OFCOM MEDIA LITERACY CATI OMNIBUS SURVEY - 12TH NOVEMBER TO 5TH DECEMBER 2021.
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OFCOM MEDIA LITERACY CATI OMNIBUS SURVEY - 12TH NOVEMBER TO 5TH DECEMBER 2021.
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OFCOM MEDIA LITERACY CATI OMNIBUS SURVEY - 12TH NOVEMBER TO 5TH DECEMBER 2021. Table 1
All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.
Q1 - Do you or does anyone in your household have access to the internet at HOME (via any device, e.g. PC, mobile phone etc)? And do you personally use the internet at home?
Base : All respondents
GENDER AGE HOUSEHOLD INCOME
UNDER
Total MALE FEMALE 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ ALL 115K  11.5K-15.49K  15.5K-24.9K 25K+ ALL
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g a b c d e
Unweighted total 3143 1499 1628 277 482 476 591 500 817 3143 188 120 235 1465 3143
Effective Weighted Sample 2689 1285 1391 248 424 404 514 421 705 2689 158 104 194 1265 2689
Weighted total 3143 1529 1598 341 535 502 535 489 ™1 3143 188 121 247 1446 3143
| have access to the internet and use
it at home 2880 1407 1457 337 529 486 518 469 542 2880 155 105 230 1425 2880
92% 92% 91% 99% 99% 97% 97% 96% 73% 92% 82% 86% 93% 99% 92%
efg cdefg fg fg fg f ab abce ab
I have access to the internet, but |
don't use it at home 66 26 40 - 4 1 5 6 49 66 5 5 3 6 66
2% 2% 2% -% 1% *% 1% 1% 7% 2% 2% 4% 1% *% 2%
abcdeg abc d d d
| do not have internet access at home 192 94 97 4 2 14 10 14 148 192 28 12 14 14 192
6% 6% 6% 1% *% 3% 2% 3% 20% 6% 15% 10% 6% 1% 6%
b b b abcdeg abcde cde d d d
Don't know 5 2 3 - * 1 2 - 2 5 1 - - 1 5
“% *% *% % *% *% *% % *% *% *% % % *% “%
HOUSEHOLD INTERNET ACCESS
YES 2945 1433 1497 337 533 488 523 474 591 2945 159 110 233 1431 2945
94% 94% 94% 99% 99% 97% 98% 97% 80% 94% 85% 90% 94% 99% 94%
fg cdefg fg fg fg f a abce a
NO 192 94 97 4 2 14 10 14 148 192 28 12 14 14 192
6% 6% 6% 1% *% 3% 2% 3% 20% 6% 15% 10% 6% 1% 6%
b b b abcdeg abcde cde d d d
Columns Tested: a,b -a,b,c,d,ef,g-ab,cde
Prepared by Critical Research : 0203 643 9043 Page 1




OFCOM MEDIA LITERACY CATI OMNIBUS SURVEY - 12TH NOVEMBER TO 5TH DECEMBER 2021.

All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.

Q1 - Do you or does anyone in your household have access to the internet at HOME (via any device, e.g. PC, mobile phone etc)? And do you personally use the internet at home?

Base : All respondents

HOUSEHOLD SEG
Total AB (] Cc2 DE ABC1 C2DE ALL
Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f g
Unweighted total 3143 745 1151 464 587 1896 1051 3143
Effective Weighted Sample 2689 705 1095 442 502 1700 944 2689
Weighted total 3143 830 796 638 742 1626 1380 3143
| have access to the internet and use it at
home 2880 809 763 581 610 1572 1191 2880
92% 97% 96% 91% 82% 97% 86% 92%
cdfg cdfg df cdfg d df
| have access to the internet, but | don't use
it at home 66 6 8 23 25 14 43 66
2% 1% 1% 4% 3% 1% 3% 2%
abe abeg abeg abe
| do not have internet access at home 192 14 24 34 106 38 139 192
6% 2% 3% 5% 14% 2% 10% 6%
abe abcefg abceg abe
Don't know 5 1 1 1 1 2 2 5
*% *% *% *% *% *% *% *%
HOUSEHOLD INTERNET ACCESS
YES 2945 815 771 603 635 1586 1238 2945
94% 98% 97% 95% 86% 98% 90% 94%
cdfg cdfg df cdfg d df
NO 192 14 24 34 106 38 139 192
6% 2% 3% 5% 14% 2% 10% 6%
abe abcefg abceg abe

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,e,f,g
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OFCOM MEDIA LITERACY CATI OMNIBUS SURVEY - 12TH NOVEMBER TO 5TH DECEMBER 2021.

All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.

Q1 - Do you or does anyone in your household have access to the internet at HOME (via any device, e.g. PC, mobile phone etc)? And do you personally use the internet at home?

Base : All respondents

Table 1

NATION ENGLAND REGION
SOUTH SOUTH WEST EASTOF YORKS & NORTH NORTH
Total ENGLAND SCOTLAND WALES NI ALL LONDON EAST WEST EAST MIDS MIDS ENG HUMBER EAST WEST ALL
Significance Level: 95% a b o d e a b c d e f g h i j
Unweighted total 3143 2481 339 187 136 3143 370 427 229 225 264 281 236 128 321 2481
Effective Weighted Sample 2689 2197 263 142 101 2689 333 377 205 199 233 246 211 114 285 2197
Weighted total 3143 2639 266 145 92 3143 412 428 273 226 275 297 256 127 345 2639
| have access to the internet and
use it at home 2880 2418 243 132 88 2880 389 402 247 207 256 261 233 107 314 2418
92% 92% 91% 90% 95% 92% 95% 94% 91% 92% 93% 88% 91% 84% 91% 92%
th fh h fh h th
| have access to the internet, but |
don't use it at home 66 58 4 1 3 66 4 1 6 4 3 16 10 3 1 58
2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% *% 2% 2% 1% 6% 4% 2% 3% 2%
b abdej abe b ab b
| do not have internet access at
home 192 160 18 13 1 192 17 24 19 15 15 20 12 17 20 160
6% 6% 7% 9% 1% 6% 4% 6% 7% % 5% 7% 5% 14% 6% 6%
d d d d abcdefgij
Don't know 5 3 1 - * 5 2 - - - 1 - 1 - - 3
*% *% 1% -% 1% *% *% -% -% -% *% -% *% % -% *%
HOUSEHOLD INTERNET ACCESS
YES 2945 2476 247 133 90 2945 393 404 253 211 259 278 243 110 325 2476
94% 94% 93% 91% 98% 94% 95% 94% 93% 93% 94% 93% 95% 86% 94% 94%
abce h h h h h h h h h
NO 192 160 18 13 1 192 17 24 19 15 15 20 12 17 20 160
6% 6% 7% 9% 1% 6% 4% 6% 7% 7% 5% 7% 5% 14% 6% 6%
d d d d abcdefgij
Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,e-a,b,cdefgh,ij
Prepared by Critical Research : 0203 643 9043 Page 3




OFCOM MEDIA LITERACY CATI OMNIBUS SURVEY - 12TH NOVEMBER TO 5TH DECEMBER 2021. Table 1

All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.

Q1 - Do you or does anyone in your household have access to the internet at HOME (via any device, e.g. PC, mobile phone etc)? And do you personally use the internet at home?

Base : All respondents

ALL SCHOOL AGE
CHILDREN HAVE ACCESS
ANY CHILDREN (0-17) IN ANY SCHOOL AGE STAGE OF EDUCATION OF CHILDREN IN SCHOOL AGED CHILDREN IN TO APPROPRIATE
WORKING STATUS HH CHILDREN IN HH HOUSEHOLD HOUSEHOLD DEVICES ALL THE TIME
NOT ANY ANY ANY
Total WORKING WORKING YES NO YES NO PRE-SCHOOL PRIMARY SECONDARY ONE TWO THREE+ YES NO
Significance Level: 95% a b a b a b a b c a b ~C a b
Unweighted total 3143 1846 1284 898 2245 663 2474 198 389 412 293 271 99 464 186
Effective Weighted Sample 2689 1578 1100 767 1925 564 2120 168 331 353 248 235 82 398 156
Weighted total 3143 1854 1277 935 2208 674 2463 218 413 404 301 273 101 473 188
| have access to the internet and use
it at home 2880 1815 1056 922 1958 667 2208 215 406 398 299 272 ** 472 183
92% 98% 83% 99% 89% 99% 90% 98% 98% 99% 99% 99% * 100% 97%
b b b b
| have access to the internet, but |
don't use it at home 66 10 55 6 60 1 65 1 1 - 1 - ** 1 -
2% 1% 4% 1% 3% *% 3% *% *% % *% -% * *% -%
a a a
| do not have internet access at home 192 28 162 6 186 6 187 3 5 5 1 1 * - 4
6% 2% 13% 1% 8% 1% 8% 1% 1% 1% *% 1% ** % 2%
a a a a
Don't know 5 * 4 1 4 1 4 - 1 1 - - ** - 1
*% *% *% *% *% *% *% % *% *% -% -% * % 1%
a
HOUSEHOLD INTERNET ACCESS
YES 2945 1825 1112 928 2018 668 2272 215 407 398 299 272 ** 473 183
94% 98% 87% 99% 91% 99% 92% 99% 99% 99% 100% 99% * 100% 97%
b b b b
NO 192 28 162 6 186 6 187 3 5 5 1 1 ** - 4
6% 2% 13% 1% 8% 1% 8% 1% 1% 1% *% 1% * % 2%
a a a a

Columns Tested: a,b-ab-ab-ab,c-ab,c-ab

Prepared by Critical Research : 0203 643 9043 Page 4




OFCOM MEDIA LITERACY CATI OMNIBUS SURVEY - 12TH NOVEMBER TO 5TH DECEMBER 2021.

All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.

Q1 - Do you or does anyone in your household have access to the internet at HOME (via any device, e.g. PC, mobile phone etc)? And do you personally use the internet at home?

Base : All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted total

Effective Weighted Sample
Weighted total

| have access to the internet and use it at
home

| have access to the internet, but | don't use
it at home

| do not have internet access at home

Don't know

HOUSEHOLD INTERNET ACCESS
YES

NO

Columns Tested: a,b-ab-ab-ab,cd

Total

3143
2689
3143

2880
92%

66
2%

192
6%

*%

2945
94%

192
6%

ANY IMPACTING/ LIMITING

Table 1

HOUSEHOLD INTERNET ACCESS ETHNICITY CONDITION FINANCIAL VULNERABILITY
YES NO WEG MEG YES NO MOST POTENTIALLY LEAST ALL
a b a b a b a b c d
2936 200 2753 362 1061 2057 273 614 1121 2008
2513 171 2344 324 908 1760 230 519 973 1718
2945 192 2709 409 1073 2045 291 620 1092 2002
2880 - 2464 394 920 1940 255 583 1075 1914
98% -% 91% 96% 86% 95% 88% 94% 98% 96%
b a a a abd a
66 - 61 3 39 26 6 9 5 20
2% -% 2% 1% 4% 1% 2% 1% *% 1%
b b c c
- 192 181 11 113 76 29 27 11 67
-% 100% % 3% 1% 4% 10% 4% 1% 3%
a b b bed c c
- - 3 1 1 4 1 - 1 1
-% -% *% *% *% *% *% -% *% *%
2945 - 2525 398 958 1966 261 592 1080 1933
100% -% 93% 97% 89% 96% 90% 96% 99% 97%
b a a a abd a
- 192 181 1 113 76 29 27 11 67
-% 100% 7% 3% 1% 4% 10% 4% 1% 3%
a b b bed c c

Prepared by Critical Research : 0203 643 9043
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OFCOM MEDIA LITERACY CATI OMNIBUS SURVEY - 12TH NOVEMBER TO 5TH DECEMBER 2021. Table 2
All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.
Q2 - Do you ever access the internet anywhere other than in your home at all? IF YES: Where is that?
Base : All respondents
GENDER AGE HOUSEHOLD INCOME
UNDER
Total MALE FEMALE 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ ALL 115K  11.5K-15.49K  15.5K-24.9K 25K+ ALL
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g a b c d e
Unweighted total 3143 1499 1628 277 482 476 591 500 817 3143 188 120 235 1465 3143
Effective Weighted Sample 2689 1285 1391 248 424 404 514 421 705 2689 158 104 194 1265 2689
Weighted total 3143 1529 1598 341 535 502 535 489 ™1 3143 188 121 247 1446 3143
Your workplace 1258 636 614 142 312 298 300 168 39 1258 25 20 60 812 1258
40% 42% 38% 42% 58% 59% 56% 34% 5% 40% 13% 16% 24% 56% 40%
ef aefg aefg aefg f ef a abce abc
While travelling 1138 562 574 144 228 221 223 190 132 1138 29 29 84 653 1138
36% 37% 36% 42% 43% 44% 42% 39% 18% 36% 16% 24% 34% 45% 36%
fg fg fg fg f f a abce ab
In someone else's home 725 316 404 108 147 147 119 96 108 725 36 25 64 3N 725
23% 21% 25% 32% 27% 29% 22% 20% 15% 23% 19% 21% 26% 26% 23%
a defg efg defg f f f
In cafes/ restaurants/ pubs/ bars 695 330 361 112 140 132 140 102 69 695 28 12 50 388 695
22% 22% 23% 33% 26% 26% 26% 21% 9% 22% 15% 10% 20% 27% 22%
bcdefg fg fg efg f f b abce ab
On public transport 567 272 292 112 120 1M1 101 76 46 567 25 14 48 302 567
18% 18% 18% 33% 22% 22% 19% 16% 6% 18% 13% 12% 19% 21% 18%
bcdefg efg efg f f f abe
In shops or shopping centres 550 249 296 85 108 118 107 78 53 550 25 10 43 306 550
17% 16% 19% 25% 20% 24% 20% 16% 7% 17% 13% 8% 17% 21% 17%
efg f efg f f f b abe b
Outdoor areas such as parks 493 242 250 67 114 88 113 65 46 493 17 1 34 276 493
16% 16% 16% 20% 21% 18% 21% 13% 6% 16% 9% 9% 14% 19% 16%
ef efg f efg f f abce ab
In leisure centres/ gyms/ sports
grounds 296 155 139 51 73 60 61 33 18 296 12 7 24 165 296
9% 10% 9% 15% 14% 12% 1% % 2% 9% 6% 5% 10% 1% 9%
efg efg ef ef f ef abe
Columns Tested: a,b-ab,cdefg-ab,cde
Prepared by Critical Research : 0203 643 9043 Page 6




OFCOM MEDIA LITERACY CATI OMNIBUS SURVEY - 12TH NOVEMBER TO 5TH DECEMBER 2021. Table 2
All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.
Q2 - Do you ever access the internet anywhere other than in your home at all? IF YES: Where is that?
Base : All respondents
GENDER AGE HOUSEHOLD INCOME
UNDER
Total MALE FEMALE 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ ALL 115K  11.5K-15.49K  15.5K-24.9K 25K+ ALL
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g9 a b c d e
Unweighted total 3143 1499 1628 277 482 476 591 500 817 3143 188 120 235 1465 3143
Effective Weighted Sample 2689 1285 1391 248 424 404 514 421 705 2689 158 104 194 1265 2689
Weighted total 3143 1529 1598 341 535 502 535 489 ™1 3143 188 121 247 1446 3143
School/ college/ University 240 100 136 127 36 29 24 18 6 240 17 7 18 96 240
8% 7% 9% 37% 7% 6% 4% 4% 1% 8% 9% 6% 7% 7% 8%
a bcdefg ef f f f def
Library 235 106 123 77 31 40 25 35 28 235 23 16 15 93 235
7% 7% 8% 22% 6% 8% 5% 7% 4% 7% 12% 13% 6% 6% 7%
bcdefg df f df cde cde
Internet cafe 132 61 70 41 16 30 18 20 8 132 15 7 9 53 132
4% 4% 4% 12% 3% 6% 3% 4% 1% 4% 8% 6% 4% 4% 4%
bcdefg f bdf f f f de
UK culture centre/ Learn Direct/ other
online learning centres 54 25 30 14 6 11 1 9 3 54 6 1 2 27 54
2% 2% 2% 4% 1% 2% 2% 2% *% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2%
befg f f f f
Other 25 14 1" 1 2 5 5 5 7 25 1 2 3 12 25
1% 1% 1% *% *% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%
No, do not 855 391 461 39 65 61 92 136 462 855 92 52 87 202 855
27% 26% 29% 1% 12% 12% 17% 28% 62% 27% 49% 43% 35% 14% 27%
a abc abcd abcdeg abcd cde de de d
SUMMARY WHERE INTERNET IS USED
USE AT HOME AND ELSEWHERE 2244 1113 1118 299 467 434 435 349 260 2244 93 66 153 1237 2244
71% 73% 70% 88% 87% 86% 81% 71% 35% 1% 50% 55% 62% 86% 1%
defg defg defg efg f f a abce abc
USE ELSEWHERE BUT NOT AT
HOME 44 25 19 3 4 7 8 4 19 44 3 3 7 7 44
1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 3% 3% *% 1%
beg d d d
Columns Tested: a,b-a,b,c,d,efg-ab,cde
Prepared by Critical Research : 0203 643 9043 Page 7




OFCOM MEDIA LITERACY CATI OMNIBUS SURVEY - 12TH NOVEMBER TO 5TH DECEMBER 2021. Table 2
All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.
Q2 - Do you ever access the internet anywhere other than in your home at all? IF YES: Where is that?
Base : All respondents
GENDER AGE HOUSEHOLD INCOME
UNDER
Total MALE FEMALE 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ ALL 115K  11.5K-15.49K  15.5K-24.9K 25K+ ALL
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g9 a b c d e
Effective Weighted Sample 2689 1285 1391 248 424 404 514 421 705 2689 158 104 194 1265 2689
USE AT HOME BUT NOT
ELSEWHERE 636 295 340 38 62 53 82 120 282 636 61 38 77 187 636
20% 19% 21% 1% 12% 10% 15% 24% 38% 20% 33% 32% 31% 13% 20%
c abcdg abcdeg abcd de de de d
DO NOT USE AT HOME OR
ELSEWHERE 214 95 118 1 2 8 8 17 178 214 29 14 10 14 214
7% 6% 7% *% *% 2% 1% 3% 24% % 16% 1% 4% 1% 7%
abd abcdeg abcde cde cd d d
TOTAL USE AT HOME OR USE
ELSEWHERE 2924 1433 1476 340 533 494 525 472 560 2924 157 108 237 1432 2924
93% 94% 92% 100% 99% 98% 98% 97% 76% 93% 84% 89% 96% 99% 93%
efg efg fg fg fg f ab abce a
ANY USE OUTSIDE THE HOME 2288 1138 1137 302 471 441 443 352 278 2288 96 69 160 1244 2288
73% 74% 1% 89% 88% 88% 83% 72% 38% 73% 51% 57% 65% 86% 73%
b defg defg defg efg f f a abce abc
Columns Tested: a,b-a,b,c,d,ef,g-ab,cde
Prepared by Critical Research : 0203 643 9043 Page 8




OFCOM MEDIA LITERACY CATI OMNIBUS SURVEY - 12TH NOVEMBER TO 5TH DECEMBER 2021.

All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.

Q2 - Do you ever access the internet anywhere other than in your home at all? IF YES: Where is that?

Base : All respondents

HOUSEHOLD SEG

Total AB C1 C2 DE ABC1 C2DE ALL

Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f g

Unweighted total 3143 745 1151 464 587 1896 1051 3143

Effective Weighted Sample 2689 705 1095 442 502 1700 944 2689

Weighted total 3143 830 796 638 742 1626 1380 3143

Your workplace 1258 445 377 254 144 822 397 1258
40% 54% 47% 40% 19% 51% 29% 40%

bcdfg cdfg df cdfg d df

While travelling 1138 377 315 209 203 692 412 1138
36% 45% 40% 33% 27% 43% 30% 36%

bedfg cdfg cdfg df

In someone else's home 725 210 202 146 141 412 287 725
23% 25% 25% 23% 19% 25% 21% 23%

df df df d

In cafes/ restaurants/ pubs/ bars 695 228 188 144 119 416 263 695
22% 27% 24% 23% 16% 26% 19% 22%

dfg df d dfg df

On public transport 567 192 146 110 99 337 209 567
18% 23% 18% 17% 13% 21% 15% 18%

bedfg df dfg df

In shops or shopping centres 550 180 153 96 101 333 196 550
17% 22% 19% 15% 14% 20% 14% 17%

cdfg cdf cdfg df

Outdoor areas such as parks 493 165 134 110 69 300 179 493
16% 20% 17% 17% 9% 18% 13% 16%

dfg df df dfg d df

In leisure centres/ gyms/ sports grounds 296 98 91 55 45 189 100 296
9% 12% 1% 9% 6% 12% % 9%

dfg df dfg df

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,e,f,g
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OFCOM MEDIA LITERACY CATI OMNIBUS SURVEY - 12TH NOVEMBER TO 5TH DECEMBER 2021. Table 2

All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.

Q2 - Do you ever access the internet anywhere other than in your home at all? IF YES: Where is that?

Base : All respondents

HOUSEHOLD SEG
Total AB C1 C2 DE ABC1 C2DE ALL
Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f g
Unweighted total 3143 745 1151 464 587 1896 1051 3143
Effective Weighted Sample 2689 705 1095 442 502 1700 944 2689
Weighted total 3143 830 796 638 742 1626 1380 3143
School/ college/ University 240 65 77 46 43 142 88 240
8% 8% 10% 7% 6% 9% 6% 8%
dfg df
Library 235 60 63 35 65 122 100 235
% % 8% 5% 9% 8% % %
c
Internet cafe 132 43 33 23 25 76 49 132
4% 5% 4% 4% 3% 5% 4% 4%
UK culture centre/ Learn Direct/ other online
learning centres 54 16 16 1 6 32 18 54
2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2%
Other 25 2 9 4 10 " 14 25
1% “% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
a a a
No, do not 855 119 159 194 333 278 527 855
21% 14% 20% 30% 45% 17% 38% 27%
ae abe abcefg abceg abe
SUMMARY WHERE INTERNET IS USED
USE AT HOME AND ELSEWHERE 2244 704 629 433 396 1333 829 2244
1% 85% 79% 68% 53% 82% 60% 1%
bcdfg cdfg df bedfg d df
USE ELSEWHERE BUT NOT AT HOME 44 7 8 1 13 15 24 44
1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1%

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d.e,f,g
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OFCOM MEDIA LITERACY CATI OMNIBUS SURVEY - 12TH NOVEMBER TO 5TH DECEMBER 2021. Table 2

All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.

Q2 - Do you ever access the internet anywhere other than in your home at all? IF YES: Where is that?

Base : All respondents

HOUSEHOLD SEG

Total AB c1 C2 DE ABC1 C2DE ALL

Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f g

Effective Weighted Sample 2689 705 1095 442 502 1700 944 2689

USE AT HOME BUT NOT ELSEWHERE 636 105 134 148 214 239 362 636
20% 13% 17% 23% 29% 15% 26% 20%

a abe abceg abeg abe

DO NOT USE AT HOME OR ELSEWHERE 214 14 24 45 118 37 163 214
7% 2% 3% 7% 16% 2% 12% 7%

abe abcefg abceg abe

TOTAL USE AT HOME OR USE

ELSEWHERE 2924 815 7 592 623 1587 1214 2924
93% 98% 97% 93% 84% 98% 88% 93%

cdfg cdfg df cdfg d df

ANY USE OUTSIDE THE HOME 2288 M1 637 444 409 1348 853 2288
73% 86% 80% 70% 55% 83% 62% 73%

bcdfg cdfg df bcdfg d df

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,e,f,g
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OFCOM MEDIA LITERACY CATI OMNIBUS SURVEY - 12TH NOVEMBER TO 5TH DECEMBER 2021. Table 2
All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.
Q2 - Do you ever access the internet anywhere other than in your home at all? IF YES: Where is that?
Base : All respondents
NATION ENGLAND REGION
SOUTH SOUTH WEST EASTOF YORKS & NORTH NORTH
Total ENGLAND SCOTLAND WALES NI ALL  LONDON EAST WEST EAST MIDS MIDS ENG HUMBER EAST WEST ALL
Significance Level: 95% a b c d e a b c d e f g h i j
Unweighted total 3143 2481 339 187 136 3143 370 427 229 225 264 281 236 128 321 2481
Effective Weighted Sample 2689 2197 263 142 101 2689 333 377 205 199 233 246 21 114 285 2197
Weighted total 3143 2639 266 145 92 3143 412 428 273 226 275 297 256 127 345 2639
Your workplace 1258 1069 106 55 29 1258 188 189 88 82 134 113 105 45 126 1069
40% 41% 40% 38% 32% 40% 46% 44% 32% 36% 49% 38% 41% 35% 36% 41%
d cdfhi cdi cdfhij c
While travelling 1138 959 92 59 28 1138 166 149 89 102 92 117 96 34 113 959
36% 36% 34% 40% 30% 36% 40% 35% 33% 45% 34% 39% 38% 27% 33% 36%
hi bcehij h h h
In someone else's home 725 609 57 35 24 725 103 104 75 47 56 71 61 27 64 609
23% 23% 22% 24% 26% 23% 25% 24% 21% 21% 20% 24% 24% 21% 19% 23%
i i
In cafes/ restaurants/ pubs/ bars 695 580 63 33 19 695 109 100 67 45 54 74 57 17 57 580
22% 22% 24% 23% 21% 22% 27% 23% 25% 20% 19% 25% 22% 13% 17% 22%
ehij hi hi hi h hi
On public transport 567 466 51 30 20 567 103 74 50 38 48 48 40 15 50 466
18% 18% 19% 21% 22% 18% 25% 17% 18% 17% 17% 16% 16% 11% 14% 18%
bdefghij
In shops or shopping centres 550 463 46 24 17 550 76 78 51 42 48 68 41 15 43 463
17% 18% 17% 17% 19% 17% 19% 18% 19% 18% 17% 23% 16% 12% 13% 18%
i i i ghij i
Outdoor areas such as parks 493 421 40 23 10 493 70 75 56 34 43 44 38 17 45 421
16% 16% 15% 16% 1% 16% 17% 18% 20% 15% 16% 15% 15% 13% 13% 16%
i
In leisure centres/ gyms/ sports
grounds 296 257 22 9 9 296 48 41 34 24 27 27 21 9 25 257
9% 10% 8% 6% 10% 9% 12% 10% 12% 1% 10% 9% 8% % 7% 10%
i i
Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,e - a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,i,]
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OFCOM MEDIA LITERACY CATI OMNIBUS SURVEY - 12TH NOVEMBER TO 5TH DECEMBER 2021. Table 2
All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.
Q2 - Do you ever access the internet anywhere other than in your home at all? IF YES: Where is that?
Base : All respondents
NATION ENGLAND REGION
SOUTH SOUTH WEST EASTOF YORKS & NORTH NORTH
Total ENGLAND SCOTLAND WALES NI ALL  LONDON EAST WEST EAST MIDS MIDS ENG HUMBER EAST WEST ALL
Significance Level: 95% a b o d e a b c d e f g h i j
Unweighted total 3143 2481 339 187 136 3143 370 427 229 225 264 281 236 128 321 2481
Effective Weighted Sample 2689 2197 263 142 101 2689 333 377 205 199 233 246 21 114 285 2197
Weighted total 3143 2639 266 145 92 3143 412 428 273 226 275 297 256 127 345 2639
School/ college/ University 240 205 18 12 5 240 41 24 23 9 31 22 25 3 27 205
8% 8% % 8% 6% 8% 10% 5% 9% 4% 1% 8% 10% 3% 8% 8%
bdh h bdh bdh h dh
Library 235 196 26 1 2 235 41 21 30 15 19 24 22 4 19 196
7% 7% 10% 7% 3% 7% 10% 5% 11% 7% 7% 8% 9% 3% 6% 7%
d d d bhi bhij h
Internet cafe 132 108 16 5 3 132 21 17 13 8 14 15 10 1 8 108
4% 4% 6% 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 5% 4% 5% 5% 4% 1% 2% 4%
hi h h
UK culture centre/ Learn Direct/
other online learning centres 54 46 7 1 - 54 10 7 3 5 5 5 6 1 4 46
2% 2% 3% 1% % 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2%
Other 25 18 6 - * 25 1 6 1 1 1 2 1 - 5 18
1% 1% 2% % 1% 1% *% 1% *% *% *% 1% 1% % 1% 1%
ace
No, do not 855 714 73 43 25 855 77 95 81 64 67 90 70 49 121 714
27% 27% 21% 29% 27% 21% 19% 22% 30% 28% 25% 30% 27% 39% 35% 27%
ab a ab a abdegj abej ab
SUMMARY WHERE INTERNET IS USED
USE AT HOME AND ELSEWHERE 2244 1890 188 100 66 2244 332 329 185 159 203 201 183 76 221 1890
1% 2% 70% 69% 72% 1% 81% 7% 68% 70% 74% 68% 1% 60% 64% 72%
cdfghij cthij hi h hi
USE ELSEWHERE BUT NOT AT
HOME 44 35 6 2 1 44 4 4 6 3 4 6 3 1 3 35
1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,e -a,b,c,d,ef,g,h,i]
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OFCOM MEDIA LITERACY CATI OMNIBUS SURVEY - 12TH NOVEMBER TO 5TH DECEMBER 2021. Table 2

All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.

Q2 - Do you ever access the internet anywhere other than in your home at all? IF YES: Where is that?

Base : All respondents

NATION ENGLAND REGION
SOUTH SOUTH WEST EASTOF YORKS & NORTH NORTH
Total ENGLAND SCOTLAND WALES NI ALL  LONDON EAST WEST EAST MIDS MIDS ENG HUMBER EAST WEST ALL
Significance Level: 95% a b o d e a b c d e f g h i j
Effective Weighted Sample 2689 2197 263 142 101 2689 333 377 205 199 233 246 211 114 285 2197
USE AT HOME BUT NOT
ELSEWHERE 636 528 55 31 22 636 58 73 62 48 53 60 50 31 93 528
20% 20% 21% 22% 24% 20% 14% 17% 23% 21% 19% 20% 20% 24% 21% 20%
a a a a abegj a
DO NOT USE AT HOME OR
ELSEWHERE 214 183 16 11 3 214 17 21 19 15 14 30 19 19 29 183
7% 7% 6% 8% 3% 7% 4% 5% 7% 7% 5% 10% 7% 15% 8% 7%
abe abcdegij a a
TOTAL USE AT HOME OR USE
ELSEWHERE 2924 2453 249 134 88 2924 393 407 254 211 260 268 236 108 317 2453
93% 93% 93% 92% 96% 93% 95% 95% 93% 93% 95% 90% 92% 85% 92% 93%
th th h h th h h h
ANY USE OUTSIDE THE HOME 2288 1925 194 103 67 2288 335 333 192 163 207 208 186 78 224 1925
73% 73% 73% 1% 73% 73% 81% 78% 70% 72% 75% 70% 73% 61% 65% 73%
cdfghij cthij h hi h hi

Columns Tested: a,b,cd,e -ab,cdefgh,ij
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OFCOM MEDIA LITERACY CATI OMNIBUS SURVEY - 12TH NOVEMBER TO 5TH DECEMBER 2021. Table 2
All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.
Q2 - Do you ever access the internet anywhere other than in your home at all? IF YES: Where is that?
Base : All respondents
ALL SCHOOL AGE
CHILDREN HAVE ACCESS
ANY CHILDREN (0-17) IN ANY SCHOOL AGE STAGE OF EDUCATION OF CHILDREN IN SCHOOL AGED CHILDREN IN TO APPROPRIATE
WORKING STATUS HH CHILDREN IN HH HOUSEHOLD HOUSEHOLD DEVICES ALL THE TIME
NOT ANY ANY ANY
Total WORKING WORKING YES NO YES NO PRE-SCHOOL PRIMARY SECONDARY ONE TWO THREE+ YES NO
Significance Level: 95% a b a b a b a b c a b ~C a b
Unweighted total 3143 1846 1284 898 2245 663 2474 198 389 412 293 271 99 464 186
Effective Weighted Sample 2689 1578 1100 767 1925 564 2120 168 331 353 248 235 82 398 156
Weighted total 3143 1854 1277 935 2208 674 2463 218 413 404 301 273 101 473 188
Your workplace 1258 1198 60 501 758 370 884 110 226 221 157 156 * 267 95
40% 65% 5% 54% 34% 55% 36% 50% 55% 55% 52% 57% * 56% 50%
b b b
While travelling 1138 806 328 416 722 307 831 93 184 189 136 123 * 232 67
36% 43% 26% 45% 33% 45% 34% 43% 45% 47% 45% 45% * 49% 36%
b b b b
In someone else's home 725 455 266 247 478 179 545 69 106 115 85 66 * 122 54
23% 25% 21% 26% 22% 21% 22% 31% 26% 28% 28% 24% * 26% 29%
b b b
In cafes/ restaurants/ pubs/ bars 695 498 196 256 439 179 514 68 101 120 81 70 * 133 42
22% 21% 15% 21% 20% 21% 21% 31% 24% 30% 27% 25% * 28% 22%
b b b
On public transport 567 391 173 217 350 155 411 47 95 90 66 69 * 110 43
18% 21% 14% 23% 16% 23% 17% 22% 23% 22% 22% 25% * 23% 23%
b b b
In shops or shopping centres 550 376 171 223 327 156 393 56 87 105 70 58 * 115 38
17% 20% 13% 24% 15% 23% 16% 26% 21% 26% 23% 21% * 24% 20%
b b b
Outdoor areas such as parks 493 365 127 201 292 149 343 44 81 103 72 56 * 109 39
16% 20% 10% 22% 13% 22% 14% 20% 20% 25% 24% 20% * 23% 21%
b b b b
Columns Tested: a,b-ab-ab-ab,c-ab,c-ab
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OFCOM MEDIA LITERACY CATI OMNIBUS SURVEY - 12TH NOVEMBER TO 5TH DECEMBER 2021. Table 2

All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.

Q2 - Do you ever access the internet anywhere other than in your home at all? IF YES: Where is that?

Base : All respondents

ALL SCHOOL AGE
CHILDREN HAVE ACCESS
ANY CHILDREN (0-17) IN ANY SCHOOL AGE STAGE OF EDUCATION OF CHILDREN IN SCHOOL AGED CHILDREN IN TO APPROPRIATE
WORKING STATUS HH CHILDREN IN HH HOUSEHOLD HOUSEHOLD DEVICES ALL THE TIME
NOT ANY ANY ANY
Total WORKING WORKING YES NO YES NO PRE-SCHOOL PRIMARY SECONDARY ONE TWO THREE+ YES NO
Significance Level: 95% a b a b a b a b c a b ~C a b
Unweighted total 3143 1846 1284 898 2245 663 2474 198 389 412 293 271 99 464 186
Effective Weighted Sample 2689 1578 1100 767 1925 564 2120 168 331 353 248 235 82 398 156
Weighted total 3143 1854 1277 935 2208 674 2463 218 413 404 301 273 101 473 188
In leisure centres/ gyms/ sports
grounds 296 237 59 115 181 86 209 27 44 64 34 39 * 66 19
9% 13% 5% 12% 8% 13% 8% 12% 1% 16% 11% 14% * 14% 10%
b b b b
School/ college/ University 240 110 129 99 141 53 186 20 25 37 26 17 * 40 12
8% 6% 10% 1% 6% 8% 8% 9% 6% 9% 9% 6% * 8% 7%
a b
Library 235 111 123 70 165 38 196 19 24 19 25 1 * 29 8
% 6% 10% 7% % 6% 8% 9% 6% 5% 8% 4% * 6% 4%
a a c b
Internet cafe 132 87 44 46 86 30 101 14 19 17 15 9 * 22 7
4% 5% 3% 5% 4% 4% 4% 6% 4% 4% 5% 3% * 5% 4%
UK culture centre/ Learn Direct/ other
online learning centres 54 36 18 21 34 13 41 4 7 8 7 5 * 10 3
2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% * 2% 2%
Other 25 12 13 5 20 4 20 1 2 2 3 1 * - 4
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% *% 1% *% * % 2%
a
No, do not 855 242 608 123 732 91 764 34 56 61 39 36 * 60 30
27% 13% 48% 13% 33% 14% 31% 15% 14% 15% 13% 13% * 13% 16%
a a a

Columns Tested: a,b-ab-ab-ab,c-ab,c-ab
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OFCOM MEDIA LITERACY CATI OMNIBUS SURVEY - 12TH NOVEMBER TO 5TH DECEMBER 2021. Table 2

All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.

Q2 - Do you ever access the internet anywhere other than in your home at all? IF YES: Where is that?

Base : All respondents

ALL SCHOOL AGE
CHILDREN HAVE ACCESS
ANY CHILDREN (0-17) IN ANY SCHOOL AGE STAGE OF EDUCATION OF CHILDREN IN SCHOOL AGED CHILDREN IN TO APPROPRIATE
WORKING STATUS HH CHILDREN IN HH HOUSEHOLD HOUSEHOLD DEVICES ALL THE TIME
NOT ANY ANY ANY
Total WORKING WORKING YES NO YES NO PRE-SCHOOL PRIMARY SECONDARY ONE TWO THREE+ YES NO
Significance Level: 95% a b a b a b a b c a b ~C a b
Effective Weighted Sample 2689 1578 1100 767 1925 564 2120 168 331 353 248 235 82 398 156
SUMMARY WHERE INTERNET IS USED
USE AT HOME AND ELSEWHERE 2244 1593 644 809 1434 582 1657 185 355 342 261 237 ** 413 158
71% 86% 50% 87% 65% 86% 67% 85% 86% 85% 87% 87% ** 87% 84%
b b b
USE ELSEWHERE BUT NOT AT
HOME 44 20 24 2 42 1 42 - 1 1 1 - ** - 1
1% 1% 2% *% 2% “% 2% % “% *% *% % * % *%
a a a
USE AT HOME BUT NOT
ELSEWHERE 636 222 412 112 524 85 551 30 51 55 37 35 ** 59 25
20% 12% 32% 12% 24% 13% 22% 14% 12% 14% 12% 13% * 12% 13%
a a a
DO NOT USE AT HOME OR
ELSEWHERE 214 19 192 10 204 5 209 4 4 4 1 1 * 1 4
7% 1% 15% 1% 9% 1% 8% 2% 1% 1% *% 1% ** “% 2%
a a a a
TOTAL USE AT HOME OR USE
ELSEWHERE 2924 1834 1081 924 2000 669 2250 215 407 398 299 272 * 472 184
93% 99% 85% 99% 91% 99% 91% 98% 99% 99% 100% 99% * 100% 98%
b b b b
ANY USE OUTSIDE THE HOME 2288 1612 669 812 1476 583 1699 185 357 343 262 237 ** 413 159
73% 87% 52% 87% 67% 86% 69% 85% 86% 85% 87% 87% ** 87% 84%
b b b

Columns Tested: a,b-ab-ab-ab,c-ab,c-ab
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Q2 - Do you ever access the internet anywhere other than in your home at all? IF YES: Where is that?

Base : All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted total

Effective Weighted Sample
Weighted total

Your workplace

While travelling

In someone else's home

In cafes/ restaurants/ pubs/ bars

On public transport

In shops or shopping centres

Outdoor areas such as parks

In leisure centres/ gyms/ sports grounds

Columns Tested: a,b-ab-ab-ab,c,d

Total

3143
2689
3143

1258
40%

1138
36%

725
23%

695
22%

567
18%

550
17%

493
16%

296
9%

OFCOM MEDIA LITERACY CATI OMNIBUS SURVEY - 12TH NOVEMBER TO 5TH DECEMBER 2021. Table 2
All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.
ANY IMPACTING/ LIMITING
HOUSEHOLD INTERNET ACCESS ETHNICITY CONDITION FINANCIAL VULNERABILITY
YES NO WEG MEG YES NO MOST POTENTIALLY LEAST ALL
a b a b a b a b c d
2936 200 2753 362 1061 2057 273 614 1121 2008
2513 17 2344 324 908 1760 230 519 973 1718
2945 192 2709 409 1073 2045 291 620 1092 2002
1250 8 1048 204 267 984 60 200 657 917
42% 4% 39% 50% 25% 48% 20% 32% 60% 46%
b a a a abd ab
1135 3 964 167 321 807 74 217 504 795
39% 2% 36% 41% 30% 39% 25% 35% 46% 40%
b a a a abd ab
713 12 605 115 238 484 65 143 288 496
24% 6% 22% 28% 22% 24% 22% 23% 26% 25%
b a
692 3 600 93 216 475 56 122 300 479
23% 2% 22% 23% 20% 23% 19% 20% 21% 24%
b abd b
565 2 467 96 177 385 50 96 242 389
19% 1% 17% 23% 16% 19% 17% 16% 22% 19%
b a b b
548 1 463 84 168 379 49 104 231 384
19% 1% 17% 20% 16% 19% 17% 17% 21% 19%
b a b
493 1 410 79 133 357 40 72 227 339
17% *% 15% 19% 12% 17% 14% 12% 21% 17%
b a a abd b
295 1 238 55 89 204 24 46 137 207
10% *% 9% 13% 8% 10% 8% 7% 13% 10%
b a ab b
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Q2 - Do you ever access the internet anywhere other than in your home at all? IF YES: Where is that?

Base : All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted total

Effective Weighted Sample
Weighted total

School/ college/ University

Library

Internet cafe

UK culture centre/ Learn Direct/ other online
learning centres

Other

No, do not

SUMMARY WHERE INTERNET IS USED
USE AT HOME AND ELSEWHERE

USE ELSEWHERE BUT NOT AT HOME

Columns Tested: a,b-ab-ab-a,b,c,d

Total

3143
2689
3143

240
8%

235
%

132
4%

54
2%

25
1%

855
27%

2244

1%

44
1%

OFCOM MEDIA LITERACY CATI OMNIBUS SURVEY - 12TH NOVEMBER TO 5TH DECEMBER 2021. Table 2
All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.
ANY IMPACTING/ LIMITING
HOUSEHOLD INTERNET ACCESS ETHNICITY CONDITION FINANCIAL VULNERABILITY
YES NO WEG MEG YES NO MOST POTENTIALLY LEAST ALL
a b a b a b a b c d
2936 200 2753 362 1061 2057 273 614 1121 2008
2513 17 2344 324 908 1760 230 519 973 1718
2945 192 2709 409 1073 2045 291 620 1092 2002
240 - 168 68 64 175 34 35 68 137
8% % 6% 17% 6% 9% 12% 6% 6% %
b a a bed
224 1 170 63 84 147 35 49 63 147
8% 6% 6% 15% 8% % 12% 8% 6% 7%
a cd
130 2 105 26 41 90 21 20 43 84
4% 1% 4% 6% 4% 4% % 3% 4% 4%
b a bed
53 1 35 19 18 35 8 7 21 36
2% 1% 1% 5% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2%
a
21 4 23 1 8 17 2 7 9 18
1% 2% 1% *% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
689 160 781 65 427 422 1M 178 144 433
23% 83% 29% 16% 40% 21% 38% 29% 13% 22%
a b b bed cd c
2244 - 1888 340 626 1600 176 432 942 1550
76% % 70% 83% 58% 78% 60% 70% 86% 7%
b a a a abd ab
12 32 40 4 20 23 4 10 5 20
*% 17% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% *% 1%
a c
Prepared by Critical Research : 0203 643 9043 Page 19




OFCOM MEDIA LITERACY CATI OMNIBUS SURVEY - 12TH NOVEMBER TO 5TH DECEMBER 2021.

All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.

Q2 - Do you ever access the internet anywhere other than in your home at all? IF YES: Where is that?

Base : All respondents

ANY IMPACTING/ LIMITING

Table 2

HOUSEHOLD INTERNET ACCESS ETHNICITY CONDITION FINANCIAL VULNERABILITY

Total YES NO WEG MEG YES NO MOST POTENTIALLY LEAST ALL

Significance Level: 95% a b a b a b a b c d

Effective Weighted Sample 2689 2513 171 2344 324 908 1760 230 519 973 1718

USE AT HOME BUT NOT ELSEWHERE 636 636 - 577 54 294 340 79 152 133 364
20% 22% -% 21% 13% 27% 17% 27% 24% 12% 18%

b b b cd cd c

DO NOT USE AT HOME OR ELSEWHERE 214 53 160 201 10 133 78 30 27 11 67
7% 2% 83% % 2% 12% 4% 10% 4% 1% 3%

a b b bed c c

TOTAL USE AT HOME OR USE

ELSEWHERE 2924 2892 32 2504 398 939 1963 260 593 1080 1933
93% 98% 17% 92% 97% 88% 96% 89% 96% 99% 97%

b a a a abd a

ANY USE OUTSIDE THE HOME 2288 2256 32 1928 344 646 1623 180 442 948 1570
73% 7% 17% 71% 84% 60% 79% 62% 1% 87% 78%

b a a a abd ab

Columns Tested: a,b-ab-ab-ab,c,d
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OFCOM MEDIA LITERACY CATI OMNIBUS SURVEY - 12TH NOVEMBER TO 5TH DECEMBER 2021. Table 3
All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.
Q3 - In the past year, have you asked someone else to do something for you on the internet?
Base : Those who do not use the internet at home
GENDER AGE HOUSEHOLD INCOME
UNDER
Total MALE FEMALE 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ ALL 115K  11.5K-15.49K  15.5K-24.9K 25K+ ALL
Significance Level: 95% a b ~a ~b ~C ~d ~e f g ~a ~b ~C ~d e
Unweighted total 261 114 146 4 6 11 14 18 208 261 34 18 17 21 261
Effective Weighted Sample 223 98 125 4 5 10 12 15 178 223 30 16 14 19 223
Weighted total 258 120 137 4 6 15 15 20 197 258 32 17 17 21 258
Yes 126 56 69 * * * * * 100 126 * * * * 126
49% 47% 50% *k Kk Kk *k *k 51% 49% *% *k *k *k 49%
No 132 64 68 - o - - - 97 132 . - - - 132
51 % 53% 50% *k *k *k *k *k 49% 51 % *% *k *k *k 51 %

Columns Tested: a,b-a,b,c,d,efg-ab,cde
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OFCOM MEDIA LITERACY CATI OMNIBUS SURVEY - 12TH NOVEMBER TO 5TH DECEMBER 2021. Table 3

All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.

Q3 - In the past year, have you asked someone else to do something for you on the internet?

Base : Those who do not use the internet at home

HOUSEHOLD SEG

Total AB C1 C2 DE ABC1 C2DE ALL

Significance Level: 95% ~a ~b ~C d ~e f g

Unweighted total 261 19 50 44 120 69 164 261

Effective Weighted Sample 223 19 49 42 102 63 144 223

Weighted total 258 20 32 56 131 52 187 258

Yes 126 * * * 61 * 89 126
49% b ** * 46% * 48% 49%

No 132 > * * 70 * 98 132
51% ** * * 54% * 52% 51%

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,e,f,g
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OFCOM MEDIA LITERACY CATI OMNIBUS SURVEY - 12TH NOVEMBER TO 5TH DECEMBER 2021.

Table 3
All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.
Q3 - In the past year, have you asked someone else to do something for you on the internet?
Base : Those who do not use the internet at home
NATION ENGLAND REGION
SOUTH SOUTH WEST EASTOF YORKS & NORTH NORTH
Total ENGLAND SCOTLAND WALES NI ALL  LONDON EAST WEST EAST MIDS MIDS ENG HUMBER EAST WEST ALL
Significance Level: 95% a ~b ~C ~d e ~a ~b ~C ~d ~e ~f ~g ~h ~ j
Unweighted total 261 212 28 17 4 261 20 30 23 18 18 32 20 20 31 212
Effective Weighted Sample 223 183 23 15 3 223 17 26 20 15 16 28 17 17 27 183
Weighted total 258 218 22 14 4 258 21 26 25 19 18 36 22 20 31 218
Yes 126 105 - - - 126 - - - - - - - w* - 105
49% 48% *% *k *k 49% *k *k *% *k *k *% *k *% *k 48%
No 132 112 * - - 132 - - * - - * - * . 112
51% 52% *% *k *k 51% *k Kk *% *k *k *% *k k% *k 52%

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,e -ab,cdefgh,ij
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OFCOM MEDIA LITERACY CATI OMNIBUS SURVEY - 12TH NOVEMBER TO 5TH DECEMBER 2021.

All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.

Q3 - In the past year, have you asked someone else to do something for you on the internet?

Base : Those who do not use the internet at home

Table 3

ALL SCHOOL AGE
CHILDREN HAVE ACCESS

ANY CHILDREN (0-17) IN ANY SCHOOL AGE STAGE OF EDUCATION OF CHILDREN IN SCHOOL AGED CHILDREN IN TO APPROPRIATE

WORKING STATUS HH CHILDREN IN HH HOUSEHOLD HOUSEHOLD DEVICES ALL THE TIME
NOT ANY ANY ANY
Total WORKING WORKING YES NO YES NO PRE-SCHOOL PRIMARY SECONDARY ONE TWO THREE+ YES NO
Significance Level: 95% ~a b ~a b ~a b ~a ~b ~C ~a ~b ~C ~a ~b
Unweighted total 261 34 225 1 250 6 255 3 5 4 3 1 2 1 3
Effective Weighted Sample 223 30 192 9 214 5 218 2 4 3 3 1 2 1 3
Weighted total 258 39 217 12 246 6 251 4 6 5 2 1 3 1 4
Yes 126 *% 1 10 *% 120 *k 123 *k *% *% *k *k *k *% *%
49% *% 51 OA) *% 49% Kk 49% Kk *% *% *% *k Kk *% *k
No 1 32 *% 107 *% 126 *k 129 *k *% *% *k *k *k *% *%
51 % *% 490& *% 51 % Kk 51 % Kk *% *% *% *k Kk *% Kk
Columns Tested: a,b-ab-ab-ab,c-ab,c-ab
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OFCOM MEDIA LITERACY CATI OMNIBUS SURVEY - 12TH NOVEMBER TO 5TH DECEMBER 2021.

All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.

Q3 - In the past year, have you asked someone else to do something for you on the internet?
Base : Those who do not use the internet at home

ANY IMPACTING/ LIMITING

HOUSEHOLD INTERNET ACCESS ETHNICITY CONDITION FINANCIAL VULNERABILITY

Total YES NO WEG MEG YES NO MOST POTENTIALLY LEAST ALL

Significance Level: 95% ~a b a ~b a ~b ~a ~b ~C ~d
Unweighted total 261 61 200 247 12 160 97 36 38 16 90
Effective Weighted Sample 223 52 171 210 1 136 84 32 32 15 79
Weighted total 258 66 192 241 14 152 102 35 37 16 87
Yes 126 - 84 123 - 87 wx - - - wx
49% *k 44% 51 % *k 57% *% *k *k *k *k

No 132 . 108 119 - 65 . . . - .
51% *k 56% 49% *% 43% *% *k *k *k *k

Columns Tested: a,b-ab-ab-ab,c,d
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Q3 - In the past year, have you asked someone else to do something for you on the internet?

Base : Those who do not use the internet at home or elsewhere

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted total

Effective Weighted Sample
Weighted total

Yes

No

Total

216
183
214

105
49%

109

OFCOM MEDIA LITERACY CATI OMNIBUS SURVEY - 12TH NOVEMBER TO 5TH DECEMBER 2021. Table 4
All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.
GENDER AGE HOUSEHOLD INCOME
UNDER
MALE FEMALE 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ ALL 115K  11.5K-15.49K  15.5K-24.9K 25K+ ALL
~a b ~a ~b ~C ~d ~e f g ~a ~b ~C ~d e
90 125 1 2 5 8 14 186 216 3 14 1 15 216
77 106 1 2 5 7 12 159 183 28 12 9 13 183
95 118 1 2 8 8 17 178 214 29 14 10 14 214
- 60 - - - - - 89 105 - - - - 105
*% 51 % *k Kk Kk *k *k 50% 49% *% *k *k *k 49%
o 58 - o - - - 89 109 . - - - 109
*% 49% *k *k *k *k *k 50% 51% *% *k *k *k 51 %

51%

Columns Tested: a,b-a,b,c,d,efg-ab,cde
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OFCOM MEDIA LITERACY CATI OMNIBUS SURVEY - 12TH NOVEMBER TO 5TH DECEMBER 2021. Table 4

All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.

Q3 - In the past year, have you asked someone else to do something for you on the internet?

Base : Those who do not use the internet at home or elsewhere

HOUSEHOLD SEG

Total AB C1 C2 DE ABC1 C2DE ALL

Significance Level: 95% ~a ~b ~C d ~e f g

Unweighted total 216 13 38 35 109 51 144 216

Effective Weighted Sample 183 13 37 34 93 47 126 183

Weighted total 214 14 24 45 118 37 163 214

Yes 105 * ** ** 57 ** 78 105
49% * * * 48% * 48% 49%

No 109 * * ** 61 ** 85 109
51% b ** ** 52% ** 52% 51%

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,e,f,g
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Q3 - In the past year, have you asked someone else to do something for you on the internet?

Base : Those who do not use the internet at home or elsewhere

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted total

Effective Weighted Sample
Weighted total

Yes

No

Total

216
183
214

105
49%

109
51%

OFCOM MEDIA LITERACY CATI OMNIBUS SURVEY - 12TH NOVEMBER TO 5TH DECEMBER 2021. Table 4
All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.
NATION ENGLAND REGION
SOUTH SOUTH WEST EASTOF YORKS & NORTH NORTH
ENGLAND SCOTLAND WALES NI ALL  LONDON EAST WEST EAST MIDS MIDS ENG HUMBER EAST WEST ALL
a ~b ~C ~d e ~a ~b ~C ~d ~e ~f ~g ~h ~ j
177 22 14 3 216 16 24 18 14 14 27 17 19 28 177
152 19 12 2 183 13 21 16 12 12 24 14 16 24 1562
183 16 1 3 214 17 21 19 15 14 30 19 19 29 183
88 - - - 105 - - - - - - - w* - 88
48% *% *k *k 49% *k *k *% *k *k *% *k *% *k 48%
95 * - - 109 - - * - - * - * . 05
52% *% *k *k 51% *k Kk *% *k *k *% *k k% *k 52%

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,e -ab,cdefgh,ij
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OFCOM MEDIA LITERACY CATI OMNIBUS SURVEY - 12TH NOVEMBER TO 5TH DECEMBER 2021.

All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.

Q3 - In the past year, have you asked someone else to do something for you on the internet?

Base : Those who do not use the internet at home or elsewhere

Table 4

ALL SCHOOL AGE
CHILDREN HAVE ACCESS

ANY CHILDREN (0-17) IN ANY SCHOOL AGE STAGE OF EDUCATION OF CHILDREN IN SCHOOL AGED CHILDREN IN TO APPROPRIATE

WORKING STATUS HH CHILDREN IN HH HOUSEHOLD HOUSEHOLD DEVICES ALL THE TIME
NOT ANY ANY ANY
Total WORKING WORKING YES NO YES NO PRE-SCHOOL PRIMARY SECONDARY ONE TWO THREE+ YES NO
Significance Level: 95% ~a b ~a b ~a b ~a ~b ~C ~a ~b ~C ~a ~b
Unweighted total 216 16 198 8 208 4 212 3 3 3 2 1 1 1 2
Effective Weighted Sample 183 14 168 7 177 3 180 2 3 2 2 1 1 1 2
Weighted total 214 19 192 10 204 5 209 4 4 4 1 1 2 1 4
Yes 1 05 *% 98 *% 1 01 *k 1 03 *k *% *% *k *k *k *% *%
49% *% 51 OA) *% 50% Kk 49% Kk *% *% *% *k Kk *% *k
No 1 09 *% 94 *% 1 03 *k 1 06 *k *% *% *k *k *k *% *%
51% *% 490& *% 50% Kk 51 % Kk *% *% *% *k Kk *% Kk
Columns Tested: ab-ab-ab-abc-abc-ab
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OFCOM MEDIA LITERACY CATI OMNIBUS SURVEY - 12TH NOVEMBER TO 5TH DECEMBER 2021.

All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.

Q3 - In the past year, have you asked someone else to do something for you on the internet?
Base : Those who do not use the internet at home or elsewhere

ANY IMPACTING/ LIMITING

HOUSEHOLD INTERNET ACCESS ETHNICITY CONDITION FINANCIAL VULNERABILITY

Total YES NO WEG MEG YES NO MOST POTENTIALLY LEAST ALL

Significance Level: 95% ~a b a ~b a ~b ~a ~b ~C ~d
Unweighted total 216 51 165 206 8 139 74 32 28 1 71
Effective Weighted Sample 183 43 141 175 7 117 64 28 23 10 61
Weighted total 214 53 160 201 10 133 78 30 27 1 67
Yes 105 - 70 104 - 74 wx - - - wx
49% *k 44% 52% *k 56% *% *k *k *k *k

No 109 . 91 97 - 58 . . . - .
51% *k 56% 48% *% 44% *% *k *k *k *k

Columns Tested: a,b-ab-ab-ab,c,d
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OFCOM MEDIA LITERACY CATI OMNIBUS SURVEY - 12TH NOVEMBER TO 5TH DECEMBER 2021. Table 5
All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.
Q4 - And when you asked someone else to do something for you on the internet in the past year, was it to do any of the following or to do something else?
Base : Those who do not use the internet at home and who have asked someone else to do something for them on the internet
GENDER AGE HOUSEHOLD INCOME
UNDER
Total MALE FEMALE 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ ALL 115K  11.5K-15.49K  15.5K-24.9K 25K+ ALL
Significance Level: 95% ~a ~b ~a ~b ~C ~d ~e f g ~a ~b ~C ~d e
Unweighted total 127 57 69 1 2 5 5 12 102 127 15 12 8 14 127
Effective Weighted Sample 109 49 59 1 2 4 5 10 88 109 14 10 7 13 109
Weighted total 126 56 69 1 2 7 5 12 100 126 16 12 8 14 126
To buy something/ for shopping 80 * * * * * * * 64 80 * * * * 80
63% *% *% *k Kk Kk *k *k 64% 63% *% *k *k *k 63%
To access other public services
provided by the Government or
council (e.g. apply for a bus pass, or
passport or get advice about tax etc.) 23 " " . . - * . 15 23 . " . . 23
1 8% *% *% *k Kk Kk *k *k 1 5% 1 8% *% *k *k *k 1 8%
To access other information 20 * * * * * * ** 18 20 * * * * 20
1 6% *% *% *k *k *k *k *k 1 8% 1 6% *% *k *k *k 1 6%
To access health services online
(e.g. NHS websites, GP or hospital
appointments or repeat prescriptions
etc.) 19 . . o o o . . 16 19 . o o . 19
1 5% *% *% *k Kk *k *k Kk 16% 1 5% *% *k *k *k 1 5%
To get in touch with someone 12 * * * * * * * 9 12 * * * * 12
g% *% *% *k *k *k *k *k 9% 9% *% *k *k *k g%
To apply or claim for some type of
benefit (e.g. Universal Credit,
housing, health, employment etc.) 1 * * * * * * > 4 11 * * * * 11
9% *% *k Kk Kk Kk *k *% 4% 9% *% Kk Kk *% 9%
Columns Tested: a,b-a,b,c,d,efg-ab.cde
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Base : Those who do not use the internet at home and who have asked someone else to do something for them on the internet

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted total

Effective Weighted Sample
Weighted total

Other

Don't know

Total

127
109
126

4%

OFCOM MEDIA LITERACY CATI OMNIBUS SURVEY - 12TH NOVEMBER TO 5TH DECEMBER 2021. Table 5
All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.
Q4 - And when you asked someone else to do something for you on the internet in the past year, was it to do any of the following or to do something else?
GENDER AGE HOUSEHOLD INCOME
UNDER
MALE FEMALE 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ ALL 115K  11.5K-15.49K  15.5K-24.9K 25K+ ALL
~a ~b ~a ~b ~C ~d ~e f g ~a ~b ~C ~d e
57 69 1 2 5 5 12 102 127 15 12 8 14 127
49 59 1 2 4 5 10 88 109 14 10 7 13 109
56 69 1 2 7 5 12 100 126 16 12 8 14 126
- - - - - - - 3 5 - - - - 5
*% *% *k Kk Kk *k *k 3% 4% *% *k *k *k 4%
*% *% *k *k *k *k *k 5% 5% *% *k *k *k 5%

5%

Columns Tested: a,b-a,b,c,d,efg-ab,cde
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OFCOM MEDIA LITERACY CATI OMNIBUS SURVEY - 12TH NOVEMBER TO 5TH DECEMBER 2021.

All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.

Q4 - And when you asked someone else to do something for you on the internet in the past year, was it to do any of the following or to do something else?

Base : Those who do not use the internet at home and who have asked someone else to do something for them on the internet

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted total

Effective Weighted Sample
Weighted total

To buy something/ for shopping

To access other public services provided by
the Government or council (e.g. apply for a
bus pass, or passport or get advice about
tax etc.)

To access other information

To access health services online (e.g. NHS
websites, GP or hospital appointments or
repeat prescriptions etc.)

To get in touch with someone

To apply or claim for some type of benefit
(e.g. Universal Credit, housing, health,
employment etc.)

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,e,f,g

Total

127
109
126

80
63%

23
18%

20
16%

19
15%

12
9%

1
9%

HOUSEHOLD SEG
AB c1 C2 DE ABC1 C2DE ALL
~a ~b ~C ~d ~e ~f g
12 28 22 54 40 76 127
12 27 21 47 37 68 109
12 18 28 61 30 89 126
*% *k *k *k *% *% 80
*k Kk *k *% *% *% 63%
*%k *k *k *k *% *% 23
*k *k *k *% *% *% 1 8%
*% *k Kk *k *% *% 20
- - - - * * 16%
*%k *k Kk k% *% *% 1 9
*% *k Kk *k *% *% 1 5%
*k *k Kk *% *% *% 1 2
*% *k Kk *k *% *% g%
*% Kk Kk *k *% *% 1 1
o - - - - - 9%
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OFCOM MEDIA LITERACY CATI OMNIBUS SURVEY - 12TH NOVEMBER TO 5TH DECEMBER 2021.

All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.

Q4 - And when you asked someone else to do something for you on the internet in the past year, was it to do any of the following or to do something else?

Base : Those who do not use the internet at home and who have asked someone else to do something for them on the internet

Total
Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted total 127
Effective Weighted Sample 109
Weighted total 126
Other 5
4%
Don't know 7
5%

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,e,f,g

HOUSEHOLD SEG
AB c1 C2 DE ABC1 C2DE ALL
~a ~b ~C ~d ~e ~f g
12 28 22 54 40 76 127
12 27 21 47 37 68 109
12 18 28 61 30 89 126
*% *k *k *k *% *% 5
* - - - * * 4%
*% *k *k *k *% *% 7
- - - - - * 5%
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OFCOM MEDIA LITERACY CATI OMNIBUS SURVEY - 12TH NOVEMBER TO 5TH DECEMBER 2021. Table §

All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.

Q4 - And when you asked someone else to do something for you on the internet in the past year, was it to do any of the following or to do something else?

Base : Those who do not use the internet at home and who have asked someone else to do something for them on the internet

NATION ENGLAND REGION
SOUTH SOUTH WEST EASTOF YORKS & NORTH NORTH
Total ENGLAND SCOTLAND WALES NI ALL  LONDON EAST WEST EAST MIDS MIDS ENG HUMBER EAST WEST ALL
Significance Level: 95% a ~b ~C ~d e ~a ~b ~C ~d ~e ~f ~g ~h ~i j
Unweighted total 127 101 14 10 2 127 10 14 10 10 9 16 11 7 14 101
Effective Weighted Sample 109 88 12 9 2 109 8 13 10 9 8 14 10 6 12 88
Weighted total 126 105 12 8 1 126 10 1 12 11 9 18 13 8 14 105
To buy something/ for shopping 80 67 * * * 80 * * * * * * * * * 67
63% 63% *% *k *k 63% *k *k *% *k *k *% *k *% *k 63%
To access other public services
provided by the Government or
council (e.g. apply for a bus pass,
or passport or get advice about tax
etC.) 23 19 *% *k *k 23 *k *k *% *k *k *% *k *% *k 19
18% 18% *% *% *k 18% *% Kk *% *% *k *% *% k% *k 18%
To access other information 20 15 * * * 20 * * * * * * * * * 15
16% 14% *% *% *k 16% *% *k *% *% *k *% *% k% *k 14%
To access health services online
(e.g. NHS websites, GP or hospital
appointments or repeat
prescrlptlons etc) 19 15 *% *k *k 19 *k *k *% *k *k *% *k *% *k 15
15% 14% *% *% Kk 15% *% Kk *% *% *k *% *% *k *k 14%
To get in touch with someone 12 1 * * * 12 * * * * * * * * * 11
9% 10% *% *% *k 9% *% *k *% *% *k *% *% k% *k 10%
To apply or claim for some type of
benefit (e.g. Universal Credit,
housing, health, employment etc.) 1 10 * * * 11 * * * * * * * * * 10
9% g% *% Kk Kk 9% Kk Kk *% Kk Kk *% Kk *%k Kk 9%

Columns Tested: a,b,c.de -a,b,c.defgh,ij
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OFCOM MEDIA LITERACY CATI OMNIBUS SURVEY - 12TH NOVEMBER TO 5TH DECEMBER 2021. Table 5
All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.
Q4 - And when you asked someone else to do something for you on the internet in the past year, was it to do any of the following or to do something else?
Base : Those who do not use the internet at home and who have asked someone else to do something for them on the internet
NATION ENGLAND REGION
SOUTH SOUTH WEST EASTOF YORKS & NORTH NORTH
Total ENGLAND SCOTLAND WALES NI ALL  LONDON EAST WEST EAST MIDS MIDS ENG HUMBER EAST WEST ALL
Significance Level: 95% a ~b ~C ~d e ~a ~b ~C ~d ~e ~f ~g ~h ~ j
Unweighted total 127 101 14 10 2 127 10 14 10 10 9 16 1 7 14 101
Effective Weighted Sample 109 88 12 9 2 109 8 13 10 9 8 14 10 6 12 88
Weighted total 126 105 12 8 1 126 10 1 12 1 9 18 13 8 14 105
Other 5 5 - - - 5 - - - - - - - w* - 5
4% 5% *% *k *k 4% *k *k *% *k *k *% *k *% *k 5%
Don't know 7 7 * - - 7 - - * - - * - - - 7
5% 6% *% *k *k 5% *k Kk *% *k *k *% *k k% *k 6%

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,e -ab,cdefgh,ij
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OFCOM MEDIA LITERACY CATI OMNIBUS SURVEY - 12TH NOVEMBER TO 5TH DECEMBER 2021.

All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.

Q4 - And when you asked someone else to do something for you on the internet in the past year, was it to do any of the following or to do something else?

Base : Those who do not use the internet at home and who have asked someone else to do something for them on the internet

Table 5

ALL SCHOOL AGE
CHILDREN HAVE ACCESS
ANY CHILDREN (0-17) IN ANY SCHOOL AGE STAGE OF EDUCATION OF CHILDREN IN SCHOOL AGED CHILDREN IN TO APPROPRIATE
WORKING STATUS HH CHILDREN IN HH HOUSEHOLD HOUSEHOLD DEVICES ALL THE TIME
NOT ANY ANY ANY
Total WORKING WORKING YES NO YES NO PRE-SCHOOL PRIMARY SECONDARY ONE WO THREE+ YES NO
Significance Level: 95% ~a b ~a b ~a b ~a ~b ~C ~a ~b ~C ~a ~b
Unweighted total 127 16 1M1 5 122 3 124 1 3 2 1 - 2 2
Effective Weighted Sample 109 15 94 4 105 2 107 1 2 2 1 - 2 2
Weighted total 126 17 110 6 120 4 123 2 4 3 1 - 3 3
To buy something/ for shopping 80 * 69 * 74 * 77 * * * * * * * *
63% *% 63(%) *% 62% Kk 62% Kk *% *% *% *k Kk *% *k
To access other public services
provided by the Government or
council (e.g. apply for a bus pass, or
passport or get advice about tax etc.) 23 " 20 " 20 " 20 " . - . o o . o
1 8% *% 1 8(%) *% 1 7% Kk 1 6% Kk *% *% *%k *k Kk *% Kk
To access other information 20 * 17 * 18 * 19 * * * * * * * *
1 6% k% 1 6(%) *% 1 5% Kk 1 6% Kk *% *% *% *k Kk *% Kk
To access health services online
(e.g. NHS websites, GP or hospital
appointments or repeat prescriptions
etc) 1 9 k% 1 7 *% 1 7 *k 1 9 Kk *% *% *%k *k *k *% k%
1 5% *% 1 5(%) *% 1 4% Kk 1 6% Kk *% *% *% *k Kk *% Kk
To get in touch with someone 12 * 10 * 9 * 1 * * * * * * * *
9% *% gOA) *% 8% Kk 9% Kk *% *% *% *k Kk *% Kk
Columns Tested: ab-ab-ab-ab,c-ab,c-ab
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OFCOM MEDIA LITERACY CATI OMNIBUS SURVEY - 12TH NOVEMBER TO 5TH DECEMBER 2021.

All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.

Q4 - And when you asked someone else to do something for you on the internet in the past year, was it to do any of the following or to do something else?

Base : Those who do not use the internet at home and who have asked someone else to do something for them on the internet

Total
Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted total 127
Effective Weighted Sample 109
Weighted total 126
To apply or claim for some type of
benefit (e.g. Universal Credit,
housing, health, employment etc.) 1"
9%
Other 5
4%
Don't know 7

5%
Columns Tested: a,b-ab-ab-ab,c-ab,c-ab

Table 5

ALL SCHOOL AGE
CHILDREN HAVE ACCESS
ANY CHILDREN (0-17) IN ANY SCHOOL AGE STAGE OF EDUCATION OF CHILDREN IN SCHOOL AGED CHILDREN IN TO APPROPRIATE
WORKING STATUS HH CHILDREN IN HH HOUSEHOLD HOUSEHOLD DEVICES ALL THE TIME
NOT ANY ANY ANY
WORKING WORKING YES NO YES NO PRE-SCHOOL PRIMARY SECONDARY ONE TWO THREE+ YES NO
~a b ~a b ~a b ~a ~b ~C ~a ~b ~C ~a ~b
16 111 5 122 3 124 1 3 2 1 - 2 2
15 94 4 105 2 107 1 2 2 1 - 2 2
17 110 6 120 4 123 2 4 3 1 - 3 3
*% 9 *% 11 *k 11 Kk *% *% *% *k *k *% *k
- 8% - 9% - 9% - - - o - - - -
*% 4 *% 5 *k 5 Kk *% *% *% Kk Kk *% *k
- 3% - 4% - 4% - - - o - - - -
*% 6 *% 7 Kk 7 Kk *% *% *% Kk Kk *% *k
. 5% . 6% - 5% - . * - - - . .
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OFCOM MEDIA LITERACY CATI OMNIBUS SURVEY - 12TH NOVEMBER TO 5TH DECEMBER 2021.

All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.

Q4 - And when you asked someone else to do something for you on the internet in the past year, was it to do any of the following or to do something else?
Base : Those who do not use the internet at home and who have asked someone else to do something for them on the internet

ANY IMPACTING/ LIMITING

HOUSEHOLD INTERNET ACCESS ETHNICITY CONDITION FINANCIAL VULNERABILITY
Total YES NO WEG MEG YES NO MOST POTENTIALLY LEAST ALL
Significance Level: 95% ~a ~b a ~b ~a ~b ~a ~b ~C ~d
Unweighted total 127 39 88 124 3 87 37 17 21 1 49
Effective Weighted Sample 109 33 76 106 3 73 33 15 18 10 43
Weighted total 126 42 84 123 4 87 37 19 20 10 50
To buy something/ for shopping 80 * * 79 * > * * * * *
63% *k *k 64% *k *% *% *k *k *k *k
To access other public services provided by
the Government or council (e.g. apply for a
bus pass, or passport or get advice about
tax etc.) 23 . . 23 o - o . . . -
1 8% *k *k 1 g% *% *% *% Kk Kk *k *k
To access other information 20 * * 20 * > * * * * *
1 6% Kk *k 1 6% *% *% *% Kk Kk *k *k
To access health services online (e.g. NHS
websites, GP or hospital appointments or
repeat prescriptions etc.) 19 * * 18 * * * * * * *
1 5% *% *k 1 5(%’ *k *% *% *% *% Kk *%
To get in touch with someone 12 * * 12 * * * b b * b
9% *%k *k 1 0% *% *% *% *%k *%k Kk *%k

Columns Tested: a,b-ab-ab-ab,c,d
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OFCOM MEDIA LITERACY CATI OMNIBUS SURVEY - 12TH NOVEMBER TO 5TH DECEMBER 2021.

All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.

Q4 - And when you asked someone else to do something for you on the internet in the past year, was it to do any of the following or to do something else?
Base : Those who do not use the internet at home and who have asked someone else to do something for them on the internet

ANY IMPACTING/ LIMITING

HOUSEHOLD INTERNET ACCESS ETHNICITY CONDITION FINANCIAL VULNERABILITY
Total YES NO WEG MEG YES NO MOST POTENTIALLY LEAST ALL
Significance Level: 95% ~a ~b a ~b ~a ~b ~a ~b ~C ~d
Unweighted total 127 39 88 124 3 87 37 17 21 1 49
Effective Weighted Sample 109 33 76 106 3 73 33 15 18 10 43
Weighted total 126 42 84 123 4 87 37 19 20 10 50
To apply or claim for some type of benefit
(e.g. Universal Credit, housing, health,
employment etc) 1 1 *% Kk 1 1 Kk *% *% *% *% *k *%k
9% *% *k 90/o *k *% *% *% *% *k *%
Other 5 *%k *k 4 Kk *% *% *%k *%k *k *%k
4% *% Kk 3(%.) *k *% *% *% *% Kk *%
Donlt knOW 7 *%k *k 7 Kk *% *% *%k *%k *k *k
5% *%k *k 5% *k *% *% *% *% *k *%

Columns Tested: a,b-ab-ab-ab,cd
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Q5 - Which of these are reasons that you don't have internet access at home?

Base : Those without internet access at home

OFCOM MEDIA LITERACY CATI OMNIBUS SURVEY - 12TH NOVEMBER TO 5TH DECEMBER 2021. Table 6
All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.
GENDER AGE HOUSEHOLD INCOME
UNDER
MALE FEMALE 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ ALL 115K  11.5K-15.49K  15.5K-24.9K 25K+ ALL
~a b ~a ~b ~C ~d ~e f g ~a ~b ~C ~d e
93 106 4 3 10 10 13 160 200 29 14 13 14 200
80 9 4 3 9 9 1 137 171 26 13 1 13 171
94 97 4 2 14 10 14 148 192 28 12 14 14 192
- 46 - - - - - 77 ) - - - - )
*% 48% *k Kk Kk *k Kk 52% 47% *% *k *k *k 47%
o 2% - o - - - 43 48 - - - - 48
*% 25% *k *k *k *k *k 29% 25% *% *k *k *k 25%
*% 28 Kk Kk Kk *k *%k 39 45 *% Kk Kk K%k 45
*% 29% *k *k *k *k *k 26% 23% *% *k *k *k 23%
*% 18 Kk Kk Kk *k *% 34 39 k% *k Kk *k 39
*% 19% Kk Kk Kk *k *% 23% 20% *% Kk Kk K%k 20%
- 17 - - - - - 23 33 - - - - 33
*% 18% Kk *k *k *k *k 16% 17% *% Kk Kk Kk 17%
*% 1 0 *k Kk Kk *k *% 1 0 20 *% *k *k *k 20
- 1% - - - - - 7% 10% - - - - 10%
*% 7 Kk *k Kk Kk *%k 13 18 *% Kk Kk *k 18
- 7% - - - - - 9% 9% - - - - 9%
*% 8 *k *k *k Kk *k 10 17 *% *% *k *k 17
k% 8% Kk *k *k *k Kk 7% 9% *% Kk Kk Kk 9%

Total
Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted total 200
Effective Weighted Sample 171
Weighted total 192
No need to go online/ not interested 90
47%
Using the internet is too complicated 48
25%
Someone else can go online for me if
necessary 45
23%
Getting online/ getting connected to
the internet is too complicated 39
20%
Concerned about security/ fraud/
privacy 33
17%
Monthly cost of a fixed broadband
service is too high 20
10%
Broadband set up costs are too high 18
9%
Cost of a desktop, tablet or laptop
computer to use the internet is too
high 17
9%

Columns Tested: a,b-a,b,c,d,efg-ab,cde
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Q5 - Which of these are reasons that you don't have internet access at home?

Base : Those without internet access at home

OFCOM MEDIA LITERACY CATI OMNIBUS SURVEY - 12TH NOVEMBER TO 5TH DECEMBER 2021. Table 6
All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.
GENDER AGE HOUSEHOLD INCOME
UNDER
MALE FEMALE 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ ALL 115K  11.5K-15.49K  15.5K-24.9K 25K+ ALL
~a b ~a ~b ~C ~d ~e f g ~a ~b ~C ~d e
93 106 4 3 10 10 13 160 200 29 14 13 14 200
80 9 4 3 9 9 1 137 171 26 13 1 13 171
94 97 4 2 14 10 14 148 192 28 12 14 14 192
- 11 - - - - - 13 17 - - - - 17
*% 1 1 % *k Kk Kk *k Kk 9% 9% *% *k *k *k g%
*% 9 Kk Kk Kk Kk *%k 9 1 6 *% Kk Kk *k 1 6
- 9% - - - - - 6% 8% - - - - 8%
k% g Kk *k *k *k Kk 8 14 *% Kk Kk Kk 14
*% 9% Kk Kk Kk *k *% 5% 7% *% Kk Kk *k 7%
- 6 - - - - - 10 13 - - - - 13
*% 7% Kk *k *k *k *%k 7% 7% *% Kk Kk *k 7%
*% 6 *k Kk Kk *k *% 6 12 *% *k *k *% 1 2
- 6% - - - - - 4% 6% - - - - 6%
*% 4 *k Kk Kk *k *% 4 7 *% *k *k *k 7
- 4% - - - - - 3% 4% - - - - 4%
*% 4 Kk *k Kk Kk *%k 3 5 *% Kk Kk *k 5
- 4% - - - - - 2% 3% - - - - 3%
*% 4 Kk Kk Kk *k *%k 9 12 *% Kk Kk *k 1 2
. 4% - - - - - 6% 6% . - - - 6%
*% 6 Kk Kk Kk *k *% 7 1 0 *% Kk Kk K% 1 0
*% 7% *k Kk *k *k *k 5% 5% *% *k *k *k 5%

Total
Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted total 200
Effective Weighted Sample 171
Weighted total 192
Poor eyesight 17
9%
Monthly cost of a mobile phone
service is too high 16
8%
Concerned about harmful/ offensive
content 14
7%
Cost of a mobile phone handset to
use the internet is too high 13
7%
Happy to use the internet at work/
elsewhere 12
6%
Don't have broadband where | live 7
4%
Broadband is too slow where | live 5
3%
Other 12
6%
Don't know 10
5%

Columns Tested: a,b -a,b,c,d,ef,g-ab,cde
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Q5 - Which of these are reasons that you don't have internet access at home?

Base : Those without internet access at home

Significance Level: 95%
Effective Weighted Sample
SUMMARY

ANY REASONS RELATING TO
COST

ANY REASONS RELATING TO
BEING TOO COMPLICATED

Total

17

36

19%

60
31%

Columns Tested: a,b-a,b,c,d,efg-ab,cde

OFCOM MEDIA LITERACY CATI OMNIBUS SURVEY - 12TH NOVEMBER TO 5TH DECEMBER 2021. Table 6
All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.
GENDER AGE HOUSEHOLD INCOME
UNDER
MALE FEMALE 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ ALL 115K  11.5K-15.49K  15.5K-24.9K 25K+ ALL
~a b ~a ~b ~C ~d ~e f g ~a ~b ~C ~d e
80 9N 4 3 9 9 1 137 171 26 13 1 13 171
*% 15 Kk *k *k *k Kk 23 36 *% Kk Kk Kk 36
*% 16% Kk Kk Kk *k *% 16% 19% *% Kk Kk *k 19%
- 29 - - - - - 53 60 - - - - 60
k% 30% *k Kk *k Kk Kk 36% 31% *% *k Kk *k 31 %
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OFCOM MEDIA LITERACY CATI OMNIBUS SURVEY - 12TH NOVEMBER TO 5TH DECEMBER 2021.

All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.

Q5 - Which of these are reasons that you don't have internet access at home?

Base : Those without internet access at home

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted total

Effective Weighted Sample
Weighted total

No need to go online/ not interested

Using the internet is too complicated

Someone else can go online for me if
necessary

Getting online/ getting connected to the
internet is too complicated

Concerned about security/ fraud/ privacy

Monthly cost of a fixed broadband service is
too high

Broadband set up costs are too high

Cost of a desktop, tablet or laptop computer
to use the internet is too high

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,e,f,g

HOUSEHOLD SEG
Total AB c1 C2 DE ABC1 C2DE ALL
~a ~b ~C d ~e f g
200 13 37 27 100 50 127 200
171 13 36 26 85 46 111 171
192 14 24 34 106 38 139 192
90 * * * 45 * 64 90
47% > * * 43% * 46% 47%
48 > * * 30 * 36 48
25% ** * * 29% * 26% 25%
45 > * * 26 * 33 45
23% * * * 25% * 24% 23%
39 * * * 24 * 29 39
20% > * * 22% * 21% 20%
33 *k *k *k 20 *% 26 33
17% > * * 19% * 19% 17%
20 *%k *k Kk 1 3 *% 1 5 20
10% > * * 12% * 11% 10%
1 8 *% *k Kk 1 2 *% 1 3 1 8
9% > * * 11% * 9% 9%
1 7 *% *k Kk 1 1 *% 1 3 1 7
9% * * * 1% * 9% 9%
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OFCOM MEDIA LITERACY CATI OMNIBUS SURVEY - 12TH NOVEMBER TO 5TH DECEMBER 2021.

All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.

Q5 - Which of these are reasons that you don't have internet access at home?

Base : Those without internet access at home

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted total

Effective Weighted Sample
Weighted total

Poor eyesight

Monthly cost of a mobile phone service is
too high

Concerned about harmful/ offensive content

Cost of a mobile phone handset to use the
internet is too high

Happy to use the internet at work/ elsewhere

Don't have broadband where | live

Broadband is too slow where | live

Other

Don't know

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d.e,f,g

Total

200
171
192
17
9%
16
8%
14
7%
13
%

12
6%

4%

3%

12
6%

10
5%

HOUSEHOLD SEG
AB c1 C2 DE ABC1 C2DE ALL
~a ~b ~C d ~e f g
13 37 27 100 50 127 200
13 36 26 85 46 111 171
14 24 34 106 38 139 192
*% *k *k 1 3 *% 1 5 1 7
> * * 12% * 11% 9%
*% Kk Kk 1 2 *% 1 2 1 6
*% *k *k 1 2% *% 9% 8%
*% *k Kk 9 *% 1 1 14
*% *k *k 9% *% 8% 7%
*k *k *k 1 0 *% 1 0 1 3
*% *k Kk 9% *% 7% 7%
*k *k *k 6 *% 7 1 2
*% Kk Kk 6% *% 5% 6%
*k Kk *k 4 *% 4 7
*% *k Kk 4% *% 3% 4%
*% Kk *k 4 *% 5 5
*% *k *k 4% *% 3% 3%
K,k *k *k 8 *% 1 1 1 2
*%k *k Kk 8% *% 8% 6%
K,k *k *k 6 *% 6 1 0
*%k *k *k 6% *% 4% 5%
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OFCOM MEDIA LITERACY CATI OMNIBUS SURVEY - 12TH NOVEMBER TO 5TH DECEMBER 2021.

All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.

Q5 - Which of these are reasons that you don't have internet access at home?

Base : Those without internet access at home

HOUSEHOLD SEG
Total AB C1 C2 DE ABC1 C2DE ALL

Significance Level: 95% ~a ~b ~C d ~e f g
Effective Weighted Sample 171 13 36 26 85 46 111 171
SUMMARY
ANY REASONS RELATING TO COST 36 * * * 24 ** 26 36

19% * * ** 22% ** 19% 19%
ANY REASONS RELATING TO BEING
TOO COMPLICATED 60 > * * 37 * 45 60

31% > * * 35% * 32% 31%

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,e,f,g
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Q5 - Which of these are reasons that you don't have internet access at home?

Base : Those without internet access at home

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted total

Effective Weighted Sample
Weighted total

No need to go online/ not interested

Using the internet is too
complicated

Someone else can go online for
me if necessary

Getting online/ getting connected
to the internet is too complicated

Concerned about security/ fraud/
privacy

Monthly cost of a fixed broadband
service is too high

Broadband set up costs are too
high

Cost of a desktop, tablet or laptop
computer to use the internet is too
high

Total

200
17
192

90
47%

48
25%

45
23%

39
20%

33
17%

20
10%

18
9%

17

OFCOM MEDIA LITERACY CATI OMNIBUS SURVEY - 12TH NOVEMBER TO 5TH DECEMBER 2021. Table 6
All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.
NATION ENGLAND REGION
SOUTH SOUTH WEST EASTOF YORKS & NORTH NORTH
ENGLAND SCOTLAND WALES NI ALL  LONDON EAST WEST EAST MIDS MIDS ENG HUMBER EAST WEST ALL
a ~b ~C ~d e ~a ~b ~C ~d ~e ~f ~g ~h ~ j
161 22 15 2 200 16 28 19 15 15 18 12 16 22 161
139 19 13 2 171 14 24 17 13 13 16 10 14 19 139
160 18 13 1 192 17 24 19 15 15 20 12 17 20 160
78 - - - ) - - - - - - - w* - 78
49% *% *k *k 47% *k *k *% *k *k *% *k *% *k 49%
39 *% Kk *k 48 Kk *k *% Kk *k *% Kk *% Kk 39
24% - - - 25% - - - - - - - - - 24%
37 *% *k Kk 45 Kk Kk *% *k Kk *% Kk *%k Kk 37
23% *% *k *k 23% *k *k *% *k *k *% *k *% Kk 23%
35 * - - 39 - - * - - * - * - 35
22% *% *k *% 20% Kk *k *% *k *% *% Kk *%k Kk 22%
27 *% *k *% 33 *k *% *% *k *% *% *k *% Kk 27
17% * - - 17% - - * - - * - * - 17%
1 5 *% Kk Kk 20 Kk Kk *% Kk Kk *% Kk *% Kk 1 5
9% *% *k *% 1 0% *k *k *% *k *k *% *k *% *k 9%
15 *% *% *k 18 *% *k *% *% *k *% *% k% *k 15
1 0% *% Kk Kk 9% Kk Kk *% Kk Kk *% Kk *%k Kk 1 0%
1 3 *% Kk Kk 1 7 Kk Kk *% Kk Kk *% Kk *% Kk 1 3
8% *% *k *k 9% *k *k *% *k *k *% *k *% *k 8%

9%

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,e - a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,i,]
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OFCOM MEDIA LITERACY CATI OMNIBUS SURVEY - 12TH NOVEMBER TO 5TH DECEMBER 2021. Table 6

All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.

Q5 - Which of these are reasons that you don't have internet access at home?

Base : Those without internet access at home

NATION ENGLAND REGION
SOUTH SOUTH WEST EASTOF YORKS & NORTH NORTH
Total ENGLAND SCOTLAND WALES NI ALL LONDON EAST WEST EAST MIDS MIDS ENG HUMBER EAST WEST ALL
Significance Level: 95% a ~b ~C ~d e ~a ~b ~C ~d ~e ~f ~g ~h ~ j
Unweighted total 200 161 22 15 2 200 16 28 19 15 15 18 12 16 22 161
Effective Weighted Sample 171 139 19 13 2 171 14 24 17 13 13 16 10 14 19 139
Weighted total 192 160 18 13 1 192 17 24 19 15 15 20 12 17 20 160
Poor eyesight 17 16 wx . o 17 ok i wx . i wx . wx . 16
9% 1 0% *% *k *k 9% *k *k *% *k *k *% *k *% *k 1 0%
Monthly cost of a mobile phone
SerVICe Is too hlgh 16 13 *% Kk *k 16 Kk *k *% Kk *k *% Kk *% Kk 13
8% 8% wx . i 8% ok o wx . o wx ok wx . 8%
Concerned about harmful/
OﬁenSiVe COntent 14 1 1 *% *k Kk 14 Kk Kk *% *k Kk *% Kk *%k Kk 1 1
7% 7% *% *k *k 7% *k *k *% *k *k *% *k *% Kk 7%
Cost of a mobile phone handset to
use the internet is too high 13 1 * * * 13 * * * * * * * * ** 1
7% 7% *% *k *% 7% Kk *k *% *k *% *% Kk *%k Kk 7%
Happy to use the internet at work/
elsewhere 12 8 *% *k *% 1 2 *k *% *% *k *% *% *k *% Kk 8
6% 5% wx ok o 6% ok i wx ok i wx ok wx . 5%
Don't have broadband where | live 7 6 * * * 7 * * * * * * * * * 6
4% 4% wx ok o 4% ok o wx ok o wx ok wx . 4%
Broadband is too slow where | live 5 3 * * * 5 * * * * * * * * * 3
3% 2% wx . o 3% . o wx . o wx . wx . 2%
Other 12 9 *% Kk *k 1 2 *k *k *% Kk *k *% *k *% Kk 9
6% 5% . o * 6% o * . o * . o o * 5%
Donlt know 1 0 6 *% Kk K% 1 0 Kk K% *% Kk Kk *% Kk *% Kk 6
5% 4% *% *k *k 5% *k *k *% *k *k *% *k *% *k 4%

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,e-ab,cdefgh,ij
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OFCOM MEDIA LITERACY CATI OMNIBUS SURVEY - 12TH NOVEMBER TO 5TH DECEMBER 2021.

All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.

Q5 - Which of these are reasons that you don't have internet access at home?

Base : Those without internet access at home

Total
Significance Level: 95%
Effective Weighted Sample 171
SUMMARY
ANY REASONS RELATING TO
COST 36
19%
ANY REASONS RELATING TO
BEING TOO COMPLICATED 60
31%

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,e -a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,i

Table 6

NATION ENGLAND REGION
SOUTH SOUTH WEST EASTOF YORKS & NORTH NORTH
ENGLAND SCOTLAND WALES NI ALL  LONDON EAST WEST EAST MIDS MIDS ENG HUMBER EAST WEST ALL
a ~b ~C ~d e ~a ~b ~C ~d ~e ~f ~g ~h ~ j
139 19 13 2 171 14 24 17 13 13 16 10 14 19 139
31 *% *k Kk 36 *k Kk *% *k Kk *% *k *%k Kk 31
1 9% *% *k *k 1 9% *k *k *% *k Kk *% *k *% Kk 1 9%
51 k% k% *k 60 *% *k k% k% *k k% *% k% *k 51
32% *% *k *k 31 % *k *k *% *k *k *% *k *%k Kk 32%
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OFCOM MEDIA LITERACY CATI OMNIBUS SURVEY - 12TH NOVEMBER TO 5TH DECEMBER 2021.

All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.

Q5 - Which of these are reasons that you don't have internet access at home?

Base : Those without internet access at home

Total
Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted total 200
Effective Weighted Sample 171
Weighted total 192
No need to go online/ not interested 90
47%
Using the internet is too complicated 48
25%
Someone else can go online for me if
necessary 45
23%
Getting online/ getting connected to
the internet is too complicated 39
20%
Concerned about security/ fraud/
privacy 33
17%
Monthly cost of a fixed broadband
service is too high 20
10%
Broadband set up costs are too high 18
9%

Columns Tested: a,b-ab-ab-ab,c-ab,c-ab

Table 6

ALL SCHOOL AGE
CHILDREN HAVE ACCESS
ANY CHILDREN (0-17) IN ANY SCHOOL AGE STAGE OF EDUCATION OF CHILDREN IN SCHOOL AGED CHILDREN IN TO APPROPRIATE
WORKING STATUS HH CHILDREN IN HH HOUSEHOLD HOUSEHOLD DEVICES ALL THE TIME
NOT ANY ANY ANY
WORKING WORKING YES NO YES NO PRE-SCHOOL PRIMARY SECONDARY ONE TWO THREE+ YES NO
~a b ~a b ~a b ~a ~b ~C ~a ~b ~C ~a ~b
25 173 6 194 5 195 2 4 4 2 1 2 3
21 149 5 167 4 168 2 3 3 2 1 2 3
28 162 6 186 6 187 3 5 5 1 1 3 4
*% 74 *% 87 *k 87 *k *% *% *k *k *k *% *%
*% 46(%) *% 47% Kk 47% Kk *% *% *% *k Kk *% *k
*% 44 *% 48 *k 48 *k *% *% *k *k *k *% *%
*% 270A) *% 26% Kk 26% Kk *% *% *% *k Kk *% Kk
. 40 . 42 - 43 - o * - - - . -
*% 25% *% 23% *% 23% *k *% *% *k Kk *k *% *%
*% 35 *% 39 *k 39 Kk *% *% *% Kk Kk *% Kk
*% 22% *% 21% *k 21 % *k *% *% *% *k *k *% *k
*% 22 k% 32 *k 32 Kk *% *% *%k *k Kk *% *k
*% 14(%) *% 1 7% Kk 17% Kk *% *% *% *k Kk *% Kk
- 15 - 20 - 20 - - - - - - - -
*% 9% *% 1 1% *k 1 1 % Kk k% *% *k *k Kk *% Kk
- 14 - 18 - 18 - - - . - - - -
*% g% *% 10% *k 10% Kk *% *% *k *k *k *% *%
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Q5 - Which of these are reasons that you don't have internet access at home?

Base : Those without internet access at home

Total

Significance Level: 95%

Unweighted total 200

Effective Weighted Sample 171

Weighted total 192

Cost of a desktop, tablet or laptop

computer to use the internet is too

high 17
9%

Poor eyesight 17
9%

Monthly cost of a mobile phone

service is too high 16
8%

Concerned about harmful/ offensive

content 14
7%

Cost of a mobile phone handset to

use the internet is too high 13
7%

Happy to use the internet at work/

elsewhere 12
6%

Don't have broadband where | live 7
4%

Columns Tested: a,b-ab-ab-ab,c-ab,c-ab

OFCOM MEDIA LITERACY CATI OMNIBUS SURVEY - 12TH NOVEMBER TO 5TH DECEMBER 2021. Table 6
All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.
ALL SCHOOL AGE
CHILDREN HAVE ACCESS
ANY CHILDREN (0-17) IN ANY SCHOOL AGE STAGE OF EDUCATION OF CHILDREN IN SCHOOL AGED CHILDREN IN TO APPROPRIATE
WORKING STATUS HH CHILDREN IN HH HOUSEHOLD HOUSEHOLD DEVICES ALL THE TIME
NOT ANY ANY ANY
WORKING WORKING YES NO YES NO PRE-SCHOOL PRIMARY SECONDARY ONE TWO THREE+ YES NO
~a b ~a b ~a b ~a ~b ~C ~a ~b ~C ~a ~b
25 173 6 194 5 195 2 4 4 2 1 2 3
21 149 5 167 4 168 2 3 3 2 1 2 3
28 162 6 186 6 187 3 5 5 1 1 3 4
*% 12 *% 1 7 *k 17 Kk *% *% *% *k *k *% *k
- 8% - 9% - 9% - - * o - - - -
*% 1 5 *% 1 7 *k 17 Kk *% *% *% Kk Kk *% *k
- 9% - 9% - 9% - - - o - - - -
*% 13 *% 16 *k 16 Kk *% *% *% *k Kk *% Kk
*% 8(%] *% 9% *k 9% Kk *% *% *%k Kk Kk *% *%
- 9 - 13 - 13 - - * - - - - -
*% 6% *% 7% Kk 7% Kk *% *% *%k *k Kk *% *k
*% 1 1 *% 1 3 *k 13 Kk *% *% *%k Kk *k *% *k
- 7% - 7% - 7% - - * - - - - -
k% 9 *% 12 Kk 12 Kk K% *% *%k *k Kk *% Kk
*% 50& *% 7% *k 7% Kk *% *% *% Kk *k *% *k
*% 5 *% 6 *k 6 Kk K% *% *% *k Kk *% Kk
*% 30/0 *% 3% *k 3% Kk *% *% *% Kk *k *% *k
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OFCOM MEDIA LITERACY CATI OMNIBUS SURVEY - 12TH NOVEMBER TO 5TH DECEMBER 2021.

All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.

Q5 - Which of these are reasons that you don't have internet access at home?

Base : Those without internet access at home

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted total

Effective Weighted Sample
Weighted total

Broadband is too slow where | live
Other

Don't know

SUMMARY

ANY REASONS RELATING TO

COST

ANY REASONS RELATING TO
BEING TOO COMPLICATED

Total

200
17
192

5

3%
12

6%

10
5%

36

19%

60
31%

Columns Tested: a,b-ab-ab-ab,c-ab,c-ab

Table 6

ALL SCHOOL AGE
CHILDREN HAVE ACCESS
ANY CHILDREN (0-17) IN ANY SCHOOL AGE STAGE OF EDUCATION OF CHILDREN IN SCHOOL AGED CHILDREN IN TO APPROPRIATE
WORKING STATUS HH CHILDREN IN HH HOUSEHOLD HOUSEHOLD DEVICES ALL THE TIME
NOT ANY ANY ANY
WORKING WORKING YES NO YES NO PRE-SCHOOL PRIMARY SECONDARY ONE TWO THREE+ YES NO
~a b ~a b ~a b ~a ~b ~C ~a ~b ~C ~a ~b
25 173 6 194 5 195 2 4 4 2 1 2 3
21 149 5 167 4 168 2 3 3 2 1 2 3
28 162 6 186 6 187 3 5 5 1 1 3 4
*% 3 *% 5 *k 5 *k *% *% *k *k *k *% *%
*% 2(%) *% 3% Kk 3% Kk *% *% *% *k Kk *% *k
*% 1 1 *% 12 *k 12 *k *% *% *k *k *k *% *%
*% 70A) *% 7% Kk 7% Kk *% *% *% *k Kk *% Kk
*% g *% 10 *% 10 *k *% *% Kk *k *k *% *%
k% GOA7 *% 5% Kk 5% Kk k% *% *% *k Kk *% Kk
- 31 - %6 - 36 - - - o - - - -
*% 19% *% 20% *% 19% *k *% *% *k Kk *k *% *%
*% 56 *% 60 Kk 60 Kk *% *% *% Kk Kk *% *k
. 35% . 3% - 329 - . * - - - . -
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OFCOM MEDIA LITERACY CATI OMNIBUS SURVEY - 12TH NOVEMBER TO 5TH DECEMBER 2021.

All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.

Q5 - Which of these are reasons that you don't have internet access at home?
Base : Those without internet access at home

ANY IMPACTING/ LIMITING

HOUSEHOLD INTERNET ACCESS ETHNICITY CONDITION FINANCIAL VULNERABILITY
Total YES NO WEG MEG YES NO MOST POTENTIALLY LEAST ALL
Significance Level: 95% ~a b a ~b a ~b ~a ~b ~C ~d
Unweighted total 200 - 200 191 8 121 76 30 29 1 70
Effective Weighted Sample 171 - 171 164 7 104 65 27 25 10 62
Weighted total 192 - 192 181 11 113 76 29 27 1 67
No need to go online/ not interested 90 * 90 86 * 46 * * * * *
47% *k 47% 48% *k 41 % *% *k *k *k *k
Using the internet is too complicated 48 * 48 46 * 37 * * * > i
25% *k 25% 25% *% 33% *% *k *k *k *k
Someone else can go online for me if
necessary 45 > 45 45 * 30 * > > * >
23% *%k 230/0 250/0 *k 26% *% *%k *%k *k *%
Getting online/ getting connected to the
internet is too complicated 39 * 39 37 * 30 * * * * *
20% *%k 20(%) 20% Kk 27% *% *%k *%k *k *%k
Concerned about security/ fraud/ privacy 33 * 33 29 * 21 > * * * *
1 7% *% 1 70A) 1 60/0 *k 1 9% *% *% *% *k *%
Monthly cost of a fixed broadband service is
too high 20 * 20 17 * 13 * * * * *
10% *k 10% g% *% 1 1 % *% *k *k *k *k
Broadband set up costs are too high 18 * 18 16 * 13 * * * * b
9% *k 9% g% *% 11% *% *k *k *k *k

Columns Tested: a,b-ab-ab-ab,c,d
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OFCOM MEDIA LITERACY CATI OMNIBUS SURVEY - 12TH NOVEMBER TO 5TH DECEMBER 2021.

All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.

Q5 - Which of these are reasons that you don't have internet access at home?

Base : Those without internet access at home

ANY IMPACTING/ LIMITING

HOUSEHOLD INTERNET ACCESS ETHNICITY CONDITION FINANCIAL VULNERABILITY
Total YES NO WEG MEG YES NO MOST POTENTIALLY LEAST ALL
Significance Level: 95% ~a b a ~b a ~b ~a ~b ~C ~d
Unweighted total 200 - 200 191 8 121 76 30 29 1 70
Effective Weighted Sample 171 - 171 164 7 104 65 27 25 10 62
Weighted total 192 - 192 181 11 113 76 29 27 1 67
Cost of a desktop, tablet or laptop computer
to use the internet is too high 17 * 17 15 * 12 * * * * *
9% o 9% 8% - 1% - o o - o
Poor eyesight 17 * 17 15 * 15 * * * * *
9% - 9% 8% . 13% * - - - -
Monthly cost of a mobile phone service is
too high 16 *%k 16 14 Kk 8 *% *%k *%k *k *%k
8% *%k 8(%) 8% *k 7% *% *% *% *k *%
Concerned about harmful/ offensive content 14 > 14 13 * 8 * > > ** >
7% *%k 70A) 7% Kk 7% *% *%k *%k *k *%k
Cost of a mobile phone handset to use the
internet is too high 13 * 13 13 * 10 * * * * *
7% *k 7% 7% *k 9% *% *k *k *k *%k
Happy to use the internet at work/ elsewhere 12 * 12 1 > 7 * * * * *
6% *k 6% 6% *% 6% *% *k *k *k *k
Don't have broadband where | live 7 * 7 7 * 4 * * * > *
4% *k 4% 4% *% 3% *% *k *k *k *k
Broadband is too slow where | live 5 * 5 5 * 2 * * * * *
3% *k 3% 3% *% 2% *% *k *k *k *k

Columns Tested: a,b-ab-ab-ab,c,d
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All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.

Q5 - Which of these are reasons that you don't have internet access at home?
Base : Those without internet access at home

ANY IMPACTING/ LIMITING

HOUSEHOLD INTERNET ACCESS ETHNICITY CONDITION FINANCIAL VULNERABILITY
Total YES NO WEG MEG YES NO MOST POTENTIALLY LEAST ALL
Significance Level: 95% ~a b a ~b a ~b ~a ~b ~C ~d
Unweighted total 200 - 200 191 8 121 76 30 29 1 70
Effective Weighted Sample 171 - 171 164 7 104 65 27 25 10 62
Weighted total 192 - 192 181 11 113 76 29 27 1 67
Other 12 - 12 9 - 9 wx - - - -
6% *k 6% 5% *k 8% *% *k *k *k *k
Don't know 10 ** 10 10 ** 5 b ** ** * *
5% *k 5% 5% *% 5% *% *k *k *k *k
SUMMARY

ANY REASONS RELATING TO COST 36 * 36 32 ** 25 * * * * *
19% *k 19% 18% *% 22% *% *k *k *k *k

ANY REASONS RELATING TO BEING
TOO COMPLICATED 60 * 60 58 * 46 b * * b *
31% . 319% 309 - 4% . . . . .

Columns Tested: a,b-ab-ab-ab,cd
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OFCOM MEDIA LITERACY CATI OMNIBUS SURVEY - 12TH NOVEMBER TO 5TH DECEMBER 2021. Table 7
All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.
Q6 - Would any of these reasons prompt you to go online at home in the next 12 months?
Base : Those who do not use the internet at home
GENDER AGE HOUSEHOLD INCOME
UNDER
Total MALE FEMALE 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ ALL 115K  11.5K-15.49K  15.5K-24.9K 25K+ ALL
Significance Level: 95% a b ~a ~b ~C ~d ~e f g ~a ~b ~C ~d e
Unweighted total 261 114 146 4 6 11 14 18 208 261 34 18 17 21 261
Effective Weighted Sample 223 98 125 4 5 10 12 15 178 223 30 16 14 19 223
Weighted total 258 120 137 4 6 15 15 20 197 258 32 17 17 21 258
To buy something/ for shopping 36 13 23 * * * * * 22 36 * * * * 36
14% 1 1 % 16% *k Kk Kk *k *k 1 1% 14% *% *k *k *k 14%
If I had someone to help me or to
show me how to do it 32 9 23 * * * * > 21 32 * * * * 32
12% 7% 17% - - - - - 11% 129% - - - - 12%
a
To access health services online
(e.g. NHS websites, GP or hospital
appointments or repeat prescriptions
etc.) 24 10 14 o o o . . 12 2 . o o o 24
g% 8% 11% *k Kk Kk *k *k 6% 9% *% *k *k *k g%
If 1 no longer had someone | could
ask to do things online for me 23 5 18 * * * * * 17 23 * * * * 23
9% 4% 13% - - - - - 9% 9% - - - - 9%
a
To get in touch with someone/ to use
social media or messaging apps like
Facebook, WhatsApp, Twitter or
Snapchat etc 21 3 18 - - - - - 1 21 . - - - 21
8% 3% 13% *k Kk Kk *k *k 6% 8% *% *k *k *k 8%
a

Columns Tested: a,b-a,b,c,d.efg-ab.cde
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OFCOM MEDIA LITERACY CATI OMNIBUS SURVEY - 12TH NOVEMBER TO 5TH DECEMBER 2021. Table 7

All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.

Q6 - Would any of these reasons prompt you to go online at home in the next 12 months?

Base : Those who do not use the internet at home

GENDER AGE HOUSEHOLD INCOME
UNDER
Total MALE FEMALE 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ ALL 115K  11.5K-15.49K  15.5K-24.9K 25K+ ALL
Significance Level: 95% a b ~a ~b ~C ~d ~e f g ~a ~b ~C ~d e
Unweighted total 261 114 146 4 6 11 14 18 208 261 34 18 17 21 261
Effective Weighted Sample 223 98 125 4 5 10 12 15 178 223 30 16 14 19 223
Weighted total 258 120 137 4 6 15 15 20 197 258 32 17 17 21 258
To watch TV shows on catch up or
on demand services like Netflix, Now
TV, BBC iPlayer, or ITV Hub 19 5 14 * * * * * 11 19 * * * > 19
7% 4% 11% *k Kk Kk *k *% 5% 7% *% *k *k *k 7%
To access other public services
provided by the Government or
council (e.g. apply for a bus pass, or
passport Or get adv 1 2 4 9 Kk Kk *k *k Kk 6 12 *% Kk Kk Kk 1 2
5% 3% 6% *k Kk Kk *k *% 3% 5% *% Kk *k *k 5%
If my job required me to go online 1 5 6 * * * * > 2 1 * * * * 11
4% 4% 5% Kk Kk Kk *k *% 1% 4% *% *k Kk *k 4%
f
To apply or claim for some type of
benefit (e.g. Universal Credit,
housing, health, employment etc.) 10 3 7 * * * * * 4 10 * * * ** 10
4% 2% 5% Kk *k *k *k Kk 2% 4% *% Kk Kk Kk 4%
If I had better equipment or better
access to the internet 9 4 5 * * * * * 2 9 * * * * 9
3% 3% 4% *k *k Kk *k *k 1% 3% *% *k *k *k 3%
Other 1 0 4 6 *k *k *k *k *k 5 1 0 *% *k *k *k 1 0
4% 3% 4% *% *k *k *k *k 2% 4% *% *% *% *k 4%

Columns Tested: a,b-a,b,c,d,ef,g-ab,cde
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OFCOM MEDIA LITERACY CATI OMNIBUS SURVEY - 12TH NOVEMBER TO 5TH DECEMBER 2021. Table 7
All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.
Q6 - Would any of these reasons prompt you to go online at home in the next 12 months?
Base : Those who do not use the internet at home
GENDER AGE HOUSEHOLD INCOME
UNDER
Total MALE FEMALE 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ ALL 115K  11.5K-15.49K  15.5K-24.9K 25K+ ALL
Significance Level: 95% a b ~a ~b ~C ~d ~e f g ~a ~b ~C ~d e
Unweighted total 261 114 146 4 6 11 14 18 208 261 34 18 17 21 261
Effective Weighted Sample 223 98 125 4 5 10 12 15 178 223 30 16 14 19 223
Weighted total 258 120 137 4 6 15 15 20 197 258 32 17 17 21 258
Nothing would prompt me to go
online in the next 12 months 162 83 78 * * * * > 134 162 * * * * 162
63% 69% 57% - - - - - 68% 63% - - - - 63%
b
Don't know 8 3 5 o . - - - 6 8 - - - - 8
3% 2% 3% *k *k *k *k *k 3% 3% *% *k *k *k 3%
SUMMARY
ANY OF THESE REASONS WOULD
PROMPT ME TO GO ONLINE 88 34 54 * * * * > 57 88 * * * * 88
34% 28% 40% - - - - - 29% 34% - - - - 34%

Columns Tested: a,b -a,b,c,d,ef,g-ab,cde
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OFCOM MEDIA LITERACY CATI OMNIBUS SURVEY - 12TH NOVEMBER TO 5TH DECEMBER 2021.

All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.

Q6 - Would any of these reasons prompt you to go online at home in the next 12 months?

Base : Those who do not use the internet at home

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted total

Effective Weighted Sample
Weighted total

To buy something/ for shopping

If I had someone to help me or to show me
how to do it

To access health services online (e.g. NHS
websites, GP or hospital appointments or
repeat prescriptions etc.)

If I no longer had someone | could ask to do
things online for me

To get in touch with someone/ to use social
media or messaging apps like Facebook,
WhatsApp, Twitter or Snapchat etc

To watch TV shows on catch up or on
demand services like Netflix, Now TV, BBC
iPlayer, or ITV Hub

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,e,f,g

Total

261
223
258

36
14%

32
12%

24
9%

23
9%

21
8%

19
7%

HOUSEHOLD SEG
AB c1 C2 DE ABC1 C2DE ALL
~a ~b ~C d ~e f g
19 50 44 120 69 164 261
19 49 42 102 63 144 223
20 32 56 131 52 187 258
*% *k *k 24 *% 29 36
* * * 18% * 16% 14%
*% Kk Kk 20 *% 27 32
* * * 15% * 14% 12%
o - - 13 - 18 24
*k *k Kk 1 0% *% 1 0% g%
*% *k Kk 1 1 *% 1 8 23
o - - 8% - 9% 9%
*k *k *k g *% 1 3 21
*%k *k Kk 7% *% 7% 8%
*%k *k Kk 1 0 *% 1 5 1 9
*%k *k *k 8% *% 8% 7%
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OFCOM MEDIA LITERACY CATI OMNIBUS SURVEY - 12TH NOVEMBER TO 5TH DECEMBER 2021.

All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.

Q6 - Would any of these reasons prompt you to go online at home in the next 12 months?

Base : Those who do not use the internet at home

Total
Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted total 261
Effective Weighted Sample 223
Weighted total 258
To access other public services provided by
the Government or council (e.g. apply for a
bus pass, or passport or get adv 12
5%
If my job required me to go online 1
4%
To apply or claim for some type of benefit
(e.g. Universal Credit, housing, health,
employment etc.) 10
4%
If I had better equipment or better access to
the internet 9
3%
Other 10
4%
Nothing would prompt me to go online in the
next 12 months 162
63%
Don't know 8
3%

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d.e,f,g

HOUSEHOLD SEG
AB c1 C2 DE ABC1 C2DE ALL
~a ~b ~C d ~e f g
19 50 44 120 69 164 261
19 49 42 102 63 144 223
20 32 56 131 52 187 258
*k *k Kk 1 0 *% 1 1 1 2
*%k *k Kk 7% *% 6% 5%
*k *k *k 5 *% 6 1 1
*%k Kk Kk 4% *% 3% 4%
*% Kk Kk 8 *% 1 0 1 0
o - - 6% - 5% 4%
*% Kk Kk 6 *% 7 9
*% *k Kk 4% *% 4% 3%
*%k *k *k 3 k% 6 1 0
*% *k Kk 3% *% 3% 4%
*%k *k *k 85 *% 1 1 8 1 62
> * * 65% * 63% 63%
*k *k *k 2 *% 4 8
*%k *k *k 1 % *% 2% 3%
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OFCOM MEDIA LITERACY CATI OMNIBUS SURVEY - 12TH NOVEMBER TO 5TH DECEMBER 2021.

All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.

Q6 - Would any of these reasons prompt you to go online at home in the next 12 months?

Base : Those who do not use the internet at home

HOUSEHOLD SEG

Total AB c1 C2 DE ABC1 C2DE ALL
Significance Level: 95% ~a ~b ~C d ~e f g
Effective Weighted Sample 223 19 49 42 102 63 144 223
SUMMARY
ANY OF THESE REASONS WOULD
PROMPT ME TO GO ONLINE 88 > * * 45 * 65 88

34% > * * 34% * 35% 34%

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,e,f,g
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OFCOM MEDIA LITERACY CATI OMNIBUS SURVEY - 12TH NOVEMBER TO 5TH DECEMBER 2021. Table 7
All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.
Q6 - Would any of these reasons prompt you to go online at home in the next 12 months?
Base : Those who do not use the internet at home
NATION ENGLAND REGION
SOUTH SOUTH WEST EASTOF YORKS & NORTH NORTH
Total ENGLAND SCOTLAND WALES NI ALL  LONDON EAST WEST EAST MIDS MIDS ENG HUMBER EAST WEST ALL
Significance Level: 95% a ~b ~C ~d e ~a ~b ~C ~d ~e ~f ~g ~h ~ j
Unweighted total 261 212 28 17 4 261 20 30 23 18 18 32 20 20 31 212
Effective Weighted Sample 223 183 23 15 3 223 17 26 20 15 16 28 17 17 27 183
Weighted total 258 218 22 14 4 258 21 26 25 19 18 36 22 20 31 218
To buy something/ for shopping 36 29 * * * 36 * * * * * * * * * 29
14% 13% *% *k *k 14% *k *k *% *k *k *% *k *% *k 13%
If I had someone to help me or to
ShOW me hOW to do It 32 22 *% Kk *k 32 Kk *k *% Kk *k *% Kk *% Kk 22
129% 10% - - - 129% - - - - - - - - . 10%
To access health services online
(e.g. NHS websites, GP or hospital
appointments or repeat
prescriptions etc.) 24 19 wr - - 2 - - wr - - wr - . - 19
9% 9% - - - 9% - - - - - - - w* - 9%
If I no longer had someone | could
ask to do things online for me 23 16 * * * 23 * * * * * * * * * 16
9% 7% *% Kk *k 9% *k *k *% Kk *k *% *k *% Kk 7%
To get in touch with someone/ to
use social media or messaging
apps like Facebook, WhatsApp,
Twitter or Snapchat etc 21 14 . o - 21 o - . o - . o o - 14
8% 6% *% *k *k 8% *k *k *% *k *k *% *k *% Kk 6%
To watch TV shows on catch up or
on demand services like Netflix,
Now TV, BBC iPlayer, or ITV Hub 19 12 * * * 19 * * * * * * * * * 12
7% 6% *% *k *k 7% *k *k *% *k *k *% *% k% *k 6%

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,e -ab,cdefgh,ij
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OFCOM MEDIA LITERACY CATI OMNIBUS SURVEY - 12TH NOVEMBER TO 5TH DECEMBER 2021. Table 7
All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.
Q6 - Would any of these reasons prompt you to go online at home in the next 12 months?
Base : Those who do not use the internet at home
NATION ENGLAND REGION
SOUTH SOUTH WEST EASTOF YORKS & NORTH NORTH
Total ENGLAND SCOTLAND WALES NI ALL  LONDON EAST WEST EAST MIDS MIDS ENG HUMBER EAST WEST ALL
Significance Level: 95% a ~b ~C ~d e ~a ~b ~C ~d ~e ~f ~g ~h ~ j
Unweighted total 261 212 28 17 4 261 20 30 23 18 18 32 20 20 31 212
Effective Weighted Sample 223 183 23 15 3 223 17 26 20 15 16 28 17 17 27 183
Weighted total 258 218 22 14 4 258 21 26 25 19 18 36 22 20 31 218
To access other public services
provided by the Government or
council (e.g. apply for a bus pass,
or passport or get adv 12 9 . . - 12 . - . . - . . w . 9
5% 4% *% *k *k 5% *k *k *% *k Kk *% *k *%k Kk 4%
If my job required me to go online 1 8 * * * 1" > * * * * * > * * 8
4% 4% *% *k *k 4% *k *k *% *k *k *% *k *%k *k 4%
To apply or claim for some type of
benefit (e.g. Universal Credit,
housing, health, employment etc.) 10 5 * * * 10 * * * * * * * * * 5
4% 2% *% *k *k 4% *k *k *% *k *k *% *k *% Kk 2%
If I had better equipment or better
access to the internet 9 3 k% *% *k 9 *% *k k% *% Kk k% *% k% *k 3
3% 2% *% *k *k 3% Kk *k *% *k Kk *% Kk *%k Kk 2%
other 10 9 *% *k *k 10 *k *k *% *k *k *% *k k% *k 9
4% 4% *% Kk Kk 4% Kk Kk *% Kk Kk *% Kk *%k Kk 4%
Nothing would prompt me to go
online in the next 12 months 162 140 * * * 162 * * * * * * * * * 140
63% 65% * - - 63% - - * - - * - * - 65%
Donlt knOW 8 7 *% Kk *k 8 Kk *k *% Kk *k *% *k *% Kk 7
3% 3% - - - 3% - - - - - - - - - 3%

Columns Tested: a,b,cd,e-ab,cdefgh,ij
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OFCOM MEDIA LITERACY CATI OMNIBUS SURVEY - 12TH NOVEMBER TO 5TH DECEMBER 2021.

All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.

Q6 - Would any of these reasons prompt you to go online at home in the next 12 months?

Base : Those who do not use the internet at home

Table 7

NATION ENGLAND REGION
SOUTH SOUTH WEST EASTOF YORKS & NORTH NORTH

Total ENGLAND SCOTLAND WALES NI ALL  LONDON EAST WEST EAST MIDS MIDS ENG HUMBER EAST WEST ALL
Significance Level: 95% a ~b ~C ~d e ~a ~b ~C ~d ~e ~f ~g ~h ~ j
Effective Weighted Sample 223 183 23 15 3 223 17 26 20 15 16 28 17 17 27 183
SUMMARY
ANY OF THESE REASONS
WOULD PROMPT ME TO GO
ONLINE 88 70 *% *% *k 88 *% *k *% *% *k *% *% k% *k 70

34% 32% *% Kk *k 34% Kk *k *% Kk *k *% *k *%k Kk 32%

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d.e -a,b,c,d.e,f,g,h,i]
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All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.

Q6 - Would any of these reasons prompt you to go online at home in the next 12 months?

Base : Those who do not use the internet at home

Total
Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted total 261
Effective Weighted Sample 223
Weighted total 258
To buy something/ for shopping 36
14%
If I had someone to help me or to
show me how to do it 32
12%
To access health services online
(e.g. NHS websites, GP or hospital
appointments or repeat prescriptions
etc.) 24
9%
If 1 no longer had someone | could
ask to do things online for me 23
9%
To get in touch with someone/ to use
social media or messaging apps like
Facebook, WhatsApp, Twitter or
Snapchat etc 21

8%
Columns Tested: a,b-ab-ab-ab,c-ab,c-ab

Table 7

ALL SCHOOL AGE
CHILDREN HAVE ACCESS
ANY CHILDREN (0-17) IN ANY SCHOOL AGE STAGE OF EDUCATION OF CHILDREN IN SCHOOL AGED CHILDREN IN TO APPROPRIATE
WORKING STATUS HH CHILDREN IN HH HOUSEHOLD HOUSEHOLD DEVICES ALL THE TIME
NOT ANY ANY ANY
WORKING WORKING YES NO YES NO PRE-SCHOOL PRIMARY SECONDARY ONE TWO THREE+ YES NO
~a b ~a b ~a b ~a ~b ~C ~a ~b ~C ~a ~b
34 225 1 250 6 255 3 5 4 3 1 2 1 3
30 192 9 214 5 218 2 4 3 3 1 2 1 3
39 217 12 246 6 251 4 6 5 2 1 3 1 4
*% 28 *% 34 *k 34 *k *% *% *k *k *k *% *%
*% 13(%) *% 14% Kk 14% Kk *% *% *% *k Kk *% *k
- 28 - 29 - 29 - - - . - - - -
*% 13% *% 12% *k 12% *k *% *% *k *k *k *% *%
- 17 - 23 - 24 - - - o - - - -
*% 8% *% g% *k 10% *k *% *% *k *k *k *% *%
*% 19 *% 20 *k 23 Kk *% *% *%k Kk Kk *% *%
- 9% - 8% - 9% - - - . - - - -
*% 14 *% 19 *k 21 *k *% *% *% *k *k *% *k
*% 6% *% 8% *% 8% *k *% *% *k Kk *k *% *%
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All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.

Q6 - Would any of these reasons prompt you to go online at home in the next 12 months?

Base : Those who do not use the internet at home

Table 7

ALL SCHOOL AGE
CHILDREN HAVE ACCESS
ANY CHILDREN (0-17) IN ANY SCHOOL AGE STAGE OF EDUCATION OF CHILDREN IN SCHOOL AGED CHILDREN IN TO APPROPRIATE
WORKING STATUS HH CHILDREN IN HH HOUSEHOLD HOUSEHOLD DEVICES ALL THE TIME
NOT ANY ANY ANY
Total WORKING WORKING YES NO YES NO PRE-SCHOOL PRIMARY SECONDARY ONE WO THREE+ YES NO
Significance Level: 95% ~a b ~a b ~a b ~a ~b ~C ~a ~b ~C ~a ~b
Unweighted total 261 34 225 1 250 6 255 3 5 4 3 1 2 1 3
Effective Weighted Sample 223 30 192 9 214 5 218 2 4 3 3 1 2 1 3
Weighted total 258 39 217 12 246 6 251 4 6 5 2 1 3 1 4
To watch TV shows on catch up or
on demand services like Netflix, Now
TV, BBC iPlayer, or ITV Hub 19 * 13 * 19 * 19 * * * * * * * *
7% - 6% - 8% - 8% - - - o - - - -
To access other public services
provided by the Government or
council (e.g. apply for a bus pass, or
passport or get adv 12 *% 10 *% 1 1 *k 12 *k *% *% *% *k *k *% *k
5% - 4% - 5% - 5% - - - o - - - -
If my job required me to go online 11 * 3 * 11 * 1 * * * * * * * *
4% - 19% - 5% - 5% - - - o - - - -
To apply or claim for some type of
benefit (e.g. Universal Credit,
housing, health, employment etc.) 10 * 8 * 10 * 10 * * * * * * * *
4% k% 4% *% 4% Kk 4% Kk k% *% *% *k Kk *% *k
If I had better equipment or better
access to the internet 9 * 7 * 9 * 9 * * * * * * * *
3% *% 3% *% 4% *k 3% *k *% *% *k Kk *k *% *%
Columns Tested: ab-ab-ab-ab,c-ab,c-ab
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All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.

Q6 - Would any of these reasons prompt you to go online at home in the next 12 months?

Base : Those who do not use the internet at home

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted total

Effective Weighted Sample
Weighted total

Other

Nothing would prompt me to go
online in the next 12 months

Don't know
SUMMARY

ANY OF THESE REASONS WOULD
PROMPT ME TO GO ONLINE

Total

261
223
258
10
4%

162
63%

3%

88
34%

Columns Tested: a,b-ab-ab-ab,c-ab,c-ab

Table 7

ALL SCHOOL AGE
CHILDREN HAVE ACCESS
ANY CHILDREN (0-17) IN ANY SCHOOL AGE STAGE OF EDUCATION OF CHILDREN IN SCHOOL AGED CHILDREN IN TO APPROPRIATE
WORKING STATUS HH CHILDREN IN HH HOUSEHOLD HOUSEHOLD DEVICES ALL THE TIME
NOT ANY ANY ANY
WORKING WORKING YES NO YES NO PRE-SCHOOL PRIMARY SECONDARY ONE TWO THREE+ YES NO
~a b ~a b ~a b ~a ~b ~C ~a ~b ~C ~a ~b
34 225 1 250 6 255 3 5 4 3 1 2 1 3
30 192 9 214 5 218 2 4 3 3 1 2 1 3
39 217 12 246 6 251 4 6 5 2 1 3 1 4
*% 5 *% 10 *k 10 *k *% *% *k *k *k *% *%
*% 2(%) *% 4% Kk 4% Kk *% *% *% *k Kk *% *k
- 141 - 158 - 160 - - - . - - - -
*% 65% *% 64% *k 64% *k *% *% *k *k *k *% *%
*% 3% *% 3% *% 3% *k *% *% *k Kk *k *% *%
*% 69 *% 80 *k 84 Kk *% *% *% Kk Kk *% *k
- 30% - 33% - 33% - - - - - - - -
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All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.

Q6 - Would any of these reasons prompt you to go online at home in the next 12 months?

Base : Those who do not use the internet at home

Total
Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted total 261
Effective Weighted Sample 223
Weighted total 258
To buy something/ for shopping 36
14%
If I had someone to help me or to show me
how to do it 32
12%
To access health services online (e.g. NHS
websites, GP or hospital appointments or
repeat prescriptions etc.) 24
9%
If I no longer had someone | could ask to do
things online for me 23
9%
To get in touch with someone/ to use social
media or messaging apps like Facebook,
WhatsApp, Twitter or Snapchat etc 21
8%

Columns Tested: a,b-ab-ab-ab,cd

ANY IMPACTING/ LIMITING

HOUSEHOLD INTERNET ACCESS ETHNICITY CONDITION FINANCIAL VULNERABILITY
YES NO WEG MEG YES NO MOST POTENTIALLY LEAST ALL
~a b a ~b a ~b ~a ~b ~C ~d
61 200 247 12 160 97 36 38 16 90
52 171 210 11 136 84 32 32 15 79
66 192 241 14 152 102 35 37 16 87
o 21 34 ok 2% wx o o o o
*k 1 1% 14% *k 16% *% *k *k *k *k
*% 24 31 *k 25 *% *% *% Kk *%
- 12% 13% o 16% o " " * .
*% 18 20 *% 19 k% *% *% *k *k
*%k gOA) 8% Kk 12% *% *%k *% *% *%k
*% 11 21 *k 18 *% *% *% *k *%
*%k 6% 90/0 *% 12% *% *%k *%k *k *k
Kk 11 20 *% 13 *% Kk Kk *k *k
*% GOA) 8% Kk 9% *% *% *% *k *%
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All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.

Q6 - Would any of these reasons prompt you to go online at home in the next 12 months?

Base : Those who do not use the internet at home

Total

Significance Level: 95%

Unweighted total 261

Effective Weighted Sample 223

Weighted total 258

To watch TV shows on catch up or on

demand services like Netflix, Now TV, BBC

iPlayer, or ITV Hub 19
%

To access other public services provided by

the Government or council (e.g. apply for a

bus pass, or passport or get adv 12
5%

If my job required me to go online 1"
4%

To apply or claim for some type of benefit

(e.g. Universal Credit, housing, health,

employment etc.) 10
4%

If I had better equipment or better access to

the internet 9
3%

Other 10
4%

Columns Tested: a,b-ab-ab-ab,c,d

ANY IMPACTING/ LIMITING

HOUSEHOLD INTERNET ACCESS ETHNICITY CONDITION FINANCIAL VULNERABILITY

YES NO WEG MEG YES NO MOST POTENTIALLY LEAST ALL
~a b a ~b a ~b ~a ~b ~C ~d
61 200 247 12 160 97 36 38 16 90
52 171 210 11 136 84 32 32 15 79
66 192 241 14 152 102 35 37 16 87
*% 1 1 1 8 Kk 1 0 *% *% *% *k *%k

*% 60/0 70/o *k 7% *% *% *% *k *%

*% 1 1 1 1 *k 8 *% *% *% *k *%

*k 60/0 4% *% 5% *% *k *k Kk *k

*% 9 1 0 *k 4 *% *% *% *k *%

*% 5% 40/0 *% 3% *% *% *% *k *k

*k 9 1 0 *% 8 *% *k *k *k *k

*% SOA) 4% *k 5% *% *% *% *k *%k

" 8 8 o 5 o " " * "

*k 4% 3% *% 3% *% *k *k *k *k

- 7 9 o 6 wr - - - -

*k 4% 4% *% 4% k% *k *k *k *k
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All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.

Q6 - Would any of these reasons prompt you to go online at home in the next 12 months?
Base : Those who do not use the internet at home

ANY IMPACTING/ LIMITING

HOUSEHOLD INTERNET ACCESS ETHNICITY CONDITION FINANCIAL VULNERABILITY
Total YES NO WEG MEG YES NO MOST POTENTIALLY LEAST ALL
Significance Level: 95% ~a b a ~b a ~b ~a ~b ~C ~d
Unweighted total 261 61 200 247 12 160 97 36 38 16 90
Effective Weighted Sample 223 52 171 210 1 136 84 32 32 15 79
Weighted total 258 66 192 241 14 152 102 35 37 16 87
Nothing would prompt me to go online in the
next 12 months 162 * 132 154 * 86 * * * * *
63% - 69% 64% - 57% * - - - o
Donlt knOW 8 *% 6 6 *k 5 *% *% *% Kk *k
3% - 3% 2% . 3% * - - - -
SUMMARY
ANY OF THESE REASONS WOULD
PROMPT ME TO GO ONLINE 88 > 54 81 * 61 * > > * >
34% *% 28(%) 34% *% 40% *% *% *% Kk *%

Columns Tested: a,b-ab-ab-a,b,c,d
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All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.

Q7 - How many children do you have aged 18 years or under for whom you have parental or legal guardian responsibility that live with you?

Base : All respondents

GENDER AGE HOUSEHOLD INCOME
UNDER

Total MALE FEMALE 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ ALL 115K  11.5K-15.49K  15.5K-24.9K 25K+ ALL

Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g a b c d e

Unweighted total 3143 1499 1628 277 482 476 591 500 817 3143 188 120 235 1465 3143

Effective Weighted Sample 2689 1285 1391 248 424 404 514 421 705 2689 158 104 194 1265 2689

Weighted total 3143 1529 1598 341 535 502 535 489 741 3143 188 121 247 1446 3143

NONE 2325 1191 1120 320 348 193 287 440 737 2325 161 102 205 939 2325
74% 78% 70% 94% 65% 39% 54% 90% 99% 74% 86% 84% 83% 65% 74%

b bcdg cd c bcdg abcdeg bed de de de d

1 314 133 179 15 81 92 96 26 4 314 10 11 18 181 314
10% 9% 11% 5% 15% 18% 18% 5% 1% 10% 5% 9% 7% 12% 10%

a f aefg aefg aefg f aef ace a

2 362 158 203 4 68 151 118 21 - 362 7 5 14 239 362
12% 10% 13% 1% 13% 30% 22% 4% % 12% 4% 4% 6% 17% 12%

a f aef abdefg abefg af aef abce abc

3 107 36 7 1 25 55 25 1 - 107 7 - 9 77 107
3% 2% 4% *% 5% 11% 5% “% -% 3% 4% -% 4% 5% 3%

a aef abdefg aef aef b b be b

4 26 5 21 - 13 7 4 1 - 26 4 3 - 6 26
1% *% 1% -% 2% 1% 1% *% -% 1% 2% 2% -% *% 1%

a adefg aef f f cd cd

5 3 3 - - - 2 1 - - 3 - - - 3 3
“% *% % % % *% *% % % *% % % % *% “%

6 1 1 - - - 1 1 - - 1 - - - 1 1
“% *% % % % *% *% % % *% % % % *% “%

Refused 5 2 3 1 - 1 3 1 - 5 - 1 - 1 5
“% *% *% “% % *% 1% *% % *% % 1% % *% *%

Columns Tested: a,b-a,b,c,d,efg-ab.cde
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All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.

Q7 - How many children do you have aged 18 years or under for whom you have parental or legal guardian responsibility that live with you?

Base : All respondents

HOUSEHOLD SEG

Total AB C1 C2 DE ABC1 C2DE ALL

Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f g

Unweighted total 3143 745 1151 464 587 1896 1051 3143

Effective Weighted Sample 2689 705 1095 442 502 1700 944 2689

Weighted total 3143 830 796 638 742 1626 1380 3143

NONE 2325 541 585 483 596 1126 1079 2325
74% 65% 73% 76% 80% 69% 78% 74%

ae ae abeg a abeg ae

1 314 94 82 70 59 176 129 314
10% 11% 10% 11% 8% 1% 9% 10%

d d

2 362 146 95 62 54 241 117 362
12% 18% 12% 10% 7% 15% 8% 12%

bcdfg df bedfg df

3 107 43 24 18 20 67 38 107
3% 5% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3%

bdfg

4 26 5 6 2 12 " 14 26

1% 1% 1% *% 2% 1% 1% 1%
ceg

5 3 - 1 1 - 1 1 3
*% % *% *% % *% *% *%

6 1 - 1 - - 1 - 1
*% % *% % % *% % *%

Refused 5 1 3 1 - 4 1 5
*% *% *% *% % *% *% *%

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d.e,f,g
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All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.
Q7 - How many children do you have aged 18 years or under for whom you have parental or legal guardian responsibility that live with you?
Base : All respondents
NATION ENGLAND REGION
SOUTH SOUTH WEST EASTOF YORKS & NORTH NORTH
Total ENGLAND SCOTLAND WALES NI ALL  LONDON EAST WEST EAST MIDS MIDS ENG HUMBER EAST WEST ALL
Significance Level: 95% a b o d e a b c d e f g h i j
Unweighted total 3143 2481 339 187 136 3143 370 427 229 225 264 281 236 128 321 2481
Effective Weighted Sample 2689 2197 263 142 101 2689 333 377 205 199 233 246 21 114 285 2197
Weighted total 3143 2639 266 145 92 3143 412 428 273 226 275 297 256 127 345 2639
NONE 2325 1958 204 102 61 2325 311 305 202 164 210 217 189 106 254 1958
74% 74% 76% 70% 66% 74% 75% 71% 74% 73% 7% 73% 74% 83% 73% 74%
d d d bedfgij
1 314 257 27 17 12 314 44 48 26 17 18 32 30 7 35 257
10% 10% 10% 12% 13% 10% 11% 11% 10% 7% 7% 11% 12% 5% 10% 10%
h
2 362 305 30 16 1" 362 36 59 37 33 28 34 27 8 42 305
12% 12% 11% 1% 12% 12% 9% 14% 14% 15% 10% 11% 1% % 12% 12%
ah h ah
3 107 87 4 8 7 107 16 8 7 1 1 8 7 6 13 87
3% 3% 2% 5% 8% 3% 4% 2% 2% 5% 4% 3% 3% 5% 4% 3%
b abe b
4 26 22 1 2 1 26 3 4 1 1 5 6 2 - 1 22
1% 1% *% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% *% *% 2% 2% 1% % *% 1%
i
5 3 3 1 - - 3 - 1 - - 1 1 - - - 3
*% *% *% % % *% % *% % % *% *% % % % “%
6 1 1 - - - 1 - 1 - - 1 - - - - 1
*% *% % % % *% % *% % % *% % % % % “%
Refused 5 5 - - - 5 1 2 - - 1 - 1 - 1 5
*% *% % % % *% “% *% % % *% % “% % “% “%

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,e -a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,i]
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All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.

Q7 - How many children do you have aged 18 years or under for whom you have parental or legal guardian responsibility that live with you?

Base : All respondents

ALL SCHOOL AGE
CHILDREN HAVE ACCESS
ANY CHILDREN (0-17) IN ANY SCHOOL AGE STAGE OF EDUCATION OF CHILDREN IN SCHOOL AGED CHILDREN IN TO APPROPRIATE
WORKING STATUS HH CHILDREN IN HH HOUSEHOLD HOUSEHOLD DEVICES ALL THE TIME
NOT ANY ANY ANY
Total WORKING WORKING YES NO YES NO PRE-SCHOOL PRIMARY SECONDARY ONE TWO THREE+ YES NO
Significance Level: 95% a b a b a b a b c a b ~C a b
Unweighted total 3143 1846 1284 898 2245 663 2474 198 389 412 293 271 99 464 186
Effective Weighted Sample 2689 1578 1100 767 1925 564 2120 168 331 353 248 235 82 398 156
Weighted total 3143 1854 1277 935 2208 674 2463 218 413 404 301 273 101 473 188
NONE 2325 1197 117 117 2208 - 2325 - - - - - * - -
74% 65% 87% 13% 100% % 94% % % % % % * % %
a a a
1 314 255 58 314 - 210 104 86 93 117 210 - * 151 54
10% 14% 5% 34% % 31% 4% 39% 22% 29% 70% % * 32% 28%
b b b bc b b
2 362 296 65 362 - 329 33 89 213 185 86 244 * 240 84
12% 16% 5% 39% % 49% 1% 41% 52% 46% 29% 89% * 51% 44%
b b b a a
3 107 86 21 107 - 105 2 27 78 78 5 28 * 69 34
3% 5% 2% 1% % 16% “% 12% 19% 19% 2% 10% * 15% 18%
b b b a a a
4 26 10 15 26 - 26 - 14 23 18 - 1 * 9 17
1% 1% 1% 3% % 4% % % 6% 5% % “% b 2% 9%
b b a
5 3 3 - 3 - 3 - 1 3 3 - - ** 3 -
*% *% % *% % 1% % “% 1% 1% % % ** 1% %
b b
6 1 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 1 1 - 1 * 1 1
*% *% % *% % *% % 1% *% *% -% *% * *% *%
b
Refused 5 5 - 5 - - - - - - - - * - -
*% *% % 1% % % % % % % % % * % %
b

Columns Tested: a,b-ab-ab-ab,c-ab,c-ab
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All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.

Q7 - How many children do you have aged 18 years or under for whom you have parental or legal guardian responsibility that live with you?

Base : All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted total

Effective Weighted Sample
Weighted total

NONE

Refused

Columns Tested: a,b-ab-ab-ab,c,d

ANY IMPACTING/ LIMITING

HOUSEHOLD INTERNET ACCESS ETHNICITY CONDITION FINANCIAL VULNERABILITY

Total YES NO WEG MEG YES NO MOST POTENTIALLY LEAST ALL

a b a b a b a b c d

3143 2936 200 2753 362 1061 2057 273 614 1121 2008

2689 2513 171 2344 324 908 1760 230 519 973 1718

3143 2945 192 2709 409 1073 2045 291 620 1092 2002

2325 2135 186 2017 286 891 1413 195 469 743 1407
74% 72% 97% 74% 70% 83% 69% 67% 76% 68% 70%

a b acd

314 312 2 271 41 79 231 21 86 113 220

10% 1% 1% 10% 10% 7% 1% 7% 14% 10% 1%
b a acd

362 361 1 306 56 66 295 28 61 177 265
12% 12% 1% 11% 14% 6% 14% 10% 10% 16% 13%

b a abd b

107 105 1 86 20 24 82 37 5 51 93
3% 4% *% 3% 5% 2% 4% 13% 1% 5% 5%

b a bed b b

26 23 2 21 5 9 17 7 - 5 12
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% -% *% 1%

bed

3 3 - 3 1 1 2 1 - 1 3
*% *% -% *% *% *% *% 1% -% *% *%

1 1 - 1 - 1 1 - - 1 1
*% *% -% *% -% *% *% -% -% *% *%

5 5 - 4 1 1 4 1 - 1 2
*% *% -% *% *% *% *% *% -% *% *%
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All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.
Q8. And how many children in your household are currently in each of the following stages of their education?
Base : Those who have parental or legal guardian responsibility for any children aged 18 years or under in the household
GENDER AGE HOUSEHOLD INCOME
UNDER
Total MALE FEMALE 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ ALL 115K  11.5K-15.49K  15.5K-24.9K 25K+ ALL
Significance Level: 95% a b ~a b o d ~e ~f g ~a ~b ~C d e
Unweighted total 795 332 461 16 162 286 271 56 4 795 25 17 35 508 795
Effective Weighted Sample 676 281 393 14 141 243 238 47 3 676 20 15 30 434 676
Weighted total 813 336 475 20 187 308 244 49 4 813 27 19 42 506 813
EARLY CHILDCARE OR NOT YET AT SCHOOL
ANY 218 83 136 * 114 79 1 * * 218 * * * 133 218
27% 25% 29% * 61% 26% 5% > > 21% * * * 26% 21%
cdg d d
1 180 69 11 * 92 65 10 > * 180 * * * 1M1 180
22% 20% 23% * 49% 21% 4% > > 22% * * * 22% 22%
cdg d d
2 35 1 24 * 22 11 1 > > 35 * * * 20 35
4% 3% 5% * 12% 4% 1% * > 4% * * * 4% 4%
cdg d d
3 2 2 - *k - 2 - *%k *% 2 *% Kk *k 2 2
*op 1% % *% % 1% % *k ** *o) *k *k *k o *0)
4 1 1 *k - 1 - *% *% 1 *% *k *k - 1
*9, *, 9% - 9% * 9% - o *op - - - 9% *,
PRIMARY
ANY 413 160 252 * 109 208 76 > * 413 * * * 274 413
51% 48% 53% * 58% 68% 31% * > 51% * * * 54% 51%
d bdg d
1 254 N 163 * 65 116 55 * * 254 * * * 167 254
31% 27% 34% * 35% 38% 23% ** > 31% * * * 33% 31%
a d d d
2 137 60 76 * 34 85 17 ** > 137 * * * 95 137
17% 18% 16% * 18% 21% 7% > > 17% * * * 19% 17%
d bdg d
3 21 8 12 * 11 7 3 > > 21 * * * 12 21
3% 3% 3% ** 6% 2% 1% * * 3% * * * 2% 3%
dg

Columns Tested: a,b -a,b,c,d,ef,g-ab,cde
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OFCOM MEDIA LITERACY CATI OMNIBUS SURVEY - 12TH NOVEMBER TO 5TH DECEMBER 2021. Table 9
All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.
Q8. And how many children in your household are currently in each of the following stages of their education?
Base : Those who have parental or legal guardian responsibility for any children aged 18 years or under in the household
GENDER AGE HOUSEHOLD INCOME
UNDER
Total MALE FEMALE 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ ALL 115K  11.5K-15.49K  15.5K-24.9K 25K+ ALL
Significance Level: 95% a b ~a b o d ~e ~f g ~a ~b ~C d e
Unweighted total 795 332 461 16 162 286 271 56 4 795 25 17 35 508 795
Effective Weighted Sample 676 281 393 14 141 243 238 47 3 676 20 15 30 434 676
Weighted total 813 336 475 20 187 308 244 49 4 813 27 19 42 506 813
4 1 ; 1 - } 1 ; - o 1 - - - ; 1
*% _% *% *k _% *% _% *k *k *% *% *k *k _% *%
SECONDARY/ SIXTH FORM
ANY 404 164 238 * 35 135 197 * * 404 * * * 249 404
50% 49% 50% * 19% 44% 81% > > 50% * * * 49% 50%
b bcg b
1 257 103 152 * 26 95 115 ** * 257 * * * 160 257
32% 31% 32% * 14% 31% 47% > > 32% * * * 32% 32%
b bcg b
2 129 53 76 * 10 35 71 > > 129 * * * 77 129
16% 16% 16% * 5% 1% 29% > * 16% * * * 15% 16%
b bcg b
3 17 9 9 * - 6 10 > * 17 * * * 12 17
2% 3% 2% * % 2% 4% ** > 2% * * * 2% 2%
b
4 1 1 - } ; 1 - o 1 - - - } 1
*% _% *% *k _% _% 1% *k *k *% *% *k *k _% *%
NO LONGER AT SCHOOL
ANY 59 27 32 * - 18 30 * * 59 * * * 33 59
7% 8% 7% * % 6% 12% ** > % * * * 7% 7%
b beg b
1 55 24 31 * - 18 30 * > 55 * * * 33 55
7% 7% 7% * % 6% 12% > > 7% * * * 7% 7%
b bcg b
2 3 2 1 Kk - - - Kk *% 3 *% *k Kk - 3
*% 1% *% *k _0/o _0/0 _0/0 *% *% *% *% Kk *k _% *%

Columns Tested: a,b-a,b,c,defg-ab.cde
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Q8. And how many children in your household are currently in each of the following stages of their education?

Base : Those who have parental or legal guardian responsibility for any children aged 18 years or under in the household

Total
Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted total 795
Effective Weighted Sample 676
Weighted total 813
TOTAL AT PRIMARY OR SECONDARY
ANY 674
83%
1 301
37%
2 273
34%
3 87
1%
4 13
2%
5 1

OFCOM MEDIA LITERACY CATI OMNIBUS SURVEY - 12TH NOVEMBER TO 5TH DECEMBER 2021. Table 9
All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.
GENDER AGE HOUSEHOLD INCOME
UNDER

MALE FEMALE 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ ALL 115K  11.5K-15.49K  15.5K-24.9K 25K+ ALL

a b ~a b o d ~e ~f g ~a ~b ~C d e

332 461 16 162 286 271 56 4 795 25 17 35 508 795

281 393 14 141 243 238 47 3 676 20 15 30 434 676

336 475 20 187 308 244 49 4 813 27 19 42 506 813

270 403 * 123 271 229 * * 674 * * * 425 674
80% 85% * 65% 88% 94% > > 83% * * * 84% 83%

b bcg b

112 187 * 64 104 101 > * 301 * * * 177 301
33% 39% * 34% 34% 41% > > 37% * * * 35% 37%

119 153 * 34 120 100 ** * 273 * * * 186 273
35% 32% * 18% 39% 41% > > 34% * * * 37% 34%

b bg b

35 52 * 21 43 22 > > 87 * * * 58 87
10% 1% * 1% 14% 9% > * 1% * * * 1% 1%

3 10 Kk 3 3 5 K% *%k 13 *% Kk Kk 4 13
1% 2% ** 2% 1% 2% > * 2% * * * 1% 2%

1 - Kk - 1 - K% *% 1 k% Kk Kk 1 1
*% _% Kk _(yo *0/0 _QA) *% *% *% *% Kk Kk *% *%

Columns Tested: a,b-a,b,c,defg-ab.cde

“%
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OFCOM MEDIA LITERACY CATI OMNIBUS SURVEY - 12TH NOVEMBER TO 5TH DECEMBER 2021. Table 9

All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.

Q8. And how many children in your household are currently in each of the following stages of their education?

Base : Those who have parental or legal guardian responsibility for any children aged 18 years or under in the household

HOUSEHOLD SEG
Total AB c1 C2 DE ABC1 C2DE ALL
Significance Level: 95% a b c ~d e f g
Unweighted total 795 259 305 1M 96 564 207 795
Effective Weighted Sample 676 244 288 105 86 502 190 676
Weighted total 813 287 209 154 146 496 300 813
EARLY CHILDCARE OR NOT YET AT SCHOOL
ANY 218 76 55 35 * 131 81 218
27% 26% 26% 23% * 26% 27% 27%
1 180 64 47 29 * 110 66 180
22% 22% 22% 19% * 22% 22% 22%
2 35 12 8 6 * 20 13 35
4% 4% 4% 4% * 4% 4% 4%
3 2 - - - * - 2 2
*% % % % * % 1% *%
4 1 - - - * - - 1
*% % % % * % % *%
PRIMARY
ANY 413 144 103 78 * 246 158 413
51% 50% 49% 51% * 50% 53% 51%
1 254 90 59 47 * 148 99 254
31% 31% 28% 31% * 30% 33% 31%
2 137 50 35 28 * 85 51 137
17% 17% 17% 18% * 17% 17% 17%
3 21 4 9 3 * 13 8 21
3% 1% 4% 2% * 3% 3% 3%
4 1 - 1 - * 1 - 1
*% -% *% % * *% % *%
SECONDARY/ SIXTH FORM
ANY 404 152 99 78 * 251 145 404
50% 53% 47% 51% * 51% 48% 50%

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,e,f,g
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OFCOM MEDIA LITERACY CATI OMNIBUS SURVEY - 12TH NOVEMBER TO 5TH DECEMBER 2021. Table 9

All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.

Q8. And how many children in your household are currently in each of the following stages of their education?

Base : Those who have parental or legal guardian responsibility for any children aged 18 years or under in the household

HOUSEHOLD SEG
Total AB c1 C2 DE ABC1 C2DE ALL
Significance Level: 95% a b c ~d e f g
Unweighted total 795 259 305 1M 96 564 207 795
Effective Weighted Sample 676 244 288 105 86 502 190 676
Weighted total 813 287 209 154 146 496 300 813
1 257 94 60 53 * 154 97 257
32% 33% 29% 35% * 31% 32% 32%
2 129 45 36 25 * 81 45 129
16% 16% 17% 16% * 16% 15% 16%
3 17 1 3 - * 14 3 17
2% 4% 1% -% * 3% 1% 2%
cf
4 1 1 - - * 1 - 1
*% *% % % * *% % *%
NO LONGER AT SCHOOL
ANY 59 21 16 8 * 37 20 59
% % 8% 5% * % % 7%
1 55 21 15 8 * 36 17 55
7% 7% % 5% * % 6% %
2 3 - 1 - * 1 3 3
*% % *% % * *% 1% *%
TOTAL AT PRIMARY OR SECONDARY
ANY 674 242 168 131 * 410 252 674
83% 84% 81% 85% * 83% 84% 83%
1 301 99 70 63 * 169 127 301
37% 34% 33% 41% * 34% 42% 37%
be
2 273 106 7 55 * 177 91 273
34% 37% 34% 36% * 36% 30% 34%
3 87 35 23 12 * 58 28 87
11% 12% 11% 8% * 12% 9% 1%

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,e,f,g
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OFCOM MEDIA LITERACY CATI OMNIBUS SURVEY - 12TH NOVEMBER TO 5TH DECEMBER 2021.

All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.

Q8. And how many children in your household are currently in each of the following stages of their education?

Base : Those who have parental or legal guardian responsibility for any children aged 18 years or under in the household

HOUSEHOLD SEG

Total AB C1 C2 DE ABC1 C2DE ALL

Significance Level: 95% a b c ~d e f g

Unweighted total 795 259 305 1M1 96 564 207 795

Effective Weighted Sample 676 244 288 105 86 502 190 676

Weighted total 813 287 209 154 146 496 300 813

4 13 2 3 1 ** 6 7 13
2% 1% 2% 1% ** 1% 2% 2%

5 1 - 1 - ** 1 - 1
*% -% *% % ** *% % *%

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,e,f,g
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OFCOM MEDIA LITERACY CATI OMNIBUS SURVEY - 12TH NOVEMBER TO 5TH DECEMBER 2021. Table 9
All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.
Q8. And how many children in your household are currently in each of the following stages of their education?
Base : Those who have parental or legal guardian responsibility for any children aged 18 years or under in the household
NATION ENGLAND REGION
SOUTH SOUTH WEST EASTOF YORKS & NORTH NORTH
Total ENGLAND SCOTLAND WALES NI ALL  LONDON EAST WEST EAST MIDS MIDS ENG HUMBER EAST WEST ALL
Significance Level: 95% a ~b ~C ~d e ~a b ~C ~d ~e ~f ~g ~h ~ j
Unweighted total 795 608 81 49 57 795 86 121 58 61 54 70 55 23 80 608
Effective Weighted Sample 676 543 64 35 47 676 78 110 53 54 47 62 49 22 7 543
Weighted total 813 676 63 43 31 813 100 121 71 62 64 81 65 21 91 676
EARLY CHILDCARE OR NOT YET AT SCHOOL
ANY 218 190 * - - 218 - ) * - - * - * - 190
27% 28% *% *k Kk 27% *k 26% *% *k Kk *% *k *%k Kk 28%
1 180 157 - - - 180 - 28 - - - - - w* - 157
22% 23% *% *k *k 22% *k 24% *% *k *k *% *k *% *k 23%
) 35 31 - - - 35 - 3 - - - - - - - 31
4% 5% *% *k *k 4% *% 2% *% *k *k *% *% k% *k 5%
3 2 2 *% *k *k 2 *k - *% *k *k *% *k *% *k 2
k% *% *% *% *k *% *% _% *% *% *k *% *% k% *k *%
4 1 1 *% *k *k 1 *k 1 *% *k *k *% *k *% *k 1
k% *% *% *% *k *% *% 1% *% *% *k *% *% *% *k *%
PRIMARY
ANY 413 340 *% *k *k 413 *k 55 *% *k *k *% *k *% *k 340
51% 50% *% *% *k 51% *% 45% *% *% *k *% *% k% *k 50%
1 254 213 *% *k *k 254 *k 40 *% *k *k *% *k k% *k 213
31% 31% *% *k *k 31% *k 33% *% *k *k *% *% k% *k 31%
2 137 108 *% *k *k 137 *k 14 *% *k *k *% *k *% *k 108
17% 16% *% *k *k 17% *% 12% *% *% *k *% *% k% *k 16%
3 21 19 *% *k *% 21 *k - *% *k *k *% *k *% Kk 19
3% 3% * - - 3% - 9% * - - * - * - 3%
4 1 1 *% *k *k 1 *k 1 *% *k *% *% *k *% Kk 1
*op * * - - * - 1% * - - * - * - *9,
SECONDARY/ SIXTH FORM
ANY 404 335 *% *k *% 404 *k 64 *% *k *% *% *k *% Kk 335
50% 50% * - - 50% - 53% * - - * - * - 50%

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,e - a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,i,]
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OFCOM MEDIA LITERACY CATI OMNIBUS SURVEY - 12TH NOVEMBER TO 5TH DECEMBER 2021. Table 9
All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.
Q8. And how many children in your household are currently in each of the following stages of their education?
Base : Those who have parental or legal guardian responsibility for any children aged 18 years or under in the household
NATION ENGLAND REGION
SOUTH SOUTH WEST EASTOF YORKS & NORTH NORTH
Total ENGLAND SCOTLAND WALES NI ALL  LONDON EAST WEST EAST MIDS MIDS ENG HUMBER EAST WEST ALL
Significance Level: 95% a ~b ~C ~d e ~a b ~C ~d ~e ~f ~g ~h ~ j
Unweighted total 795 608 81 49 57 795 86 121 58 61 54 70 55 23 80 608
Effective Weighted Sample 676 543 64 35 47 676 78 110 53 54 47 62 49 22 7 543
Weighted total 813 676 63 43 31 813 100 121 71 62 64 81 65 21 91 676
1 257 207 - - - 257 - ) - - - - - w* - 207
32% 31 % *% *k *k 32% *k 27% *% *k *k *% *k *% *k 31 %
) 129 11 * - - 129 - 29 * - - * - * . 111
16% 16% *% *k *k 16% *k 24% *% *k *k *% *k k% *k 16%
i
3 17 15 *% *% Kk 17 *% 2 *% *% *k *% *% k% *k 15
2% 2% *% Kk Kk 2% Kk 2% *% Kk Kk *% Kk *% Kk 2%
4 1 1 *% *% Kk 1 *% - *% *% *k *% *% k% *k 1
*% *% *% *k Kk *% Kk _% *% *k Kk *% Kk *%k Kk *%
NO LONGER AT SCHOOL
ANY 59 44 *% *% *k 59 *% 11 *% *% *k *% *% *% *k 44
7% 7% *% *k Kk 7% Kk 9% *% *k Kk *% Kk *%k Kk 7%
1 55 42 *% *% Kk 55 *% 11 *% *% *k *% *% k% *k 42
7% 6% *% Kk *k 7% Kk g% *% Kk *k *% Kk *%k Kk 6%
2 3 2 *% *k *k 3 *% - k% k% *k k% *% k% *k 2
*% *% *% *k Kk *% *k _% *% *k Kk *% *k *%k Kk *%
TOTAL AT PRIMARY OR SECONDARY
ANY 674 560 *% *k *k 674 *% 102 *% *% *k *% *% k% *k 560
83% 83% *% *k Kk 83% *k 85% *% *k Kk *% *k *%k Kk 83%
1 301 246 * - - 301 - 47 * - - * - * - 246
37% 36% *% *k *% 37% Kk 39% *% *k *% *% Kk *%k Kk 36%
) 273 234 * - - 273 - 47 * - - * - * - 234
34% 35% *% Kk *k 34% *k 39% *% Kk *k *% *k *%k Kk 35%
3 87 66 - - - 87 - 3 - - - - - - - 66
11% 10% *% *k *k 1 1% *k 3% *% *k *k *% *k *% *k 10%
b

Columns Tested: a,b,c.de -a,b,c.defgh,ij
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Q8. And how many children in your household are currently in each of the following stages of their education?

Base : Those who have parental or legal guardian responsibility for any children aged 18 years or under in the household

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted total

Effective Weighted Sample
Weighted total

4

Total

795
676
813

13
2%

1

OFCOM MEDIA LITERACY CATI OMNIBUS SURVEY - 12TH NOVEMBER TO 5TH DECEMBER 2021. Table 9
All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.
NATION ENGLAND REGION
SOUTH SOUTH WEST EASTOF YORKS & NORTH NORTH
ENGLAND SCOTLAND WALES NI ALL  LONDON EAST WEST EAST MIDS MIDS ENG HUMBER EAST WEST ALL
a ~b ~C ~d e ~a b ~C ~d ~e ~f ~g ~h ~ j
608 81 49 57 795 86 121 58 61 54 70 55 23 80 608
543 64 35 47 676 78 110 53 54 47 62 49 22 7 543
676 63 43 31 813 100 121 71 62 64 81 65 21 91 676
12 - - - 13 - 5 - - - - - w* - 12
2% *% *k *k 2% *k 4% *% *k *k *% *k *% *k 2%
*% *% *k *k *% *k _% *% *k *k *% *k k% *k *%

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,e -

*%

ab,c,d.efgh,ij
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OFCOM MEDIA LITERACY CATI OMNIBUS SURVEY - 12TH NOVEMBER TO 5TH DECEMBER 2021. Table 9
All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.
Q8. And how many children in your household are currently in each of the following stages of their education?
Base : Those who have parental or legal guardian responsibility for any children aged 18 years or under in the household
ALL SCHOOL AGE
CHILDREN HAVE ACCESS
ANY CHILDREN (0-17) IN ANY SCHOOL AGE STAGE OF EDUCATION OF CHILDREN IN SCHOOL AGED CHILDREN IN TO APPROPRIATE
WORKING STATUS HH CHILDREN IN HH HOUSEHOLD HOUSEHOLD DEVICES ALL THE TIME
NOT ANY ANY ANY
Total WORKING WORKING YES NO YES NO PRE-SCHOOL PRIMARY SECONDARY ONE TWO THREE+ YES NO
Significance Level: 95% a b a ~b a b a b c a b ~C a b
Unweighted total 795 653 140 795 - 663 132 198 389 412 293 271 99 464 186
Effective Weighted Sample 676 556 121 676 - 564 112 168 331 353 248 235 82 398 156
Weighted total 813 651 160 813 - 674 138 218 413 404 301 273 101 473 188
EARLY CHILDCARE OR NOT YET AT SCHOOL
ANY 218 162 55 218 > 100 118 218 91 24 62 23 * 52 42
21% 25% 35% 27% > 15% 85% 100% 22% 6% 21% 8% * 1% 22%
a a bc c b a
1 180 138 42 180 > 94 86 180 85 22 59 22 * 49 40
22% 21% 26% 22% * 14% 62% 83% 21% 5% 20% 8% * 10% 21%
a bc c b a
2 35 21 13 35 > 5 30 35 5 1 4 - * 3 2
4% 3% 8% 4% ** 1% 22% 16% 1% *% 1% -% * 1% 1%
a a bc
3 2 2 - 2 * - 2 2 - - - - * - -
*% *% % *% > % 1% 1% % % % % * % %
a
4 1 1 - 1 * 1 - 1 1 1 - 1 * - 1
*% *% % *% > “% % *% *% *% % *% * % “%
PRIMARY
ANY 413 338 75 413 > 413 - 91 413 142 154 176 * 249 152
51% 52% 47% 51% > 61% % 42% 100% 35% 51% 64% * 53% 81%
b ac a a
1 254 211 43 254 > 254 - 68 254 100 154 77 * 149 96
31% 32% 27% 31% * 38% % 31% 62% 25% 51% 28% * 32% 51%
b ac b a
2 137 110 27 137 > 137 - 16 137 39 - 99 * 84 52
17% 17% 17% 17% ** 20% % 7% 33% 10% -% 36% * 18% 21%
b ac a a
Columns Tested: ab-ab-ab-ab,c-ab,c-ab
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Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted total

Effective Weighted Sample
Weighted total

3

SECONDARY/ SIXTH FORM
ANY

NO LONGER AT SCHOOL
ANY

Columns Tested: a,b-ab-ab-ab,c-ab,c-ab

OFCOM MEDIA LITERACY CATI OMNIBUS SURVEY - 12TH NOVEMBER TO 5TH DECEMBER 2021. Table 9
All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.
Q8. And how many children in your household are currently in each of the following stages of their education?
Base : Those who have parental or legal guardian responsibility for any children aged 18 years or under in the household
ALL SCHOOL AGE
CHILDREN HAVE ACCESS
ANY CHILDREN (0-17) IN ANY SCHOOL AGE STAGE OF EDUCATION OF CHILDREN IN SCHOOL AGED CHILDREN IN TO APPROPRIATE
WORKING STATUS HH CHILDREN IN HH HOUSEHOLD HOUSEHOLD DEVICES ALL THE TIME
NOT ANY ANY ANY
Total WORKING WORKING YES NO YES NO PRE-SCHOOL PRIMARY SECONDARY ONE TWO THREE+ YES NO
a b a ~b a b a b c a b ~C a b
795 653 140 795 - 663 132 198 389 412 293 271 99 464 186
676 556 121 676 - 564 112 168 331 353 248 235 82 398 156
813 651 160 813 - 674 138 218 413 404 301 273 101 473 188
21 16 5 21 > 21 - 7 21 3 - - * 17 4
3% 2% 3% 3% > 3% % 3% 5% 1% % % * 4% 2%
b c c
1 1 - 1 * 1 - - 1 - - - * - 1
*% *% % *% * “% % % *% % % % ** % “%
404 320 84 404 > 404 - 24 142 404 147 175 * 314 87
50% 49% 53% 50% > 60% % 1% 34% 100% 49% 64% * 66% 46%
b a ab a b
257 204 53 257 * 257 - 16 110 257 147 77 * 204 51
32% 31% 33% 32% ** 38% % 7% 21% 64% 49% 28% * 43% 21%
b a ab b b
129 101 27 129 * 129 - 8 31 129 - 98 * 97 30
16% 16% 17% 16% > 19% % 4% 8% 32% % 36% * 21% 16%
b ab a
17 14 3 17 > 17 - - 1 17 - - * 13 5
2% 2% 2% 2% > 3% % % *% 4% % % * 3% 2%
ab
1 - 1 1 * 1 - - - 1 - - * - 1
*% % 1% *% * “% % % % *% % % ** % 1%
a
59 46 12 59 > 38 20 1 8 35 28 8 * 36 3
7% 7% 7% 7% ** 6% 15% *% 2% 9% 9% 3% * 8% 1%
a ab b b
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OFCOM MEDIA LITERACY CATI OMNIBUS SURVEY - 12TH NOVEMBER TO 5TH DECEMBER 2021. Table 9

All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.

Q8. And how many children in your household are currently in each of the following stages of their education?

Base : Those who have parental or legal guardian responsibility for any children aged 18 years or under in the household

ALL SCHOOL AGE
CHILDREN HAVE ACCESS
ANY CHILDREN (0-17) IN ANY SCHOOL AGE STAGE OF EDUCATION OF CHILDREN IN SCHOOL AGED CHILDREN IN TO APPROPRIATE
WORKING STATUS HH CHILDREN IN HH HOUSEHOLD HOUSEHOLD DEVICES ALL THE TIME
NOT ANY ANY ANY
Total WORKING WORKING YES NO YES NO PRE-SCHOOL PRIMARY SECONDARY ONE TWO THREE+ YES NO
Significance Level: 95% a b a ~b a b a b c a b ~C a b
Unweighted total 795 653 140 795 - 663 132 198 389 412 293 271 99 464 186
Effective Weighted Sample 676 556 121 676 - 564 112 168 331 353 248 235 82 398 156
Weighted total 813 651 160 813 - 674 138 218 413 404 301 273 101 473 188
1 55 43 12 55 * 38 18 1 8 34 27 8 * 36 2
% 7% % 7% > 6% 13% *% 2% 8% 9% 3% * 8% 1%
a ab b b
2 3 3 - 3 * 1 2 - - 1 1 - * - 1
*% 1% % *% * “% 2% % % *% *% % ** % “%
a
TOTAL AT PRIMARY OR SECONDARY
ANY 674 544 131 674 > 674 - 100 413 404 301 273 * 473 188
83% 83% 82% 83% * 100% % 46% 100% 100% 100% 100% * 100% 100%
b a a
1 301 241 59 301 * 301 - 62 154 147 301 - * 210 80
37% 37% 37% 37% * 45% % 29% 37% 36% 100% % * 44% 43%
b a b
2 273 225 48 273 * 273 - 23 176 175 - 273 * 202 69
34% 35% 30% 34% > 41% % 1% 43% 43% % 100% * 43% 37%
b a a a
3 87 70 17 87 * 87 - 14 7 69 - - * 56 30
1% 1% 10% 1% > 13% % 6% 17% 17% % % * 12% 16%
b a a
4 13 6 7 13 > 13 - 1 12 12 - - * 5 8
2% 1% 4% 2% * 2% % “% 3% 3% % % * 1% 4%
a a a a
5 1 1 - 1 * 1 - - 1 1 - - * 1 -
*% *% % *% > “% % % *% *% % % * *% %

Columns Tested: a,b-ab-ab-ab,c-ab,c-ab
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OFCOM MEDIA LITERACY CATI OMNIBUS SURVEY - 12TH NOVEMBER TO 5TH DECEMBER 2021.

All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.

Q8. And how many children in your household are currently in each of the following stages of their education?

Base : Those who have parental or legal guardian responsibility for any children aged 18 years or under in the household

Total
Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted total 795
Effective Weighted Sample 676
Weighted total 813
EARLY CHILDCARE OR NOT YET AT SCHOOL
ANY 218
27%
1 180
22%
2 35
4%
3 2
*%
4 1
*%
PRIMARY
ANY 413
51%
1 254
31%
2 137
17%
3 21
3%
4 1

*%
Columns Tested: a,b-ab-ab-ab,c,d

ANY IMPACTING/ LIMITING

HOUSEHOLD INTERNET ACCESS ETHNICITY CONDITION FINANCIAL VULNERABILITY
YES NO WEG MEG YES NO MOST POTENTIALLY LEAST ALL
a ~b a b a b ~a b c d
788 6 682 109 162 628 82 141 362 585
671 5 578 95 141 532 69 118 314 498
805 6 688 122 180 628 95 151 347 594
215 ** 174 42 38 180 * 39 92 160
27% * 25% 35% 21% 29% * 26% 27% 27%
a a
177 * 141 37 33 147 * 35 74 134
22% * 21% 30% 18% 23% * 23% 21% 23%
a
35 * 30 5 4 31 * 4 16 23
4% * 4% 4% 2% 5% * 3% 5% 4%
2 ** 2 - - 2 * - 2 2
*% * *% % % *% * -% 1% *%
1 *k 1 - 1 - *% - - -
*% * *% % *% % * -% -% -%
407 * 336 75 79 331 * 73 183 319
51% * 49% 62% 44% 53% * 48% 53% 54%
a a
249 * 208 45 49 203 * 54 111 193
31% * 30% 37% 27% 32% * 36% 32% 33%
137 * 112 25 26 112 * 18 65 106
17% * 16% 20% 14% 18% * 12% 19% 18%
21 * 15 5 4 17 * 1 8 19

3%

“%

ok

*x

ok

2%

“%

4%

2%

*%
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OFCOM MEDIA LITERACY CATI OMNIBUS SURVEY - 12TH NOVEMBER TO 5TH DECEMBER 2021.

All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.

Q8. And how many children in your household are currently in each of the following stages of their education?

Base : Those who have parental or legal guardian responsibility for any children aged 18 years or under in the household

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted total

Effective Weighted Sample
Weighted total
SECONDARY/ SIXTH FORM
ANY

NO LONGER AT SCHOOL
ANY

Columns Tested: a,b-ab-ab-a,b,c,d

Total

795
676
813

404
50%

257
32%

129
16%

17
2%

*%

59
7%

55
%

*%

ANY IMPACTING/ LIMITING

HOUSEHOLD INTERNET ACCESS ETHNICITY CONDITION FINANCIAL VULNERABILITY

YES NO WEG MEG YES NO MOST POTENTIALLY LEAST ALL

a ~b a b a b ~a b c d

788 6 682 109 162 628 82 141 362 585

671 5 578 95 141 532 69 118 314 498

805 6 688 122 180 628 95 151 347 594

398 ** 356 47 108 294 * 59 177 292
49% * 52% 39% 60% 47% * 39% 51% 49%

b b b b

254 * 229 27 67 189 * 48 110 195
32% * 33% 22% 37% 30% * 32% 32% 33%

b

125 * 113 16 34 95 * 10 59 84
16% * 16% 13% 19% 15% * % 17% 14%

b b

17 * 14 3 7 10 * 1 8 13
2% * 2% 2% 4% 2% * 1% 2% 2%

b

1 *k - 1 - 1 *%k - - -

*% * -% 1% % *% * -% -% -%
a

59 * 54 4 16 43 * 12 22 41
7% * 8% 3% 9% 7% * 8% 6% 7%

55 * 51 4 16 39 * 10 22 39
7% * % 3% 9% 6% * 7% 6% 7%

3 * 3 3 * 2 - 2

*%

**

*%

%
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OFCOM MEDIA LITERACY CATI OMNIBUS SURVEY - 12TH NOVEMBER TO 5TH DECEMBER 2021.

All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.

Q8. And how many children in your household are currently in each of the following stages of their education?

Base : Those who have parental or legal guardian responsibility for any children aged 18 years or under in the household

ANY IMPACTING/ LIMITING

HOUSEHOLD INTERNET ACCESS ETHNICITY CONDITION FINANCIAL VULNERABILITY
Total YES NO WEG MEG YES NO MOST POTENTIALLY LEAST ALL
Significance Level: 95% a ~b a b a b ~a b c d
Unweighted total 795 788 6 682 109 162 628 82 141 362 585
Effective Weighted Sample 676 671 5 578 95 141 532 69 118 314 498
Weighted total 813 805 6 688 122 180 628 95 151 347 594
TOTAL AT PRIMARY OR SECONDARY
ANY 674 668 * 569 104 157 513 * 17 295 498
83% 83% ** 83% 86% 87% 82% * 7% 85% 84%
b
1 301 299 * 253 47 76 220 * 74 118 212
37% 37% * 37% 38% 42% 35% > 49% 34% 36%
cd
2 273 272 * 234 39 52 221 * 40 136 208
34% 34% * 34% 32% 29% 35% * 27% 39% 35%
b
3 87 83 * 7 16 24 63 * 3 38 73
11% 10% * 10% 13% 13% 10% * 2% 1% 12%
b b
4 13 13 * 10 3 4 9 * - 2 4
2% 2% * 2% 2% 2% 1% * % 1% 1%
5 1 1 * 1 - 1 * - 1 1
*% k% *k *% _% _% *% *k _% *% k%

Columns Tested: a,b-ab-ab-ab,c,d
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OFCOM MEDIA LITERACY CATI OMNIBUS SURVEY - 12TH NOVEMBER TO 5TH DECEMBER 2021.

All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.

Q9 - To what extent do the children in your household at primary school have access to appropriate devices at home, which connect to the internet, for their schooling needs - such as home online learning and/ or online homework?

Base : Those with primary school aged children in the household

Table 10

GENDER AGE HOUSEHOLD INCOME
UNDER
Total MALE FEMALE 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ ALL 115K  11.5K-15.49K  15.5K-24.9K 25K+ ALL
Significance Level: 95% a b ~a ~b c ~d ~e ~f g ~a ~b ~C d e
Unweighted total 389 155 233 7 93 188 88 12 1 389 14 7 17 263 389
Effective Weighted Sample 331 132 198 6 81 161 77 9 1 331 " 6 14 225 331
Weighted total 413 160 252 8 109 208 76 1 1 413 17 9 19 274 413
All of the time 251 111 140 * * 136 * * * 251 * * * 185 251
61% 69% 55% * * 65% * ** > 61% * * ** 67% 61%
b
Some of the time 106 37 68 ** ** 51 ** ** ** 106 * * * 59 106
26% 23% 27% * b 24% * * * 26% b * * 21% 26%
Rarely 20 2 18 * * 12 * ** * 20 b ** ** 12 20
5% 1% 7% *k *k 6% *k *k *k 5% *%k *k *k 4% 5%
a
Never 24 7 17 * * 4 * * > 24 * * * 8 24
6% 4% 7% *k *k 20/0 *k *k *k 6% *%k *k *k 3% 6%
c
Not applicable - my child(ren) do not
do any schooling at home 12 3 10 * * 5 * > > 12 * * * 1 12
3% 2% 4% *k *k 3(%] *k *k *k 3% *k *k *k 4% 3%
SUMMARY
NOT ALL OF THE TIME
(EXCLUDING NOT APPLICABLE) 150 46 103 * * 67 * * * 150 * * * 78 150
36% 29% 41% ** * 32% * > > 36% * * * 29% 36%
a d
Columns Tested: ab-ab,cdefg-abcde
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OFCOM MEDIA LITERACY CATI OMNIBUS SURVEY - 12TH NOVEMBER TO 5TH DECEMBER 2021.

All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.

Q9 - To what extent do the children in your household at primary school have access to appropriate devices at home, which connect to the internet, for their schooling needs - such as home online learning and/ or online homework?

Base : Those with primary school aged children in the household

HOUSEHOLD SEG
Total AB c1 C2 DE ABC1 C2DE ALL
Significance Level: 95% a b ~C ~d e f g
Unweighted total 389 125 147 56 48 272 104 389
Effective Weighted Sample 331 118 140 53 44 243 96 331
Weighted total 413 144 103 78 80 246 158 413
Al of the time 251 102 62 * * 164 83 251
61% 71% 60% * * 66% 53% 61%
fg f
Some of the time 106 23 29 * * 52 50 106
26% 16% 28% * * 21% 32% 26%
a ae a
Rarely 20 6 7 * * 12 7 20
5% 4% 6% * * 5% 5% 5%
Never 24 8 2 * * 9 14 24
6% 5% 2% * * 4% 9% 6%
b
Not applicable - my child(ren) do not do any
schooling at home 12 6 3 * * 9 4 12
3% 4% 3% * * 4% 2% 3%
SUMMARY
NOT ALL OF THE TIME (EXCLUDING NOT
APPLICABLE) 150 36 38 * * 74 71 150
36% 25% 37% * * 30% 45% 36%
a ae a

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,e,f,g
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OFCOM MEDIA LITERACY CATI OMNIBUS SURVEY - 12TH NOVEMBER TO 5TH DECEMBER 2021. Table 10

All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.

Q9 - To what extent do the children in your household at primary school have access to appropriate devices at home, which connect to the internet, for their schooling needs - such as home online learning and/ or online homework?

Base : Those with primary school aged children in the household

NATION ENGLAND REGION
SOUTH SOUTH WEST EASTOF YORKS & NORTH NORTH
Total ENGLAND SCOTLAND WALES NI ALL  LONDON EAST WEST EAST MIDS MIDS ENG HUMBER EAST WEST ALL
Significance Level: 95% a ~b ~C ~d e ~a ~b ~C ~d ~e ~f ~g ~h ~ j
Unweighted total 389 298 40 26 25 389 45 54 30 29 24 38 25 10 43 298
Effective Weighted Sample 331 265 33 20 21 331 41 48 28 27 21 33 22 9 39 265
Weighted total 413 340 32 28 13 413 53 55 39 29 27 45 31 10 51 340
Al of the time 251 208 * . - 251 . - * . - * . * . 208
61% 61% *% *k *k 61% *k *k *% *k *k *% *k *% *k 61%
Some of the time 106 83 . - - 106 - - . - - . - wx - 83
26% 25% *% *k *k 26% *k Kk *% *k *k *% *k k% *k 25%
Rarely 20 17 *% *k *k 20 *k *k *% *k *k *% *k *% *k 17
5% 5% *% *% Kk 5% *% *k *% *% *k *% *% k% *k 5%
Never 24 22 *% *k *k 24 *k *k *% *k *k *% *k *% *k 22
6% 7% *% *% Kk 6% *% *k *% *% *k *% *% k% *k 7%
Not applicable - my child(ren) do
not do any schooling at home 12 10 * * > 12 * > * * > * * * * 10
3% 3% *% *k *k 3% *k *k *% *k *k *% *k *% *k 3%
SUMMARY
NOT ALL OF THE TIME
(EXCLUDING NOT APPLICABLE) 150 123 * * * 150 * * * * * * * * * 123
36% 36% *% Kk *% 36% Kk *% *% Kk *% *% Kk *%k Kk 36%

Columns Tested: a,b,c.d.e -a,b,c.de,fgh,ij
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OFCOM MEDIA LITERACY CATI OMNIBUS SURVEY - 12TH NOVEMBER TO 5TH DECEMBER 2021. Table 10
All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.
Q9 - To what extent do the children in your household at primary school have access to appropriate devices at home, which connect to the internet, for their schooling needs - such as home online learning and/ or online homework?
Base : Those with primary school aged children in the household
ALL SCHOOL AGE
CHILDREN HAVE ACCESS
ANY CHILDREN (0-17) IN ANY SCHOOL AGE STAGE OF EDUCATION OF CHILDREN IN SCHOOL AGED CHILDREN IN TO APPROPRIATE
WORKING STATUS HH CHILDREN IN HH HOUSEHOLD HOUSEHOLD DEVICES ALL THE TIME
NOT ANY ANY ANY
Total WORKING WORKING YES NO YES NO PRE-SCHOOL PRIMARY SECONDARY ONE TWO THREE+ YES NO
Significance Level: 95% a ~b a ~b a ~b ~a b c a b ~C a b
Unweighted total 389 329 60 389 - 389 82 389 138 143 165 81 233 146
Effective Weighted Sample 331 281 52 331 - 331 68 331 118 121 144 67 200 123
Weighted total 413 338 75 413 - 413 91 413 142 154 176 83 249 152
Al of the time 251 21 * 251 > 251 * * 251 92 84 118 * 248 3
61% 63% * 61% > 61% * * 61% 65% 54% 67% * 100% 2%
a b
Some of the time 106 81 * 106 > 106 * * 106 35 39 44 * - 106
26% 24% * 26% * 26% * * 26% 25% 26% 25% * % 70%
a
Rarely 20 17 * 20 * 20 * * 20 6 10 7 * - 20
5% 5% * 5% ** 5% * * 5% 4% 6% 4% * % 13%
a
Never 24 16 * 24 * 24 * * 24 8 12 6 * - 24
6% 5% * 6% > 6% * * 6% 5% 8% 3% * % 16%
a
Not applicable - my child(ren) do not
do any schooling at home 12 12 > 12 * 12 > > 12 2 9 2 > 1 -
3% 4% * 3% > 3% * * 3% 1% 6% 1% * *% %
b
SUMMARY
NOT ALL OF THE TIME
(EXCLUDING NOT APPLICABLE) 150 114 * 150 * 150 * * 150 48 61 57 * - 150
36% 34% * 36% > 36% * * 36% 34% 40% 32% * % 98%
a
Columns Tested: ab-ab-ab-abc-abc-ab
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OFCOM MEDIA LITERACY CATI OMNIBUS SURVEY - 12TH NOVEMBER TO 5TH DECEMBER 2021. Table 10

All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.

Q9 - To what extent do the children in your household at primary school have access to appropriate devices at home, which connect to the internet, for their schooling needs - such as home online learning and/ or online homework?
Base : Those with primary school aged children in the household

ANY IMPACTING/ LIMITING

HOUSEHOLD INTERNET ACCESS ETHNICITY CONDITION FINANCIAL VULNERABILITY
Total YES NO WEG MEG YES NO MOST POTENTIALLY LEAST ALL
Significance Level: 95% a ~b a ~b ~a b ~a ~b c d
Unweighted total 389 384 4 322 65 71 316 53 64 184 301
Effective Weighted Sample 331 327 3 273 57 60 269 44 53 162 256
Weighted total 413 407 5 336 75 79 331 63 73 183 319
All of the time 251 251 * 206 ** ** 204 * * 135 209
61% 62% ** 61% ** b 62% * * 74% 66%
Some of the time 106 103 * 81 ** ** 84 ** ** 30 72
26% 25% ** 24% ** * 25% * * 16% 23%
Rarely 20 20 * 17 ** ** 17 * * 6 15
5% 5% ** 5% ** b 5% * * 3% 5%
Never 24 21 * 20 ** ** 18 * * 6 12
6% 5% ** 6% ** b 5% * * 3% 4%
Not applicable - my child(ren) do not do any
schooling at home 12 12 * 12 * * 9 > > 6 1
3% 3% * 3% ** ** 3% * * 3% 3%
SUMMARY
NOT ALL OF THE TIME (EXCLUDING NOT
APPLICABLE) 150 144 * 118 * * 119 * * 42 99
36% 35% * 35% b b 36% * * 23% 31%

Columns Tested: a,b-ab-ab-ab,cd
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OFCOM MEDIA LITERACY CATI OMNIBUS SURVEY - 12TH NOVEMBER TO 5TH DECEMBER 2021.

All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.

Table 11

Q10 - To what extent do the children in your household at secondary school have access to appropriate devices at home, which connect to the internet, for their schooling needs - such as home online learning and/ or online homework?

Base : Those with secondary school aged children in the household

Total
Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted total 412
Effective Weighted Sample 353
Weighted total 404
All of the time 331
82%
Some of the time 58
14%
Rarely 3
1%
Never 9
2%
Not applicable - my child(ren) do not
do any schooling at home 2
1%
SUMMARY
NOT ALL OF THE TIME
(EXCLUDING NOT APPLICABLE) 70
17%

Columns Tested: a,b-a,b,c,d,efg-ab.cde

GENDER AGE HOUSEHOLD INCOME
UNDER
MALE FEMALE 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ ALL 11.5K  11.5K-15.49K 15.5K-24.9K 25K+ ALL
a b ~a ~b o d ~e ~f g ~a ~b ~C d e
170 241 1 30 125 216 39 1 412 12 10 19 262 412
145 207 1 27 104 192 33 1 353 10 9 16 224 353
164 238 1 35 135 197 33 2 404 11 11 21 249 404
144 187 * * 105 175 * * 331 * * * 214 331
88% 79% * * 78% 89% * * 82% * * * 86% 82%
b cg
16 40 * * 27 17 * * 58 * * * 28 58
10% 17% * * 20% 9% * * 14% ** * * 11% 14%
a d d
1 3 Kk Kk 1 1 Kk *% 3 *% Kk Kk 3 3
*% 1% *k Kk 10/0 10/0 *% *% 1% *% *k *k 1% 1%
3 6 Kk *k 1 2 Kk *% 9 *% Kk Kk 3 9
2% 3% * * 1% 1% * * 2% * * * 1% 2%
1 2 . - 1 1 o - ) . . . : 2
*% 1 % Kk *k 1 % 10A) Kk *% 1% *% Kk Kk _% 1 %
20 49 * * 29 21 * * 70 * * * 35 70
12% 21% * * 22% 11% * * 17% * * * 14% 17%
a d d
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OFCOM MEDIA LITERACY CATI OMNIBUS SURVEY - 12TH NOVEMBER TO 5TH DECEMBER 2021.

All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.

Table 11

Q10 - To what extent do the children in your household at secondary school have access to appropriate devices at home, which connect to the internet, for their schooling needs - such as home online learning and/ or online homework?

Base : Those with secondary school aged children in the household

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted total

Effective Weighted Sample
Weighted total

Al of the time

Some of the time

Rarely

Never

Not applicable - my child(ren) do not do any
schooling at home

SUMMARY

NOT ALL OF THE TIME (EXCLUDING NOT
APPLICABLE)

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,e,f,g

Total

412
353
404

331
82%

58

14%

1%

2%

1%

70
17%

HOUSEHOLD SEG
AB C1 C2 DE ABC1 C2DE ALL
a b ~C ~d e f g
143 150 59 49 293 108 412
135 142 56 42 262 97 353
152 99 78 67 251 145 404
136 79 ** ** 215 13 331
90% 80% * * 86% 78% 82%
bfg
14 17 ** ** 31 23 58
9% 18% ** * 12% 16% 14%
a
1 1 * * 1 1 3
*% 1% ** ** 1% 1% 1%
1 1 * * 2 6 9
1% 1% ** ** 1% 4% 2%
e
- 1 *k *k 1 1 2
% 1% ** ** 1% 1% 1%
16 19 ** ** 35 30 70
10% 19% * * 14% 21% 17%
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OFCOM MEDIA LITERACY CATI OMNIBUS SURVEY - 12TH NOVEMBER TO 5TH DECEMBER 2021.

All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.

Table 11

Q10 - To what extent do the children in your household at secondary school have access to appropriate devices at home, which connect to the internet, for their schooling needs - such as home online learning and/ or online homework?

Base : Those with secondary school aged children in the household

Total
Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted total 412
Effective Weighted Sample 353
Weighted total 404
All of the time 331
82%
Some of the time 58
14%
Rarely 3
1%
Never 9
2%
Not applicable - my child(ren) do
not do any schooling at home 2
1%
SUMMARY
NOT ALL OF THE TIME
(EXCLUDING NOT APPLICABLE) 70
17%

Columns Tested: a,b,c.d.e -a,b,c.de,fgh,ij

NATION ENGLAND REGION
SOUTH SOUTH WEST EASTOF YORKS & NORTH NORTH

ENGLAND SCOTLAND WALES NI ALL  LONDON EAST WEST EAST MIDS MIDS ENG HUMBER EAST WEST ALL

a ~b ~C ~d e ~a ~b ~C ~d ~e ~f ~g ~h ~ j

316 37 26 33 412 41 66 35 35 25 35 27 14 38 316

284 31 17 28 353 37 61 32 31 22 31 24 13 35 284

335 29 22 18 404 48 64 41 34 28 37 31 13 39 335

277 wx . o 331 ok i wx . i wx . wx . 977
83% *% *k *k 82% *k *k *% *k *k *% *k *% *k 83%

46 o o o 58 o o o o o o o * o 46
14% *% *k *k 14% *k Kk *% *k *k *% *k k% *k 14%

3 *% *k *k 3 *k *k *% *k *k *% *k *% *k 3
1 % *% *% Kk 1% *% *k *% *% *k *% *% k% *k 1 %

8 *% *k *k 9 *k *k *% *k *k *% *k *% *k 8
2% *% *% Kk 2% *% *k *% *% *k *% *% k% *k 2%

1 *% Kk Kk 2 Kk Kk *% Kk Kk *% Kk *%k Kk 1
*% *% *k *k 1 % *k *k *% *k *k *% *k *% *k *%

57 *% *k *k 70 Kk *k *% *k *k *% Kk *%k Kk 57
1 7% *% Kk *% 1 7% Kk *% *% Kk *% *% Kk *%k Kk 1 7%
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OFCOM MEDIA LITERACY CATI OMNIBUS SURVEY - 12TH NOVEMBER TO 5TH DECEMBER 2021.

All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.

Table 11

Q10 - To what extent do the children in your household at secondary school have access to appropriate devices at home, which connect to the internet, for their schooling needs - such as home online learning and/ or online homework?

Base : Those with secondary school aged children in the household

ALL SCHOOL AGE
CHILDREN HAVE ACCESS
ANY CHILDREN (0-17) IN ANY SCHOOL AGE STAGE OF EDUCATION OF CHILDREN IN SCHOOL AGED CHILDREN IN TO APPROPRIATE
WORKING STATUS HH CHILDREN IN HH HOUSEHOLD HOUSEHOLD DEVICES ALL THE TIME
NOT ANY ANY ANY
Total WORKING WORKING YES NO YES NO PRE-SCHOOL PRIMARY SECONDARY ONE TWO THREE+ YES NO
Significance Level: 95% a ~b a ~b a ~b ~a b c a b ~C a ~b
Unweighted total 412 333 79 412 - 412 20 138 412 150 181 81 319 89
Effective Weighted Sample 353 285 69 353 - 353 18 118 353 128 157 68 275 75
Weighted total 404 320 84 404 - 404 24 142 404 147 175 82 314 87
All of the time 331 266 * 331 * 331 * * 108 331 126 150 ** 314 *
82% 83% * 82% > 82% * * 76% 82% 86% 86% * 100% *
Some of the time 58 44 * 58 > 58 * * 27 58 17 18 * - *
14% 14% * 14% * 14% * * 19% 14% 12% 10% ** % b
Rarely 3 2 * 3 * 3 * * 2 3 1 1 * - *
1% 1% * 1% * 1% * * 1% 1% 1% 1% * % **
Never 9 6 * 9 * 9 * * 5 9 1 4 * - *
2% 2% * 2% * 2% b * 3% 2% 1% 3% * % *
Not applicable - my child(ren) do not
do any schooling at home 2 2 * 2 * 2 * * 1 2 1 1 * - *
1% 1% * 1% * 1% * ** 1% 1% 1% “% ** % **
SUMMARY
NOT ALL OF THE TIME
(EXCLUDING NOT APPLICABLE) 70 52 * 70 > 70 * * 34 70 19 24 * - *
17% 16% * 17% > 17% * * 24% 17% 13% 14% * % *

Columns Tested: a,b-ab-ab-ab,c-ab,c-ab
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OFCOM MEDIA LITERACY CATI OMNIBUS SURVEY - 12TH NOVEMBER TO 5TH DECEMBER 2021. Table 11

All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.

Q10 - To what extent do the children in your household at secondary school have access to appropriate devices at home, which connect to the internet, for their schooling needs - such as home online learning and/ or online homework?

Base : Those with secondary school aged children in the household

ANY IMPACTING/ LIMITING

HOUSEHOLD INTERNET ACCESS ETHNICITY CONDITION FINANCIAL VULNERABILITY
Total YES NO WEG MEG YES NO MOST POTENTIALLY LEAST ALL
Significance Level: 95% a ~b a ~b ~a b ~a ~b c d
Unweighted total 412 407 4 367 45 96 313 50 62 191 303
Effective Weighted Sample 353 349 3 313 40 85 267 42 54 166 259
Weighted total 404 398 5 356 47 108 294 56 59 177 292
All of the time 331 331 * 298 ** ** 248 * * 159 251
82% 83% ** 84% ** b 84% * * 90% 86%
Some of the time 58 54 * 46 ** ** 37 ** ** 15 34
14% 14% * 13% * * 12% * * 8% 12%
Rarely 3 3 * 3 * * 1 * * 1 3
1% 1% *k 1% *% *% *% *k *k 1% 1%
Never 9 7 * 7 * * 6 * * 2 3
2% 2% * 2% * * 2% * * 1% 1%
Not applicable - my child(ren) do not do any
schooling at home 2 1 * 2 * * 2 > > - -
1 % *% *k 1 0/0 *k *% 1 % *% *% _OA) _%
SUMMARY
NOT ALL OF THE TIME (EXCLUDING NOT
APPLICABLE) 70 65 * 56 * * 43 * * 18 41
17% 16% * 16% b b 15% * * 10% 14%

Columns Tested: a,b-ab-ab-a,b,cd
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OFCOM MEDIA LITERACY CATI OMNIBUS SURVEY - 12TH NOVEMBER TO 5TH DECEMBER 2021. Table 12
All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.
SUMMARY OF ACCESS TO APPROPRIATE DEVICES AT HOME ACROSS PRIMARY AND SECONDARY SCHOOL CHILDREN
Base : Those with primary school and/ or secondary aged children in the household
GENDER AGE HOUSEHOLD INCOME
UNDER
Total MALE FEMALE 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ ALL 115K  11.5K-15.49K  15.5K-24.9K 25K+ ALL
Significance Level: 95% a b ~a b o d ~e ~f g ~a ~b ~C d e
Unweighted total 663 269 392 8 104 248 254 47 2 663 21 14 29 428 663
Effective Weighted Sample 564 229 334 7 9 210 223 39 2 564 17 12 25 365 564
Weighted total 674 270 403 9 123 271 229 41 3 674 23 16 33 425 674
ANY CHILDREN WITHOUT
ACCESS ALL OF THE TIME 188 59 128 * 55 84 34 > * 188 * * * 95 188
28% 22% 32% * 45% 31% 15% ** > 28% * * * 22% 28%
a cdg d d d
ALL CHILDREN WITH ACCESS ALL
OF THE TIME 473 208 266 * 62 183 193 > * 473 * * * 320 473
70% 7% 66% * 50% 67% 84% * > 70% * * * 75% 70%
b b bcg b
ALL CHILDREN NOT APPLICABLE -
NO SCHOOLING AT HOME 13 3 10 * 6 4 2 > > 13 * * * 10 13
2% 1% 2% * 5% 2% 1% ** > 2% * * * 2% 2%
dg

Columns Tested: a,b-a,b,c,d,efg-ab.cde
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OFCOM MEDIA LITERACY CATI OMNIBUS SURVEY - 12TH NOVEMBER TO 5TH DECEMBER 2021.

All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.

SUMMARY OF ACCESS TO APPROPRIATE DEVICES AT HOME ACROSS PRIMARY AND SECONDARY SCHOOL CHILDREN

Base : Those with primary school and/ or secondary aged children in the household

HOUSEHOLD SEG
Total AB c1 C2 DE ABC1 C2DE ALL
Significance Level: 95% a b ~C ~d e f g
Unweighted total 663 221 249 96 80 470 176 663
Effective Weighted Sample 564 208 235 91 71 419 161 564
Weighted total 674 242 168 131 121 410 252 674
ANY CHILDREN WITHOUT ACCESS ALL
OF THE TIME 188 46 50 * * 96 85 188
28% 19% 30% * * 23% 34% 28%
a ae a
ALL CHILDREN WITH ACCESS ALL OF
THE TIME 473 192 115 * * 306 162 473
70% 79% 68% * * 75% 64% 70%
bfg f
ALL CHILDREN NOT APPLICABLE - NO
SCHOOLING AT HOME 13 5 4 * * 8 5 13
2% 2% 2% * * 2% 2% 2%

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,e,f,g
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Base : Those with primary school and/ or secondary aged children in the household

Total
Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted total 663
Effective Weighted Sample 564
Weighted total 674
ANY CHILDREN WITHOUT
ACCESS ALL OF THE TIME 188
28%
ALL CHILDREN WITH ACCESS
ALL OF THE TIME 473
70%
ALL CHILDREN NOT
APPLICABLE - NO SCHOOLING
AT HOME 13

OFCOM MEDIA LITERACY CATI OMNIBUS SURVEY - 12TH NOVEMBER TO 5TH DECEMBER 2021. Table 12
All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.
SUMMARY OF ACCESS TO APPROPRIATE DEVICES AT HOME ACROSS PRIMARY AND SECONDARY SCHOOL CHILDREN
NATION ENGLAND REGION
SOUTH SOUTH WEST EASTOF YORKS & NORTH NORTH
ENGLAND SCOTLAND WALES NI ALL  LONDON EAST WEST EAST MIDS MIDS ENG HUMBER EAST WEST ALL
a ~b ~C ~d e ~a b ~C ~d ~e ~f ~g ~h ~i j
507 63 44 49 663 68 103 53 52 40 56 45 21 69 507
452 52 32 41 564 61 94 48 47 35 49 40 20 62 452
560 49 40 26 674 80 102 65 51 45 64 55 20 78 560
154 *% *k *k 188 *k 18 *% *k *k *% *k *% Kk 154
27% - - - 28% - 17% - - - - - - - 27%
b
397 *% *k *k 473 *k 80 *% *k *k *% *k *% Kk 397
71% - - - 70% - 78% - - - - - - - 71%
10 k% *k *k 13 *% 5 *% *% *k *% *% k% *k 10
2% *% *k Kk 2% *k 4% *% *k *k *% *k *%k Kk

2%
Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,e -a,b,c,d.e,f,g,h,i]
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OFCOM MEDIA LITERACY CATI OMNIBUS SURVEY - 12TH NOVEMBER TO 5TH DECEMBER 2021.

All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.

SUMMARY OF ACCESS TO APPROPRIATE DEVICES AT HOME ACROSS PRIMARY AND SECONDARY SCHOOL CHILDREN

Base : Those with primary school and/ or secondary aged children in the household

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted total

Effective Weighted Sample
Weighted total

ANY CHILDREN WITHOUT
ACCESS ALL OF THE TIME

ALL CHILDREN WITH ACCESS ALL
OF THE TIME

ALL CHILDREN NOT APPLICABLE -
NO SCHOOLING AT HOME

Table 12

Columns Tested: a,b-ab-ab-ab,c-ab,c-ab

ALL SCHOOL AGE
CHILDREN HAVE ACCESS
ANY CHILDREN (0-17) IN ANY SCHOOL AGE STAGE OF EDUCATION OF CHILDREN IN SCHOOL AGED CHILDREN IN TO APPROPRIATE
WORKING STATUS HH CHILDREN IN HH HOUSEHOLD HOUSEHOLD DEVICES ALL THE TIME
NOT ANY ANY ANY

Total WORKING WORKING YES NO YES NO PRE-SCHOOL PRIMARY SECONDARY ONE TWO THREE+ YES NO

a b a ~b a ~b ~a b c a b ~C a b

663 548 115 663 - 663 89 389 412 293 271 99 464 186

564 468 98 564 - 564 75 331 353 248 235 82 398 156

674 544 131 674 - 674 100 413 404 301 273 101 473 188

188 144 44 188 * 188 * * 152 87 80 69 * - 188
28% 21% 34% 28% > 28% * * 37% 22% 27% 25% * % 100%

c a

473 387 86 473 * 473 * * 249 314 210 202 * 473 -
70% 1% 66% 70% > 70% * * 60% 78% 70% 74% * 100% %

b b

13 13 1 13 * 13 * * 1 2 10 2 * - -

2% 2% *% 2% > 2% * * 3% 1% 3% 1% * % %
c b
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OFCOM MEDIA LITERACY CATI OMNIBUS SURVEY - 12TH NOVEMBER TO 5TH DECEMBER 2021. Table 12

All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.

SUMMARY OF ACCESS TO APPROPRIATE DEVICES AT HOME ACROSS PRIMARY AND SECONDARY SCHOOL CHILDREN

Base : Those with primary school and/ or secondary aged children in the household

ANY IMPACTING/ LIMITING

HOUSEHOLD INTERNET ACCESS ETHNICITY CONDITION FINANCIAL VULNERABILITY
Total YES NO WEG MEG YES NO MOST POTENTIALLY LEAST ALL
Significance Level: 95% a ~b a ~b a b ~a b c d
Unweighted total 663 657 5 568 93 140 518 74 1M1 307 492
Effective Weighted Sample 564 560 4 482 81 122 439 62 93 266 418
Weighted total 674 668 6 569 104 157 513 86 17 295 498
ANY CHILDREN WITHOUT ACCESS ALL
OF THE TIME 188 183 * 147 * 46 143 * 43 51 120
28% 27% * 26% * 29% 28% * 36% 17% 24%
cd c
ALL CHILDREN WITH ACCESS ALL OF
THE TIME 473 473 b 409 * 108 361 ** 71 238 368
70% 71% * 72% * 69% 70% > 60% 81% 74%
bd b
ALL CHILDREN NOT APPLICABLE - NO
SCHOOLING AT HOME 13 12 b 12 * 4 9 * 4 5 10
2% 2% * 2% * 2% 2% * 3% 2% 2%

Columns Tested: a,b-ab-ab-ab,cd
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OFCOM MEDIA LITERACY CATI OMNIBUS SURVEY - 12TH NOVEMBER TO 5TH DECEMBER 2021. Table 13
All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.
Q11 - And when the children in your household need access to an appropriate device to enable them to do home online learning and/or online homework, how is this currently managed?
Base : Those with children at primary or secondary school who do not have access at home to appropriate devices for their schooling needs all of the time
GENDER AGE HOUSEHOLD INCOME
UNDER
Total MALE FEMALE 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ ALL 115K  11.5K-15.49K  15.5K-24.9K 25K+ ALL
Significance Level: 95% ~a b ~a ~b ~C ~d ~e ~f g ~a ~b ~C d e
Unweighted total 186 61 123 3 48 77 43 14 1 186 6 3 12 101 186
Effective Weighted Sample 156 51 103 3 40 66 38 12 1 156 5 3 10 84 156
Weighted total 188 59 128 3 55 84 34 12 1 188 7 5 12 95 188
Device access is shared with others
in the household 123 * 84 * * * * > * 123 * * * 74 123
65% - 66% - - - - - o 65% - - - 78% 65%
e
Device is borrowed from school or
another organisation 24 * 16 * * * * * * 24 * * * 6 24
13% - 13% - - - - - - 13% - - - % 13%
Learning is postponed until a device
is available 23 * 15 * * * * > > 23 * * * 12 23
12% *% 12% Kk Kk Kk Kk *% *% 12% *% Kk Kk 1 3% 12%
School work/ online learning is not
possible/ left 11 - 8 - - - - - - T - - - 1 11
6% k% 6% Kk Kk Kk *k *% *k 6% *% Kk Kk 1% 6%
A less appropriate device is used 9 * 8 > * * * * = 9 * * > 6 9
5% k% 6% Kk *k *k *k Kk *k 5% k% Kk Kk 7% 5%
An alternative education activity is
carried out (e.g. watching an
educational programme) 7 * 6 * * * * * * 7 * * * 3 7
4% *% 4% Kk Kk Kk *k *% *%k 4% *% Kk Kk 4% 4%
Other 1 8 *% 1 0 Kk Kk Kk Kk Kk *%k 1 8 *% Kk Kk 7 1 8
1 0% *% 8% Kk Kk Kk *k *% *% 1 0% *% Kk Kk 7% 1 0%

Columns Tested: a,b-a,b,c,defg-ab.cde

Prepared by Critical Research : 0203 643 9043
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OFCOM MEDIA LITERACY CATI OMNIBUS SURVEY - 12TH NOVEMBER TO 5TH DECEMBER 2021.

All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.

Q11 - And when the children in your household need access to an appropriate device to enable them to do home online learning and/or online homework, how is this currently managed?

Base : Those with children at primary or secondary school who do not have access at home to appropriate devices for their schooling needs all of the time

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted total

Effective Weighted Sample
Weighted total

Device access is shared with others in the
household

Device is borrowed from school or another
organisation

Learning is postponed until a device is
available

School work/ online learning is not possible/
left

A less appropriate device is used

An alternative education activity is carried
out (e.g. watching an educational
programme)

Other

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,e,f,g

Prepared by Critical Research : 0203 643 9043

HOUSEHOLD SEG

Total AB c1 C2 DE ABC1 C2DE ALL

~a ~b ~C ~d e ~f g

186 43 74 33 26 117 59 186

156 40 70 31 24 103 55 156

188 46 50 45 41 96 85 188

1 23 *%k *k Kk *k 72 *% 1 23
65% *% *k *k *k 75% *% 65%

24 *k *k *k *% 3 *% 24
1 3% *%k Kk Kk *k 3% *% 1 3%

e

23 *k *k Kk *% 1 5 *% 23
12% *% *k Kk *k 15% *% 12%

1 o - - - 7 - 11
6% Kk *k Kk *% 7% *% 6%

9 - - o . 6 * 9
5% *k *k *k *% 6% *% 5%

7 *%k Kk *k Kk 6 *% 7
4% *%k *k Kk *k 6% *% 4%

1 8 *%k *k *k Kk 7 *% 1 8
1 0% *%k *k Kk Kk 7% *% 1 0%

Table 13
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OFCOM MEDIA LITERACY CATI OMNIBUS SURVEY - 12TH NOVEMBER TO 5TH DECEMBER 2021. Table 13
All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.
Q11 - And when the children in your household need access to an appropriate device to enable them to do home online learning and/or online homework, how is this currently managed?
Base : Those with children at primary or secondary school who do not have access at home to appropriate devices for their schooling needs all of the time
NATION ENGLAND REGION
SOUTH SOUTH WEST EASTOF YORKS & NORTH NORTH
Total ENGLAND SCOTLAND WALES NI ALL  LONDON EAST WEST EAST MIDS MIDS ENG HUMBER EAST WEST ALL
Significance Level: 95% a ~b ~C ~d e ~a ~b ~C ~d ~e ~f ~g ~h ~ j
Unweighted total 186 137 13 12 24 186 24 19 13 18 15 13 1 4 20 137
Effective Weighted Sample 156 120 12 9 20 156 21 17 12 16 13 1 9 4 18 120
Weighted total 188 154 1 10 14 188 30 18 16 18 18 15 12 3 23 154
Device access is shared with
others in the household 123 97 * * * 123 * * * * * * * * * 97
65% 63% - - - 65% - - - - - - - - - 63%
Device is borrowed from school or
another organisation 24 18 * * > 24 * > * * > * * > * 18
1 3% 1 2% *% *k *k 1 3% *k *k *% *k *k *% *k *% Kk 1 2%
Learning is postponed until a
device is available 23 19 * * * 23 * * * * * * * * * 19
12% 1 2% *% *k *k 1 2% *k Kk *% *k Kk *% *k *%k Kk 1 2%
School work/ online learning is not
poss|b|e/ |eft 11 10 *% *k *k 1 1 *k *k *% *k *k *% *k *% *k 10
6% 6% . - - 6% - - . - - . - . - 6%
A less appropriate device is used 9 9 * * * 9 * * * * * * * * * 9
5% 6% . - - 5% - - . - - . - - - 6%
An alternative education activity is
carried out (e.g. watching an
educational programme) 7 7 k% *k *k 7 *% *k k% *k *k *% *% k% *k 7
4% 4% *% Kk Kk 4% Kk Kk *% Kk Kk *% Kk *% Kk 4%
other 18 16 *% *% *k 18 *% *k *% *% *k *% *% k% *k 16
10% 1 1 % *% Kk Kk 10% Kk Kk *% Kk Kk *% Kk *%k Kk 1 1 %

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,e -a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,i]
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OFCOM MEDIA LITERACY CATI OMNIBUS SURVEY - 12TH NOVEMBER TO 5TH DECEMBER 2021. Table 13

All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.

Q11 - And when the children in your household need access to an appropriate device to enable them to do home online learning and/or online homework, how is this currently managed?

Base : Those with children at primary or secondary school who do not have access at home to appropriate devices for their schooling needs all of the time

ALL SCHOOL AGE
CHILDREN HAVE ACCESS
ANY CHILDREN (0-17) IN ANY SCHOOL AGE STAGE OF EDUCATION OF CHILDREN IN SCHOOL AGED CHILDREN IN TO APPROPRIATE
WORKING STATUS HH CHILDREN IN HH HOUSEHOLD HOUSEHOLD DEVICES ALL THE TIME
NOT ANY ANY ANY
Total WORKING WORKING YES NO YES NO PRE-SCHOOL PRIMARY SECONDARY ONE WO THREE+ YES NO
Significance Level: 95% a ~b a ~b a ~b ~a b ~C ~a ~b ~C ~a b
Unweighted total 186 150 36 186 - 186 - 38 146 89 80 70 36 - 186
Effective Weighted Sample 156 126 31 156 - 156 - 30 123 75 66 59 30 - 156
Weighted total 188 144 44 188 - 188 - 42 152 87 80 69 39 - 188
Device access is shared with others
in the household 123 102 * 123 * 123 * * 105 * * * * * 123
65% 70% *k 65% *k 65% *% Kk 69% *% *k *k *k *% 65%
Device is borrowed from school or
another organisation 24 16 * 24 * 24 * * 17 * > * * * 24
13% 1% - 13% - 13% - - 1% - o - - - 13%
Learning is postponed until a device
is available 23 15 * 23 > 23 * * 19 * > * * * 23
12% 1 1% Kk 12% *%k 12% *% Kk 13% *% *%k Kk Kk *% 12%
School work/ online learning is not
possible/ left 1 10 * 1 * 11 * * 7 * ** * * * 11
6% 7% Kk 6% *% 6% *% Kk 4% *% *%k *k Kk *% 6%
A less appropriate device is used 9 9 * 9 = 9 * > 8 * = * * > 9
5% 7% *k 5% *% 5% *% Kk 5% *% *k *k *k *% 5%
An alternative education activity is
carried out (e.g. watching an
educational programme) 7 6 * 7 * 7 * * 7 * b * * * 7
4% 4% Kk 4% *%k 4% *% Kk 5% *% *% Kk *k *% 4%

Columns Tested: a,b-ab-ab-ab,c-ab,c-ab
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OFCOM MEDIA LITERACY CATI OMNIBUS SURVEY - 12TH NOVEMBER TO 5TH DECEMBER 2021.

All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.

Q11 - And when the children in your household need access to an appropriate device to enable them to do home online learning and/or online homework, how is this currently managed?

Base : Those with children at primary or secondary school who do not have access at home to appropriate devices for their schooling needs all of the time

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted total

Effective Weighted Sample
Weighted total

Other

Total

186
156
188

18
10%

Columns Tested: a,b-ab-ab-ab,c-ab,c-ab

Table 13

ALL SCHOOL AGE
CHILDREN HAVE ACCESS
ANY CHILDREN (0-17) IN ANY SCHOOL AGE STAGE OF EDUCATION OF CHILDREN IN SCHOOL AGED CHILDREN IN TO APPROPRIATE
WORKING STATUS HH CHILDREN IN HH HOUSEHOLD HOUSEHOLD DEVICES ALL THE TIME
NOT ANY ANY ANY
WORKING WORKING YES NO YES NO PRE-SCHOOL PRIMARY SECONDARY ONE TWO THREE+ YES NO
a ~b a ~b a ~b ~a b ~C ~a ~b ~C ~a b
150 36 186 - 186 38 146 89 80 70 36 186
126 31 156 - 156 30 123 75 66 59 30 156
144 44 188 - 188 42 152 87 80 69 39 188
12 *k 18 Kk 18 *% *k 16 *% *k *k *k *% 18
8% *k 10% *%k 10% *% Kk 1 1 % *% *% *k Kk *% 10%
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OFCOM MEDIA LITERACY CATI OMNIBUS SURVEY - 12TH NOVEMBER TO 5TH DECEMBER 2021.

All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.

Q11 - And when the children in your household need access to an appropriate device to enable them to do home online learning and/or online homework, how is this currently managed?

Base : Those with children at primary or secondary school who do not have access at home to appropriate devices for their schooling needs all of the time

ANY IMPACTING/ LIMITING

Table 13

HOUSEHOLD INTERNET ACCESS ETHNICITY CONDITION FINANCIAL VULNERABILITY
Total YES NO WEG MEG YES NO MOST POTENTIALLY LEAST ALL
Significance Level: 95% a ~b a ~b ~a b ~a ~b ~C d
Unweighted total 186 182 3 150 34 44 142 22 40 60 122
Effective Weighted Sample 156 152 3 125 30 37 119 19 33 51 101
Weighted total 188 183 4 147 40 46 143 26 43 51 120
Device access is shared with others in the
household 123 123 * 99 * * 100 * * * 92
65% 67% * 67% * * 70% * * * 7%
Device is borrowed from school or another
organisation 24 22 * 18 * * 14 * * * 10
13% 12% * 12% * * 10% * * * 9%
Learning is postponed until a device is
available 23 23 * 17 * * 14 * * * 13
12% 12% * 12% * * 10% * * * 1%
School work/ online learning is not possible/
|eft 11 11 *k 8 *k *% 7 *% *% *k 1
6% 6% *k 50/0 *% *% 5% *%k *%k *k 1%
A less appropriate device is used 9 9 * 8 * * 9 * * * 6
5% 5% . 5% " - 7% . . . 5%
An alternative education activity is carried
out (e.g. watching an educational
programme) 7 7 * 6 * * 6 * * * 3
4% 4% *k 4% *k *% 4% *% *% *k 3%
Other 18 16 * 13 * * 15 * * * 10
1 0% 9% *k g% *k *% 1 1 % *% *% Kk 8%

Columns Tested: a,b-ab-ab-ab,cd
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OFCOM MEDIA LITERACY CATI OMNIBUS SURVEY - 12TH NOVEMBER TO 5TH DECEMBER 2021.

All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.

RESPONDENT'S GENDER

Base : All respondents

Total
Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted total 3143
Effective Weighted Sample 2689
Weighted total 3143
MALE 1529
49%
FEMALE 1598
51%
REFUSED 16

1%

Columns Tested: a,b -a,b,c,d,ef,g-ab,cde

Table 14

GENDER AGE HOUSEHOLD INCOME
UNDER
MALE FEMALE 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ ALL 115K  11.5K-15.49K  15.5K-24.9K 25K+ ALL
a b a b o d e f g a b o d e
1499 1628 277 482 476 591 500 817 3143 188 120 235 1465 3143
1285 1391 248 424 404 514 421 705 2689 158 104 194 1265 2689
1529 1598 341 535 502 535 489 ™1 3143 188 121 247 1446 3143
1529 - 158 242 231 265 259 374 1529 7 63 "7 783 1529
100% % 46% 45% 46% 50% 53% 51% 49% 38% 52% 48% 54% 49%
b be a a ae a
- 1598 171 294 269 270 228 366 1598 116 56 129 660 1598
% 100% 50% 55% 54% 50% 47% 49% 51% 62% 46% 52% 46% 51%
a e e bcde d
- - 11 - 2 - 2 1 16 - 2 1 3 16
% % 3% % *% % *% *% 1% % 2% *% *% 1%
bcdefg de
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OFCOM MEDIA LITERACY CATI OMNIBUS SURVEY - 12TH NOVEMBER TO 5TH DECEMBER 2021.

All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.

RESPONDENT'S GENDER

Base : All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted total

Effective Weighted Sample
Weighted total

MALE

FEMALE

REFUSED

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,e,f,g

Total

3143
2689
3143

1529
49%

1598
51%

16
1%

HOUSEHOLD SEG

AB c1 C2 DE ABC1 C2DE ALL

a b c d e f g

745 1151 464 587 1896 1051 3143

705 1095 442 502 1700 944 2689

830 796 638 742 1626 1380 3143

400 399 337 327 799 664 1529
48% 50% 53% 44% 49% 48% 49%

d d d d

427 393 298 410 819 708 1598
51% 49% 47% 55% 50% 51% 51%

bce
3 4 2 5 7 8 16

*%

1%

“%

1%
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1%

1%
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OFCOM MEDIA LITERACY CATI OMNIBUS SURVEY - 12TH NOVEMBER TO 5TH DECEMBER 2021. Table 14

All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.

RESPONDENT'S GENDER

Base : All respondents

NATION ENGLAND REGION
SOUTH SOUTH WEST EASTOF YORKS & NORTH NORTH

Total ENGLAND SCOTLAND WALES NI ALL LONDON EAST WEST EAST MIDS MIDS ENG HUMBER EAST WEST ALL

Significance Level: 95% a b o d e a b c d e f g h i j

Unweighted total 3143 2481 339 187 136 3143 370 427 229 225 264 281 236 128 321 2481

Effective Weighted Sample 2689 2197 263 142 101 2689 333 377 205 199 233 246 211 114 285 2197

Weighted total 3143 2639 266 145 92 3143 412 428 273 226 275 297 256 127 345 2639

MALE 1529 1270 144 65 49 1529 200 197 141 104 140 139 123 51 175 1270
49% 48% 54% 45% 54% 49% 49% 46% 52% 46% 51% 47% 48% 40% 51% 48%

ac h

FEMALE 1598 1354 122 80 41 1598 208 231 130 122 134 154 130 76 169 1354

51% 51% 46% 55% 45% 51% 51% 54% 48% 54% 49% 52% 51% 60% 49% 51%
b cei

REFUSED 16 14 1 - 1 16 4 - 2 - 1 5 2 - 2 14

1% 1% *% % 1% 1% 1% -% 1% % *% 2% 1% % 1% 1%
bj

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,e - a,b,c,d,e f,g,h,i,]
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OFCOM MEDIA LITERACY CATI OMNIBUS SURVEY - 12TH NOVEMBER TO 5TH DECEMBER 2021.

All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.

RESPONDENT'S GENDER

Base : All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted total

Effective Weighted Sample
Weighted total

MALE

FEMALE

REFUSED

Total

3143
2689
3143

1529
49%

1598
51%

16
1%

Columns Tested: a,b-ab-ab-ab,c-ab,c-ab

Table 14

ALL SCHOOL AGE
CHILDREN HAVE ACCESS
ANY CHILDREN (0-17) IN ANY SCHOOL AGE STAGE OF EDUCATION OF CHILDREN IN SCHOOL AGED CHILDREN IN TO APPROPRIATE
WORKING STATUS HH CHILDREN IN HH HOUSEHOLD HOUSEHOLD DEVICES ALL THE TIME
NOT ANY ANY ANY

WORKING WORKING YES NO YES NO PRE-SCHOOL PRIMARY SECONDARY ONE TWO THREE+ YES NO

a b a b a b a b c a b ~C a b

1846 1284 898 2245 663 2474 198 389 412 293 271 99 464 186

1578 1100 767 1925 564 2120 168 331 353 248 235 82 398 156

1854 1277 935 2208 674 2463 218 413 404 301 273 101 473 188

952 569 390 1139 270 1257 83 160 164 112 119 * 208 59
51% 45% 42% 52% 40% 51% 38% 39% 41% 37% 44% * 44% 31%

b a a b

894 699 540 1058 403 1192 136 252 238 187 153 * 266 128
48% 55% 58% 48% 60% 48% 62% 61% 59% 62% 56% * 56% 68%

a b b a

8 8 6 1 2 14 - 1 1 1 1 * - 2
*% 1% 1% “% *% 1% -% *% *% *% *% * % 1%

a
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OFCOM MEDIA LITERACY CATI OMNIBUS SURVEY - 12TH NOVEMBER TO 5TH DECEMBER 2021.

All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.

RESPONDENT'S GENDER

Base : All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted total

Effective Weighted Sample
Weighted total

MALE

FEMALE

REFUSED

Columns Tested: a,b-ab-ab-ab,cd

Total

3143
2689
3143

1529
49%

1598
51%

16
1%

ANY IMPACTING/ LIMITING

HOUSEHOLD INTERNET ACCESS ETHNICITY CONDITION FINANCIAL VULNERABILITY

YES NO WEG MEG YES NO MOST POTENTIALLY LEAST ALL

a b a b a b a b c d

2936 200 2753 362 1061 2057 273 614 1121 2008

2513 171 2344 324 908 1760 230 519 973 1718

2945 192 2709 409 1073 2045 291 620 1092 2002

1433 94 1331 184 484 1032 119 297 618 1034
49% 49% 49% 45% 45% 50% 41% 48% 57% 52%

a abd a

1497 97 1368 219 580 1006 172 319 471 962
51% 51% 51% 54% 54% 49% 59% 51% 43% 48%

b bed c c

15 1 10 6 9 7 - 4 2 6
1% 1% *% 1% 1% *% -% 1% *% *%

a b
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OFCOM MEDIA LITERACY CATI OMNIBUS SURVEY - 12TH NOVEMBER TO 5TH DECEMBER 2021. Table 15

All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.

RESPONDENT'S AGE

Base : All respondents

GENDER AGE HOUSEHOLD INCOME
UNDER

Total MALE FEMALE 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ ALL 115K  11.5K-15.49K  15.5K-24.9K 25K+ ALL

Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g a b c d e

Unweighted total 3143 1499 1628 277 482 476 591 500 817 3143 188 120 235 1465 3143

Effective Weighted Sample 2689 1285 1391 248 424 404 514 421 705 2689 158 104 194 1265 2689

Weighted total 3143 1529 1598 341 535 502 535 489 741 3143 188 121 247 1446 3143

18-24 341 158 171 341 - - - - - 341 14 7 39 96 341
11% 10% 11% 100% -% -% -% -% -% 11% 8% 6% 16% 7% 11%

bcdefg bcdef abde d

25-34 535 242 294 - 535 - - - - 535 21 13 27 317 535
17% 16% 18% -% 100% % % % % 17% 1% 1% 1% 22% 17%

acdefg acdef abce ac

35-44 502 231 269 - - 502 - - - 502 18 8 30 315 502
16% 15% 17% % % 100% % % % 16% 9% 6% 12% 22% 16%

abdefg abdef abce ab

45-54 535 265 270 - - - 535 - - 535 22 14 27 323 535
17% 17% 17% % % % 100% % % 17% 12% 1% 1% 22% 17%

abcefg abcef abce c

55 - 59 233 118 114 - - - - 233 - 233 18 6 17 112 233
7% 8% 7% % % % % 48% % % 9% 5% 7% 8% 7%

abcdfg abcdf

60 - 64 256 142 114 - - - - 256 - 256 21 19 30 110 256

8% 9% 7% % % % % 52% % 8% 1% 15% 12% 8% 8%
b abcdfg abcdf de de

65+ 741 374 366 - - - - - 741 741 74 55 77 174 741
24% 24% 23% % % % % % 100% 24% 40% 45% 31% 12% 24%

abcdeg abcde de cde de d

Columns Tested: a,b -a,b,c,d,ef,g-ab,cde
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OFCOM MEDIA LITERACY CATI OMNIBUS SURVEY - 12TH NOVEMBER TO 5TH DECEMBER 2021. Table 15

All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.

RESPONDENT'S AGE

Base : All respondents

HOUSEHOLD SEG

Total AB c1 C2 DE ABC1 C2DE ALL

Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f g

Unweighted total 3143 745 1151 464 587 1896 1051 3143

Effective Weighted Sample 2689 705 1095 442 502 1700 944 2689

Weighted total 3143 830 796 638 742 1626 1380 3143

18-24 341 69 98 78 75 167 153 341
11% 8% 12% 12% 10% 10% 11% 1%

a a a

25-34 535 150 158 110 95 308 205 535
17% 18% 20% 17% 13% 19% 15% 17%

d dfg d df d

35-44 502 175 125 99 88 300 187 502
16% 21% 16% 15% 12% 18% 14% 16%

bcdfg d bdfg d

45 -54 535 196 137 88 92 333 180 535
17% 24% 17% 14% 12% 21% 13% 17%

bcdfg df bedfg df

55 - 59 233 50 67 50 59 117 109 233
7% 6% 8% 8% 8% 7% 8% 7%

a

60 - 64 256 55 61 72 56 115 128 256

8% 7% 8% 11% 8% 7% 9% 8%
abdeg ae

65+ ™1 134 150 141 276 285 418 741
24% 16% 19% 22% 37% 18% 30% 24%

ae abcefg abceg abe

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,e,f,g
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OFCOM MEDIA LITERACY CATI OMNIBUS SURVEY - 12TH NOVEMBER TO 5TH DECEMBER 2021. Table 15

All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.

RESPONDENT'S AGE

Base : All respondents

NATION ENGLAND REGION
SOUTH SOUTH WEST EASTOF YORKS & NORTH NORTH

Total ENGLAND SCOTLAND WALES NI ALL LONDON EAST WEST EAST MIDS MIDS ENG HUMBER EAST WEST ALL

Significance Level: 95% a b o d e a b c d e f g h i j

Unweighted total 3143 2481 339 187 136 3143 370 427 229 225 264 281 236 128 321 2481

Effective Weighted Sample 2689 2197 263 142 101 2689 333 377 205 199 233 246 211 114 285 2197

Weighted total 3143 2639 266 145 92 3143 412 428 273 226 275 297 256 127 345 2639

18-24 341 279 34 17 11 34 60 39 25 24 28 34 28 12 29 279
11% 11% 13% 12% 1% 1% 15% 9% 9% 10% 10% 12% 1% 9% 9% 1%

bij

25-34 535 458 38 24 16 535 112 77 37 26 49 53 35 16 53 458
17% 17% 14% 16% 17% 17% 21% 18% 13% 1% 18% 18% 14% 12% 15% 17%

bcdefghij d d d

35-44 502 422 41 24 16 502 71 73 47 34 46 38 41 10 62 422
16% 16% 15% 16% 17% 16% 17% 17% 17% 15% 17% 13% 16% 8% 18% 16%

h h h h h h h

45-54 535 451 46 22 15 535 59 83 46 44 51 52 42 20 55 451
17% 17% 17% 15% 17% 17% 14% 19% 17% 20% 19% 17% 16% 15% 16% 17%

55-59 233 199 18 8 8 233 35 33 10 16 27 21 15 1 32 199
7% 8% 7% 5% 9% % 9% 8% 4% % 10% % 6% 8% 9% 8%

o c c o o

60 - 64 256 208 28 13 7 256 22 38 21 22 24 22 29 9 20 208
8% 8% 1% 9% 8% 8% 5% 9% 8% 10% 9% 7% 1% % 6% 8%

a ai

65+ ™M 621 62 38 19 iyl 52 84 87 61 50 77 66 50 95 621
24% 24% 23% 26% 21% 24% 13% 20% 32% 27% 18% 26% 26% 39% 27% 24%

a abej abe a abe ae abdefgij abe a

Columns Tested: a,b,cd.e -a,b,c.defgh,ij
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OFCOM MEDIA LITERACY CATI OMNIBUS SURVEY - 12TH NOVEMBER TO 5TH DECEMBER 2021.

All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.

RESPONDENT'S AGE

Base : All respondents

Table 15

ALL SCHOOL AGE
CHILDREN HAVE ACCESS
ANY CHILDREN (0-17) IN ANY SCHOOL AGE STAGE OF EDUCATION OF CHILDREN IN SCHOOL AGED CHILDREN IN TO APPROPRIATE
WORKING STATUS HH CHILDREN IN HH HOUSEHOLD HOUSEHOLD DEVICES ALL THE TIME
NOT ANY ANY ANY
Total WORKING WORKING YES NO YES NO PRE-SCHOOL PRIMARY SECONDARY ONE TWO THREE+ YES NO
Significance Level: 95% a b a b a b a b c a b ~C a b
Unweighted total 3143 1846 1284 898 2245 663 2474 198 389 412 293 271 99 464 186
Effective Weighted Sample 2689 1578 1100 767 1925 564 2120 168 331 353 248 235 82 398 156
Weighted total 3143 1854 1277 935 2208 674 2463 218 413 404 301 273 101 473 188
18-24 3 176 164 100 241 9 331 12 8 1 6 2 * 6 3
1% 9% 13% 1% 1% 1% 13% 6% 2% *% 2% 1% * 1% 1%
a a bc c
25-34 535 453 80 201 334 123 413 114 109 35 64 34 * 62 55
17% 24% 6% 22% 15% 18% 17% 52% 26% 9% 21% 13% * 13% 29%
b b bc c b a
35-44 502 425 75 318 184 271 231 79 208 135 104 120 * 183 84
16% 23% 6% 34% 8% 40% 9% 36% 50% 33% 35% 44% * 39% 44%
b b b ac a
45-54 535 432 100 251 284 229 303 1 76 197 101 100 * 193 34
17% 23% 8% 21% 13% 34% 12% 5% 18% 49% 34% 37% * 41% 18%
b b b a ab b
55-59 233 157 74 41 192 30 202 - 9 25 18 12 * 21 9
% 8% 6% 4% 9% 5% 8% % 2% 6% 6% 4% * 4% 5%
b a a a ab
60 - 64 256 130 125 17 239 10 246 1 3 8 5 5 * 7 3
8% 7% 10% 2% 1% 1% 10% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% * 2% 1%
a a a
65+ 741 81 659 7 733 3 738 1 1 2 3 - * 2 1
24% 4% 52% 1% 33% *% 30% *% *% *% 1% % * *% 1%
a a a
Columns Tested: a,b-ab-ab-ab,c-ab,c-ab
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RESPONDENT'S AGE

Base : All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted total

Effective Weighted Sample
Weighted total

18-24

25-34

35-44

45-54

55-59

60 - 64

65+

Columns Tested: a,b-ab-ab-ab,cd

Total

3143
2689
3143

341
1%

535
17%

502
16%

535
17%

233
%

256
8%

741
24%

OFCOM MEDIA LITERACY CATI OMNIBUS SURVEY - 12TH NOVEMBER TO 5TH DECEMBER 2021. Table 15
All interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.
ANY IMPACTING/ LIMITING
HOUSEHOLD INTERNET ACCESS ETHNICITY CONDITION FINANCIAL VULNERABILITY
YES NO WEG MEG YES NO MOST POTENTIALLY LEAST ALL
a b a b a b a b c d
2936 200 2753 362 1061 2057 273 614 1121 2008
2513 171 2344 324 908 1760 230 519 973 1718
2945 192 2709 409 1073 2045 291 620 1092 2002
337 4 236 103 114 223 35 47 74 156
1% 2% 9% 25% 1% 1% 12% 8% % 8%
b a bed
533 2 415 113 123 408 38 103 238 379
18% 1% 15% 28% 1% 20% 13% 17% 22% 19%
b a a ab a
488 14 403 96 126 372 60 83 226 370
17% 7% 15% 24% 12% 18% 21% 13% 21% 18%
b a a b b b
523 10 485 45 152 382 37 81 267 385
18% 5% 18% 1% 14% 19% 13% 13% 24% 19%
b b a abd ab
230 3 204 27 76 153 23 43 86 152
8% 1% 8% % % % 8% % 8% 8%
b
244 12 239 14 94 160 23 75 81 180
8% 6% 9% 3% 9% 8% 8% 12% % 9%
b cd
591 148 728 1 387 348 75 187 118 381
20% 7% 27% 3% 36% 17% 26% 30% 1% 19%
a b b cd cd c
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OFCOM MEDIA LITERACY CATI OMNIBUS SURVEY - 12TH NOVEMBER TO 5TH DECEMBER 2021. Table 16

All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.

HOUSEHOLD INCOME PER YEAR

Base : All respondents

GENDER AGE HOUSEHOLD INCOME
UNDER

Total MALE FEMALE 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ ALL 11.5K  11.5K-15.49K 15.5K-24.9K 25K+ ALL

Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g a b c d e

Unweighted total 3143 1499 1628 277 482 476 591 500 817 3143 188 120 235 1465 3143

Effective Weighted Sample 2689 1285 1391 248 424 404 514 421 705 2689 158 104 194 1265 2689

Weighted total 3143 1529 1598 341 535 502 535 489 ™1 3143 188 121 247 1446 3143

UP TO £4,499 43 18 24 4 7 6 5 11 10 43 43 - - - 43
1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 23% -% -% -% 1%

bcde d

£4,500 - £6,499 25 7 18 1 4 4 4 8 4 25 25 - - - 25
1% *% 1% *% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 13% -% -% -% 1%

a bcde d

£6,500 - £7,499 20 7 13 4 - 4 4 3 5 20 20 - - - 20
1% “% 1% 1% % 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% % % % 1%

b b bcde d

£7,500 - £9,499 50 22 29 3 5 3 4 7 29 50 50 - - - 50
2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 4% 2% 21% -% -% -% 2%

abcdeg bcde d

£9,500 - £11,499 50 17 32 2 5 1 5 10 26 50 50 - - - 50
2% 1% 2% 1% 1% *% 1% 2% 3% 2% 26% -% -% -% 2%

c abcdg c bcde d

£11,500 - £13,499 69 40 29 5 8 3 4 15 34 69 - 69 - - 69
2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 5% 2% % 57% -% -% 2%

cd abcdg cd acde acd

£13,500 - £15,499 52 23 27 2 5 5 10 9 21 52 - 52 - - 52
2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% % 43% % % 2%

abcg acde cd

£15,500 - £17,499 65 27 38 7 5 9 12 14 19 65 - - 65 - 65
2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% % -% 26% -% 2%

b b abde ad

£17,500 - £24,999 182 90 91 32 23 21 15 33 59 182 - - 182 - 182
6% 6% 6% 9% 4% 4% 3% 7% 8% 6% % -% 74% -% 6%

bcdg d bcdg d abde abd

£25,000 - £29,999 153 75 77 5 35 30 20 28 35 153 - - - 153 153
5% 5% 5% 2% 7% 6% 4% 6% 5% 5% % -% % 11% 5%

ad a a a a abce abc

Columns Tested: a,b-a,b,c,d.efg-ab.cde
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OFCOM MEDIA LITERACY CATI OMNIBUS SURVEY - 12TH NOVEMBER TO 5TH DECEMBER 2021. Table 16
All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.
HOUSEHOLD INCOME PER YEAR
Base : All respondents
GENDER AGE HOUSEHOLD INCOME
UNDER
Total MALE FEMALE 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ ALL 115K  11.5K-15.49K  15.5K-24.9K 25K+ ALL
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g a b c d e
Unweighted total 3143 1499 1628 277 482 476 591 500 817 3143 188 120 235 1465 3143
Effective Weighted Sample 2689 1285 1391 248 424 404 514 421 705 2689 158 104 194 1265 2689
Weighted total 3143 1529 1598 341 535 502 535 489 ™1 3143 188 121 247 1446 3143
£30,000 - £39,999 232 123 108 16 52 49 32 34 49 232 - - - 232 232
7% 8% 7% 5% 10% 10% 6% % % % % % % 16% 7%
adf adf abce abc
£40,000 - £49,999 213 104 109 10 46 41 44 40 31 213 - - - 213 213
7% 7% 7% 3% 9% 8% 8% 8% 4% % % % % 15% 7%
af af af af af abce abc
£50,000 - £74,999 390 213 176 37 85 84 82 73 29 390 - - - 390 390
12% 14% 1% 1% 16% 17% 15% 15% 4% 12% % % % 21% 12%
b f fg afg f f f abce abc
£75,000 - £99,999 195 102 9 15 45 47 58 16 15 195 - - - 195 195
6% 7% 6% 4% 8% 9% 11% 3% 2% 6% % -% -% 13% 6%
f aef aefg aefg ef abce abc
MORE THAN £100,000 263 166 97 13 54 64 87 31 15 263 - - - 263 263
8% 11% 6% 4% 10% 13% 16% 6% 2% 8% % % % 18% 8%
b aef aefg abefg f af abce abc
DON'T KNOW 542 228 306 166 77 57 44 54 145 542 - - - - 542
17% 15% 19% 49% 14% 11% 8% 11% 20% 17% % -% -% -% 17%
a bcdefg d bcde cde abcd
REFUSED 599 267 330 19 79 76 106 103 215 599 - - - - 599
19% 17% 21% 6% 15% 15% 20% 21% 29% 19% % % % % 19%
a a a ab abc abcdeg abc abcd

Columns Tested: a,b -a,b,c,d,ef,g-ab,cde
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OFCOM MEDIA LITERACY CATI OMNIBUS SURVEY - 12TH NOVEMBER TO 5TH DECEMBER 2021.

All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.

HOUSEHOLD INCOME PER YEAR

Base : All respondents

HOUSEHOLD SEG

Total AB c1 C2 DE ABC1 C2DE ALL

Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f g

Unweighted total 3143 745 1151 464 587 1896 1051 3143

Effective Weighted Sample 2689 705 1095 442 502 1700 944 2689

Weighted total 3143 830 796 638 742 1626 1380 3143

UP TO £4,499 43 4 5 6 23 9 29 43
1% “% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1%

abceg abe ae

£4,500 - £6,499 25 3 2 4 12 5 16 25
1% *% *% 1% 2% *% 1% 1%

abeg be e

£6,500 - £7,499 20 - 3 3 15 3 17 20
1% % *% *% 2% *% 1% 1%

abceg abe ae

£7,500 - £9,499 50 3 9 5 33 12 38 50
2% *% 1% 1% 4% 1% 3% 2%

abceg abceg ae

£9,500 - £11,499 50 2 12 7 27 15 34 50
2% “% 2% 1% 4% 1% 2% 2%

a abceg ae ae

£11,500 - £13,499 69 9 9 10 41 18 50 69
2% 1% 1% 2% 5% 1% 4% 2%

abceg abceg abe

£13,500 - £15,499 52 6 13 16 16 18 32 52
2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2%

ae a ae a

£15,500 - £17,499 65 7 12 14 32 19 46 65
2% 1% 2% 2% 4% 1% 3% 2%

a abeg abeg ae

£17,500 - £24,999 182 17 46 48 67 63 115 182
6% 2% 6% 8% 9% 4% 8% 6%

ae ae abeg a abeg ae

£25,000 - £29,999 153 24 38 39 50 61 89 153
5% 3% 5% 6% 7% 4% 6% 5%

a ae ae aeg a

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,e,f,g
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OFCOM MEDIA LITERACY CATI OMNIBUS SURVEY - 12TH NOVEMBER TO 5TH DECEMBER 2021.

All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.

HOUSEHOLD INCOME PER YEAR

Base : All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted total

Effective Weighted Sample
Weighted total

£30,000 - £39,999

£40,000 - £49,999

£50,000 - £74,999

£75,000 - £99,999

MORE THAN £100,000

DON'T KNOW

REFUSED

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,e,f,g

Total

3143
2689
3143

232
%

213
%

390
12%

195
6%

263
8%

542
17%

599
19%

HOUSEHOLD SEG
AB c1 C2 DE ABC1 C2DE ALL
a b c d e f g
745 1151 464 587 1896 1051 3143
705 1095 442 502 1700 944 2689
830 796 638 742 1626 1380 3143
58 75 49 48 133 96 232
% 9% 8% 6% 8% % %
dfg
72 60 54 24 132 78 213
9% 8% 8% 3% 8% 6% %
df d df df d d
134 121 95 35 255 130 390
16% 15% 15% 5% 16% 9% 12%
dfg dfg df dfg d df
100 59 19 1" 159 30 195
12% % 3% 1% 10% 2% 6%
bcdfg cdf bedfg cdf
150 77 21 1 227 32 263
18% 10% 3% 1% 14% 2% 8%
bedefg cdf d bedfg cdf
88 116 136 173 204 309 542
11% 15% 21% 23% 13% 22% 17%
a abeg abeg abeg abe
154 138 111 127 292 238 599
19% 17% 17% 17% 18% 17% 19%
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All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.
HOUSEHOLD INCOME PER YEAR
Base : All respondents
NATION ENGLAND REGION
SOUTH SOUTH WEST EASTOF YORKS & NORTH NORTH
Total ENGLAND SCOTLAND WALES NI ALL  LONDON EAST WEST EAST MIDS MIDS ENG HUMBER EAST WEST ALL
Significance Level: 95% a b o d e a b c d e f g h i j
Unweighted total 3143 2481 339 187 136 3143 370 427 229 225 264 281 236 128 321 2481
Effective Weighted Sample 2689 2197 263 142 101 2689 333 377 205 199 233 246 21 114 285 2197
Weighted total 3143 2639 266 145 92 3143 412 428 273 226 275 297 256 127 345 2639
UP TO £4,499 43 37 3 2 1 43 3 7 4 1 3 8 4 2 5 37
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1%
a
£4,500 - £6,499 25 20 4 * 1 25 3 3 1 2 2 1 1 - 5 20
1% 1% 1% *% 1% 1% 1% 1% *% 1% 1% *% *% % 2% 1%
£6,500 - £7,499 20 16 3 1 - 20 1 4 3 - - 3 2 - 3 16
1% 1% 1% 1% -% 1% *% 1% 1% % -% 1% 1% % 1% 1%
£7,500 - £9,499 50 42 2 4 2 50 6 6 9 2 5 3 4 5 3 42
2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 4% 1% 2%
di dfi
£9,500 - £11,499 50 38 7 3 2 50 8 4 4 3 3 2 4 3 5 38
2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1%
£11,500 - £13,499 69 59 7 2 1 69 13 4 6 5 6 7 8 6 6 59
2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 5% 2% 2%
b b b
£13,500 - £15,499 52 40 8 4 - 52 7 6 5 1 2 5 5 4 7 40
2% 2% 3% 2% % 2% 2% 1% 2% *% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2%
ad d
£15,500 - £17,499 65 50 9 2 4 65 6 9 8 5 5 8 2 1 5 50
2% 2% 3% 1% 4% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2%
a
£17,500 - £24,999 182 159 8 8 7 182 29 15 20 20 10 14 19 13 19 159
6% 6% 3% 5% % 6% 7% 4% % 9% 4% 5% 8% 10% 5% 6%
b b b b b be b bef b
£25,000 - £29,999 153 132 7 9 5 153 15 22 16 12 13 15 16 7 17 132
5% 5% 3% 6% 5% 5% 4% 5% 6% 5% 5% 5% 6% 5% 5% 5%
b
£30,000 - £39,999 232 180 28 14 9 232 31 28 17 22 14 20 19 8 22 180
% 7% 11% 10% 10% % 7% % 6% 10% 5% % 7% % 6% 7%
ae
Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,e - a,b,c,d,e f,g,h,i,]
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OFCOM MEDIA LITERACY CATI OMNIBUS SURVEY - 12TH NOVEMBER TO 5TH DECEMBER 2021.

All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.

HOUSEHOLD INCOME PER YEAR

Base : All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted total

Effective Weighted Sample
Weighted total

£40,000 - £49,999

£50,000 - £74,999

£75,000 - £99,999

MORE THAN £100,000

DON'T KNOW

REFUSED

Total

3143
2689
3143

213
%

390
12%

195
6%

263
8%

542
17%

599
19%

Columns Tested: a,b,cd,e-ab,cdefgh,ij

Table 16

NATION ENGLAND REGION
SOUTH SOUTH WEST EASTOF YORKS & NORTH NORTH

ENGLAND SCOTLAND WALES NI ALL  LONDON EAST WEST EAST MIDS MIDS ENG HUMBER EAST WEST ALL

a b c d e a b c d e f g h i j

2481 339 187 136 3143 370 427 229 225 264 281 236 128 321 2481

2197 263 142 101 2689 333 377 205 199 233 246 21 114 285 2197

2639 266 145 92 3143 412 428 273 226 275 297 256 127 345 2639

181 16 13 4 213 24 39 14 16 21 22 21 7 18 181
% 6% 9% 5% % 6% 9% 5% 7% 8% % 8% 6% 5% 7%

i

322 33 19 16 390 44 50 29 20 42 27 34 20 55 322

12% 12% 13% 18% 12% 11% 12% 11% 9% 15% 9% 13% 16% 16% 12%
df adf

162 19 9 5 195 25 24 13 19 15 22 14 5 25 162
6% % 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 5% 9% 5% % 6% 4% 7% 6%

238 15 7 4 263 52 54 23 16 27 26 16 8 16 238
9% 6% 4% 4% 8% 13% 13% 9% 7% 10% 9% 6% 6% 5% 9%

bc dgij dgij i i i

449 48 30 15 542 64 75 47 38 50 58 40 19 57 449
17% 18% 21% 16% 17% 16% 18% 17% 17% 18% 19% 16% 15% 17% 17%

516 47 20 15 599 82 76 54 45 58 56 46 20 78 516
20% 18% 14% 17% 19% 20% 18% 20% 20% 21% 19% 18% 16% 23% 20%
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OFCOM MEDIA LITERACY CATI OMNIBUS SURVEY - 12TH NOVEMBER TO 5TH DECEMBER 2021. Table 16

All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.

HOUSEHOLD INCOME PER YEAR

Base : All respondents

ALL SCHOOL AGE
CHILDREN HAVE ACCESS
ANY CHILDREN (0-17) IN ANY SCHOOL AGE STAGE OF EDUCATION OF CHILDREN IN SCHOOL AGED CHILDREN IN TO APPROPRIATE
WORKING STATUS HH CHILDREN IN HH HOUSEHOLD HOUSEHOLD DEVICES ALL THE TIME
NOT ANY ANY ANY
Total WORKING WORKING YES NO YES NO PRE-SCHOOL PRIMARY SECONDARY ONE TWO THREE+ YES NO
Significance Level: 95% a b a b a b a b c a b ~C a b
Unweighted total 3143 1846 1284 898 2245 663 2474 198 389 412 293 27 99 464 186
Effective Weighted Sample 2689 1578 1100 767 1925 564 2120 168 331 353 248 235 82 398 156
Weighted total 3143 1854 1277 935 2208 674 2463 218 413 404 301 273 101 473 188
UP TO £4,499 43 1 30 10 32 10 33 7 8 3 4 3 ** 7 3
1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% b 1% 1%
a c
£4,500 - £6,499 25 7 17 4 21 2 22 1 2 2 1 1 * 2 1
1% *% 1% *% 1% “% 1% 1% *% *% *% “% ** *% “%
a
£6,500 - £7,499 20 8 12 3 18 3 18 - 3 3 - 3 * 3 -
1% “% 1% *% 1% “% 1% % 1% 1% % 1% ** 1% %
£7,500 - £9,499 50 5 46 4 47 3 47 2 2 2 1 - * 1 2
2% “% 4% *% 2% “% 2% 1% 1% *% *% % ** *% 1%
a a a
£9,500 - £11,499 50 10 40 6 43 5 44 - 3 2 3 1 ** 4 1
2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% % 1% 1% 1% “% ** 1% 1%
a a
£11,500 - £13,499 69 14 55 10 59 7 62 1 5 3 6 1 ** 4 3
2% 1% 4% 1% 3% 1% 3% “% 1% 1% 2% “% ** 1% 2%
a a a
£13,500 - £15,499 52 16 36 13 39 9 43 4 4 8 5 1 * 7 2
2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% *% ** 2% 1%
a
£15,500 - £17,499 65 29 36 18 48 8 58 2 5 6 4 2 * 4 4
2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% ** 1% 2%
a
£17,500 - £24,999 182 87 95 43 139 25 157 9 14 15 11 9 ** 18 8
6% 5% 7% 5% 6% 4% 6% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% ** 4% 4%
a a

Columns Tested: a,b-ab-ab-ab,c-ab,c-ab
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OFCOM MEDIA LITERACY CATI OMNIBUS SURVEY - 12TH NOVEMBER TO 5TH DECEMBER 2021.

All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.

HOUSEHOLD INCOME PER YEAR

Base : All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted total

Effective Weighted Sample
Weighted total

£25,000 - £29,999

£30,000 - £39,999

£40,000 - £49,999

£50,000 - £74,999

£75,000 - £99,999

MORE THAN £100,000

DON'T KNOW

REFUSED

Total

3143
2689
3143

153
5%

232
7%

213
%

390
12%

195
6%

263
8%

542
17%

599
19%

Columns Tested: a,b-ab-ab-ab,c-ab,c-ab

Table 16

ALL SCHOOL AGE
CHILDREN HAVE ACCESS
ANY CHILDREN (0-17) IN ANY SCHOOL AGE STAGE OF EDUCATION OF CHILDREN IN SCHOOL AGED CHILDREN IN TO APPROPRIATE
WORKING STATUS HH CHILDREN IN HH HOUSEHOLD HOUSEHOLD DEVICES ALL THE TIME
NOT ANY ANY ANY
WORKING WORKING YES NO YES NO PRE-SCHOOL PRIMARY SECONDARY ONE TWO THREE+ YES NO
a b a b a b a b c a b ~C a b
1846 1284 898 2245 663 2474 198 389 412 293 271 99 464 186
1578 1100 767 1925 564 2120 168 331 353 248 235 82 398 156
1854 1277 935 2208 674 2463 218 413 404 301 273 101 473 188
96 57 47 106 37 116 14 29 17 19 13 * 15 18
5% 4% 5% 5% 5% 5% 7% 7% 4% 6% 5% * 3% 9%
a
151 79 74 158 55 177 19 39 31 23 20 * 38 16
8% 6% 8% % 8% 7% 9% 9% 8% % % * 8% 9%
b
163 50 56 157 44 169 8 27 25 23 16 * 33 1
9% 4% 6% 7% 6% 7% 4% 7% 6% 8% 6% * 7% 6%
b
320 70 146 243 120 269 36 77 7 48 57 * 92 26
17% 5% 16% 11% 18% 1% 16% 19% 17% 16% 21% * 19% 14%
b b b
171 24 92 103 73 122 32 47 42 30 28 * 60 1
9% 2% 10% 5% 11% 5% 15% 12% 10% 10% 10% * 13% 6%
b b b b
244 20 126 138 96 166 24 55 63 35 50 * 81 14
13% 2% 13% 6% 14% % 1% 13% 16% 12% 18% * 17% 7%
b b b a b
232 309 136 407 67 474 26 41 41 35 22 * 37 29
13% 24% 15% 18% 10% 19% 12% 10% 10% 11% 8% * 8% 16%
a a a a
290 301 149 450 110 486 33 53 70 54 44 * 68 40
16% 24% 16% 20% 16% 20% 15% 13% 17% 18% 16% * 14% 21%
a a a a
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HOUSEHOLD INCOME PER YEAR

Base : All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted total

Effective Weighted Sample
Weighted total

UP TO £4,499

£4,500 - £6,499

£6,500 - £7,499

£7,500 - £9,499

£9,500 - £11,499

£11,500 - £13,499

£13,500 - £15,499

£15,500 - £17,499

£17,500 - £24,999

Columns Tested: a,b-ab-ab-ab,c,d

Total

3143
2689
3143

43
1%

25
1%

20
1%

50
2%

50
2%

69
2%

52
2%

65
2%

182
6%

OFCOM MEDIA LITERACY CATI OMNIBUS SURVEY - 12TH NOVEMBER TO 5TH DECEMBER 2021. Table 16
All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.
ANY IMPACTING/ LIMITING
HOUSEHOLD INTERNET ACCESS ETHNICITY CONDITION FINANCIAL VULNERABILITY

YES NO WEG MEG YES NO MOST POTENTIALLY LEAST ALL

a b a b a b a b c d

2936 200 2753 362 1061 2057 273 614 1121 2008

2513 17 2344 324 908 1760 230 519 973 1718

2945 192 2709 409 1073 2045 291 620 1092 2002

39 3 33 8 15 26 43 - - 43
1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 15% -% -% 2%

bed bc

19 6 21 3 16 8 25 - - 25
1% 3% 1% 1% 2% *% 9% % % 1%

a b bed bc

19 1 19 1 12 9 20 - - 20
1% *% 1% “% 1% *% % % % 1%

b bed bc

43 8 48 2 34 17 50 - - 50
1% 4% 2% *% 3% 1% 17% -% -% 3%

a b bed bc

40 10 48 2 3 19 50 - - 50
1% 5% 2% *% 3% 1% 17% -% -% 2%

a b bed bc

61 8 58 1 39 28 4 65 - 69
2% 4% 2% 3% 4% 1% 1% 11% -% 3%

b c acd c

49 4 47 6 28 25 9 43 - 52
2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 3% % % 3%

b c acd c

61 4 58 7 38 27 13 52 - 65
2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 1% 5% 8% -% 3%

b c acd c

172 10 143 35 72 107 35 146 - 182
6% 5% 5% 9% 7% 5% 12% 24% -% 9%

a c acd c
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HOUSEHOLD INCOME PER YEAR

Base : All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted total

Effective Weighted Sample
Weighted total

£25,000 - £29,999

£30,000 - £39,999

£40,000 - £49,999

£50,000 - £74,999

£75,000 - £99,999

MORE THAN £100,000

DON'T KNOW

REFUSED

Columns Tested: a,b-ab-ab-ab,c,d

Total

3143
2689
3143

153
5%

232
%

213
7%

390
12%

195
6%

263
8%

542
17%

599
19%

OFCOM MEDIA LITERACY CATI OMNIBUS SURVEY - 12TH NOVEMBER TO 5TH DECEMBER 2021. Table 16
All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.
ANY IMPACTING/ LIMITING
HOUSEHOLD INTERNET ACCESS ETHNICITY CONDITION FINANCIAL VULNERABILITY
YES NO WEG MEG YES NO MOST POTENTIALLY LEAST ALL
a b a b a b a b c d
2936 200 2753 362 1061 2057 273 614 1121 2008
2513 17 2344 324 908 1760 230 519 973 1718
2945 192 2709 409 1073 2045 291 620 1092 2002
149 4 132 21 61 92 12 88 53 153
5% 2% 5% 5% 6% 4% 4% 14% 5% 8%
b acd ac
229 3 204 26 77 154 23 149 60 232
8% 1% 8% 6% % 8% 8% 24% 6% 12%
b acd c
211 2 197 15 56 156 6 76 131 213
% 1% 7% 4% 5% 8% 2% 12% 12% 11%
b b a a a a
387 3 339 50 80 310 - - 390 390
13% 2% 13% 12% 7% 15% -% -% 36% 19%
b a abd ab
194 1 170 25 28 165 - - 195 195
% 1% 6% 6% 3% 8% % % 18% 10%
b a abd ab
261 2 228 35 45 218 - - 263 263
9% 1% 8% 9% 4% 11% -% -% 24% 13%
b a abd ab
477 64 448 91 246 294 - - - -
16% 33% 17% 22% 23% 14% % % % %
a a b
535 61 517 72 195 391 - - - -
18% 32% 19% 18% 18% 19% -% -% -% -%
a
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OFCOM MEDIA LITERACY CATI OMNIBUS SURVEY - 12TH NOVEMBER TO 5TH DECEMBER 2021.

All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.

HOUSEHOLD SOCIO-ECONOMIC GROUP

Base : All respondents

Table 17

GENDER AGE HOUSEHOLD INCOME
UNDER

Total MALE FEMALE 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ ALL 115K  11.5K-15.49K  15.5K-24.9K 25K+ ALL

Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g9 a b c d e

Unweighted total 3143 1499 1628 277 482 476 591 500 817 3143 188 120 235 1465 3143

Effective Weighted Sample 2689 1285 1391 248 424 404 514 421 705 2689 158 104 194 1265 2689

Weighted total 3143 1529 1598 341 535 502 535 489 741 3143 188 121 247 1446 3143

A 154 76 76 12 20 29 40 28 25 154 6 2 1 93 154
5% 5% 5% 4% 4% 6% % 6% 3% 5% 3% 1% *% 6% 5%

f abfg f c bce c

B 676 324 351 57 130 147 156 76 109 676 6 13 22 445 676
21% 21% 22% 17% 24% 29% 29% 16% 15% 21% 3% 10% 9% 31% 21%

aef aefg aefg ef a a abce abc

C1 796 399 393 98 158 125 137 128 150 796 32 22 59 430 796
25% 26% 25% 29% 29% 25% 26% 26% 20% 25% 17% 18% 24% 30% 25%

f f f f f abe a

C2 638 337 298 78 110 99 88 122 141 638 26 26 62 277 638
20% 22% 19% 23% 21% 20% 16% 25% 19% 20% 14% 21% 25% 19% 20%

b d cdfg d ad a

D 452 203 246 48 70 60 56 76 142 452 42 21 70 138 452
14% 13% 15% 14% 13% 12% 10% 15% 19% 14% 23% 18% 29% 10% 14%

d bedg d de d bde d

E 289 124 163 27 25 28 36 39 134 289 67 35 28 39 289
9% 8% 10% 8% 5% 6% % 8% 18% 9% 36% 29% 1% 3% 9%

a b abcdeg bc cde cde d d

REFUSED 137 66 70 21 23 15 21 19 38 137 8 3 4 24 137
4% 4% 4% 6% 4% 3% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 2% 2% 2% 4%

c d cd

Columns Tested: a,b -a,b,c,d,ef,g-ab,cde
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OFCOM MEDIA LITERACY CATI OMNIBUS SURVEY - 12TH NOVEMBER TO 5TH DECEMBER 2021.

All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.

HOUSEHOLD SOCIO-ECONOMIC GROUP

Base : All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted total

Effective Weighted Sample
Weighted total

A

C1

C2

REFUSED

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,e,f,g

Total

3143
2689
3143

154
5%

676
21%

796
25%

638
20%

452
14%

289
9%

137
4%

HOUSEHOLD SEG

AB C1 C2 DE ABC1 C2DE ALL

a b c d e f g

745 1151 464 587 1896 1051 3143

705 1095 442 502 1700 944 2689

830 796 638 742 1626 1380 3143

154 - - - 154 - 154
19% % % % 9% % 5%

bcdefg bedfg bedf

676 - - - 676 - 676
81% % % % 42% % 21%

bcdefg bedfg bedf

- 796 - - 796 - 796
% 100% % % 49% % 25%

acdefg acdfg acdf

- - 638 - - 638 638
% % 100% % % 46% 20%

abdefg abdeg abde

- - - 452 - 452 452
% % % 61% % 33% 14%

abcefg abceg abce

- - - 289 - 289 289
% % % 39% % 21% 9%

abcefg abceg abce

- - - - - - 137
% % % % % % 4%

abcdef
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OFCOM MEDIA LITERACY CATI OMNIBUS SURVEY - 12TH NOVEMBER TO 5TH DECEMBER 2021.

All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.

HOUSEHOLD SOCIO-ECONOMIC GROUP

Base : All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted total

Effective Weighted Sample
Weighted total

A

C1

C2

REFUSED

Total

3143
2689
3143

154
5%

676
21%

796
25%

638
20%

452
14%

289
9%

137
4%

Columns Tested: a,b,cd.e -a,b,c.defgh,ij

Table 17

NATION ENGLAND REGION
SOUTH SOUTH WEST EASTOF YORKS & NORTH NORTH
ENGLAND SCOTLAND WALES NI ALL LONDON EAST WEST EAST MIDS MIDS ENG HUMBER EAST WEST ALL
a b c d e a b c d e f g h i j
2481 339 187 136 3143 370 427 229 225 264 281 236 128 321 2481
2197 263 142 101 2689 333 377 205 199 233 246 211 114 285 2197
2639 266 145 92 3143 412 428 273 226 275 297 256 127 345 2639
136 9 2 7 154 22 22 11 13 19 15 11 10 13 136
5% 3% 2% 8% 5% 5% 5% 4% 6% % 5% 4% 8% 4% 5%
c bc c
580 53 31 13 676 91 107 50 43 54 65 65 27 77 580
22% 20% 21% 14% 21% 22% 25% 18% 19% 20% 22% 26% 21% 22% 22%
d d c
670 70 35 21 796 119 96 70 55 69 7 75 22 88 670
25% 26% 24% 23% 25% 29% 22% 25% 24% 25% 26% 29% 17% 26% 25%
bh bh h
529 58 32 19 638 61 94 62 57 69 49 47 21 69 529
20% 22% 22% 21% 20% 15% 22% 23% 25% 25% 16% 18% 16% 20% 20%
a a af afh a
369 43 24 16 452 51 53 43 36 37 52 24 25 48 369
14% 16% 16% 18% 14% 12% 12% 16% 16% 14% 18% 9% 20% 14% 14%
g g g abg
239 25 16 10 289 44 29 27 16 15 25 24 18 39 239
9% 9% 1% 1% 9% 1% % 10% 7% 6% 8% 9% 15% 11% 9%
e bdej be
118 9 6 5 137 24 26 11 7 12 14 9 4 1 118
4% 3% 4% 6% 4% 6% 6% 4% 3% 4% 5% 4% 3% 3% 4%
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OFCOM MEDIA LITERACY CATI OMNIBUS SURVEY - 12TH NOVEMBER TO 5TH DECEMBER 2021.

All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.

HOUSEHOLD SOCIO-ECONOMIC GROUP

Base : All respondents

Table 17

ALL SCHOOL AGE
CHILDREN HAVE ACCESS
ANY CHILDREN (0-17) IN ANY SCHOOL AGE STAGE OF EDUCATION OF CHILDREN IN SCHOOL AGED CHILDREN IN TO APPROPRIATE
WORKING STATUS HH CHILDREN IN HH HOUSEHOLD HOUSEHOLD DEVICES ALL THE TIME
NOT ANY ANY ANY
Total WORKING WORKING YES NO YES NO PRE-SCHOOL PRIMARY SECONDARY ONE TWO THREE+ YES NO
Significance Level: 95% a b a b a b a b c a b ~C a b
Unweighted total 3143 1846 1284 898 2245 663 2474 198 389 412 293 271 99 464 186
Effective Weighted Sample 2689 1578 1100 767 1925 564 2120 168 331 353 248 235 82 398 156
Weighted total 3143 1854 1277 935 2208 674 2463 218 413 404 301 273 101 473 188
A 154 103 51 64 90 47 107 18 27 31 17 25 * 38 9
5% 6% 4% 7% 4% 7% 4% 8% 7% 8% 6% 9% * 8% 5%
b b
B 676 489 185 243 433 195 480 58 116 122 82 81 * 153 37
21% 26% 14% 26% 20% 29% 19% 26% 28% 30% 27% 30% * 32% 20%
b b b b
C1 796 533 264 239 557 168 625 55 103 99 70 Il * 115 50
25% 29% 21% 26% 25% 25% 25% 25% 25% 25% 23% 26% * 24% 26%
b
C2 638 413 225 194 444 131 505 35 78 78 63 55 * 86 45
20% 22% 18% 21% 20% 19% 21% 16% 19% 19% 21% 20% * 18% 24%
b
D 452 244 207 128 325 87 366 36 60 42 48 23 * 55 28
14% 13% 16% 14% 15% 13% 15% 16% 14% 10% 16% 9% * 12% 15%
a c b
E 289 10 277 43 246 34 255 11 20 25 16 12 * 21 12
9% 1% 22% 5% 1% 5% 10% 5% 5% 6% 5% 5% ** 4% %
a a a
REFUSED 137 63 67 24 113 12 126 7 9 7 5 5 * 5 7
4% 3% 5% 3% 5% 2% 5% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% * 1% 4%
a a a a
Columns Tested: a,b-ab-ab-ab,c-ab,c-ab
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HOUSEHOLD SOCIO-ECONOMIC GROUP

Base : All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted total

Effective Weighted Sample
Weighted total

A

C1

C2

REFUSED

Columns Tested: a,b-ab-ab-ab,cd

Total

3143
2689
3143

154
5%

676
21%

796
25%

638
20%

452
14%

289
9%

137
4%

OFCOM MEDIA LITERACY CATI OMNIBUS SURVEY - 12TH NOVEMBER TO 5TH DECEMBER 2021. Table 17
All interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.
ANY IMPACTING/ LIMITING
HOUSEHOLD INTERNET ACCESS ETHNICITY CONDITION FINANCIAL VULNERABILITY
YES NO WEG MEG YES NO MOST POTENTIALLY LEAST ALL
a b a b a b a b c d
2936 200 2753 362 1061 2057 273 614 1121 2008
2513 171 2344 324 908 1760 230 519 973 1718
2945 192 2709 409 1073 2045 291 620 1092 2002
154 - 126 28 32 119 11 12 80 102
5% -% 5% 7% 3% 6% 4% 2% 7% 5%
b a abd b
661 14 583 89 153 520 14 88 383 486
22% % 22% 22% 14% 25% 5% 14% 35% 24%
b a a abd ab
771 24 673 17 220 572 52 169 322 542
26% 13% 25% 29% 20% 28% 18% 27% 29% 27%
b a a a a
603 34 570 64 222 413 55 143 193 390
20% 18% 21% 16% 21% 20% 19% 23% 18% 20%
b c
402 51 391 62 203 244 70 129 73 272
14% 26% 14% 15% 19% 12% 24% 21% % 14%
a b cd cd c
233 55 255 29 189 97 80 67 22 169
8% 28% 9% 7% 18% 5% 28% 11% 2% 8%
a b bed c c
121 15 111 21 55 81 9 13 18 40
4% 8% 4% 5% 5% 4% 3% 2% 2% 2%
a
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OFCOM MEDIA LITERACY CATI OMNIBUS SURVEY - 12TH NOVEMBER TO 5TH DECEMBER 2021. Table 18

All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.

NATION/ ENGLISH REGION

Base : All respondents

GENDER AGE HOUSEHOLD INCOME
UNDER

Total MALE FEMALE 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ ALL 11.5K  11.5K-15.49K 15.5K-24.9K 25K+ ALL

Significance Level: 95% a b a b o d e f g a b c d e

Unweighted total 3143 1499 1628 277 482 476 591 500 817 3143 188 120 235 1465 3143

Effective Weighted Sample 2689 1285 1391 248 424 404 514 421 705 2689 158 104 194 1265 2689

Weighted total 3143 1529 1598 341 535 502 535 489 ™ 3143 188 121 247 1446 3143

SCOTLAND 266 144 122 34 38 41 46 46 62 266 19 15 17 119 266
8% 9% 8% 10% % 8% 9% 9% 8% 8% 10% 13% % 8% 8%

WALES 145 65 80 17 24 24 22 21 38 145 10 6 10 70 145
5% 4% 5% 5% 4% 5% 4% 4% 5% 5% 5% 5% 4% 5% 5%

NORTHERN IRELAND 92 49 41 11 16 16 15 15 19 92 6 1 1 44 92
3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 1% 4% 3% 3%

NORTH EAST 127 51 76 12 16 10 20 20 50 127 10 9 14 55 127
4% 3% 5% 4% 3% 2% 4% 4% 7% 4% 5% 8% 6% 4% 4%

abcdeg c de

NORTH WEST 345 175 169 29 53 62 55 52 95 345 21 12 24 152 345
11% 11% 11% 9% 10% 12% 10% 11% 13% 11% 11% 10% 10% 11% 11%

YORKS & HUMBER 256 123 130 28 35 41 42 44 66 256 15 12 22 120 256
8% 8% 8% 8% 7% 8% 8% 9% 9% 8% 8% 10% 9% 8% 8%

WEST MIDLANDS 275 140 134 28 49 46 51 51 50 275 13 7 15 132 275
9% 9% 8% 8% 9% 9% 10% 10% % 9% 7% 6% 6% 9% 9%

f

EAST MIDLANDS 226 104 122 24 26 34 44 37 61 226 9 5 24 105 226

7% 7% 8% 7% 5% 7% 8% 8% 8% % 5% 4% 10% % 7%
b b a

EAST OF ENGLAND 297 139 154 34 53 38 52 43 77 297 17 12 22 132 297
9% 9% 10% 10% 10% 8% 10% 9% 10% 9% 9% 10% 9% 9% 9%

SOUTH WEST 273 141 130 25 37 47 46 31 87 273 22 1 28 111 273
9% 9% 8% % 7% 9% 9% 6% 12% 9% 12% 9% 11% 8% 9%

abeg d

SOUTH EAST 428 197 231 39 77 73 83 71 84 428 25 10 25 217 428

14% 13% 14% 11% 14% 15% 16% 15% 11% 14% 13% 8% 10% 15% 14%
f be

Columns Tested: a,b-a,b,c,d,efg-ab,cde
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OFCOM MEDIA LITERACY CATI OMNIBUS SURVEY - 12TH NOVEMBER TO 5TH DECEMBER 2021.

All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.

NATION/ ENGLISH REGION

Base : All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted total

Effective Weighted Sample
Weighted total

LONDON

Total

3143
2689
3143

412
13%

Columns Tested: a,b-a,b,c,defg-ab.cde

Table 18

GENDER AGE HOUSEHOLD INCOME
UNDER

MALE FEMALE 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ ALL 115K  11.5K-15.49K  15.5K-24.9K 25K+ ALL

a b a b o d e f g a b o d e

1499 1628 277 482 476 591 500 817 3143 188 120 235 1465 3143

1285 1391 248 424 404 514 421 705 2689 158 104 194 1265 2689

1529 1598 341 535 502 535 489 ™1 3143 188 121 247 1446 3143

200 208 60 112 7 59 57 52 412 21 19 35 190 412
13% 13% 18% 21% 14% 11% 12% 7% 13% 1% 16% 14% 13% 13%

defg cdefg f f f f
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All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.

NATION/ ENGLISH REGION

Base : All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted total

Effective Weighted Sample
Weighted total
SCOTLAND

WALES

NORTHERN IRELAND

NORTH EAST

NORTH WEST

YORKS & HUMBER

WEST MIDLANDS

EAST MIDLANDS

EAST OF ENGLAND

SOUTH WEST

SOUTH EAST

LONDON

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,e,f,g

Total

3143
2689
3143

266
8%

145
5%

92
3%

127
4%

345
1%

256
8%

275
9%

226
7%

297
9%

273
9%

428
14%

412
13%

HOUSEHOLD SEG
AB c1 C2 DE ABC1 C2DE ALL
a b c d e f g
745 1151 464 587 1896 1051 3143
705 1095 442 502 1700 944 2689
830 796 638 742 1626 1380 3143
61 70 58 69 132 126 266
7% 9% 9% 9% 8% 9% 8%
33 35 32 39 68 72 145
4% 4% 5% 5% 4% 5% 5%
20 21 19 26 41 46 92
2% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3%
37 22 21 44 59 64 127
4% 3% 3% 6% 4% 5% 4%
b bceg b b
90 88 69 87 179 156 345
11% 11% 11% 12% 1% 11% 1%
76 75 47 48 151 95 256
9% 9% 7% 6% 9% % 8%
df df
73 69 69 53 142 121 275
9% 9% 1% 7% 9% 9% 9%
d
55 55 57 52 110 109 226
% % 9% 7% % 8% 7%
80 77 49 78 157 126 297
10% 10% 8% 10% 10% 9% 9%
61 70 62 70 131 132 273
% 9% 10% 9% 8% 10% 9%
130 96 94 82 225 176 428
16% 12% 15% 1% 14% 13% 14%
bd
113 119 61 95 232 156 412
14% 15% 10% 13% 14% 11% 13%
c cf cf c
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All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.

NATION/ ENGLISH REGION

Base : All respondents

NATION ENGLAND REGION
SOUTH SOUTH WEST EASTOF YORKS & NORTH NORTH
Total ENGLAND SCOTLAND WALES NI ALL  LONDON EAST WEST EAST MIDS MIDS ENG HUMBER EAST WEST ALL
Significance Level: 95% a b c d e a b c d e f g h i j
Unweighted total 3143 2481 339 187 136 3143 370 427 229 225 264 281 236 128 321 2481
Effective Weighted Sample 2689 2197 263 142 101 2689 333 377 205 199 233 246 211 114 285 2197
Weighted total 3143 2639 266 145 92 3143 412 428 273 226 275 297 256 127 345 2639
SCOTLAND 266 - 266 - - 266 - - - - - - - - - -
8% % 100% % -% 8% % -% % -% -% % -% % -% %
acde acd
WALES 145 - - 145 - 145 - - - - - - - - - -
5% % % 100% -% 5% % -% % % -% % % % -% %
abde abd
NORTHERN IRELAND 92 - - - 92 92 - - - - - - - - - -
3% % % % 100% 3% % % % % % % % % % %
abce abc
NORTH EAST 127 127 - - - 127 - - - - - - - 127 - 127
4% 5% % % -% 4% % -% % % -% % % 100% -% 5%
bed bed abcdefgij abcdefgi
NORTH WEST 345 345 - - - 345 - - - - - - - - 345 345
11% 13% % % -% 11% % -% % % -% % % % 100% 13%
bcde bed abcdefghj abcdefgh
YORKS & HUMBER 256 256 - - - 256 - - - - - - 256 - - 256
8% 10% % % -% 8% % -% % % -% % 100% % -% 10%
bcde bed abcdefhij abcdethi
WEST MIDLANDS 275 275 - - - 275 - - - - 275 - - - - 275
9% 10% % % % 9% % % % % 100% % % % % 10%
bede bed abcdfghij abcdfghi
EAST MIDLANDS 226 226 - - - 226 - - - 226 - - - - - 226
7% 9% % % -% 7% % -% % 100% -% % % % -% 9%
bed bed abcefghij abcefghi
EAST OF ENGLAND 297 297 - - - 297 - - - - - 297 - - - 297
9% 1% % % -% 9% % -% % % -% 100% % % -% 11%
bcde bed abcdeghij abcdeghi

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,e -a,b,c,d,ef,g,h,i]
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All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.

NATION/ ENGLISH REGION

Base : All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted total

Effective Weighted Sample
Weighted total

SOUTH WEST

SOUTH EAST

LONDON

Total

3143
2689
3143

273
9%

428
14%

412
13%

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,e - a,b,c,d,e f,g,h,i,]

Table 18

NATION ENGLAND REGION
SOUTH SOUTH WEST EASTOF YORKS & NORTH NORTH
ENGLAND SCOTLAND WALES NI ALL  LONDON EAST WEST EAST MIDS MIDS ENG HUMBER EAST WEST ALL
a b c d e a b c d e f g h i j
2481 339 187 136 3143 370 427 229 225 264 281 236 128 321 2481
2197 263 142 101 2689 333 377 205 199 233 246 21 114 285 2197
2639 266 145 92 3143 412 428 273 226 275 297 256 127 345 2639
273 - - - 273 - - 273 - - - - - - 273
10% % % % 9% % % 100% % % % % % % 10%
bcde bed abdefghij abdefghi
428 - - - 428 - 428 - - - - - - 428
16% % % % 14% % 100% % % % % % % % 16%
bcde bcd acdefghij acdefghi
412 - - - 412 412 - - - - - - - - 412
16% % % % 13% 100% % % % % % % % % 16%
bede bed bcdefghij bcdefghi
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All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.

NATION/ ENGLISH REGION

Base : All respondents

ALL SCHOOL AGE
CHILDREN HAVE ACCESS
ANY CHILDREN (0-17) IN ANY SCHOOL AGE STAGE OF EDUCATION OF CHILDREN IN SCHOOL AGED CHILDREN IN TO APPROPRIATE
WORKING STATUS HH CHILDREN IN HH HOUSEHOLD HOUSEHOLD DEVICES ALL THE TIME
NOT ANY ANY ANY
Total WORKING WORKING YES NO YES NO PRE-SCHOOL PRIMARY SECONDARY ONE TWO THREE+ YES NO
Significance Level: 95% a b a b a b a b c a b ~C a b
Unweighted total 3143 1846 1284 898 2245 663 2474 198 389 412 293 271 99 464 186
Effective Weighted Sample 2689 1578 1100 767 1925 564 2120 168 331 353 248 235 82 398 156
Weighted total 3143 1854 1277 935 2208 674 2463 218 413 404 301 273 101 473 188
SCOTLAND 266 153 113 68 198 49 217 14 32 29 24 20 * 37 1
8% 8% 9% 7% 9% 7% 9% 6% 8% 7% 8% 7% ** 8% 6%
WALES 145 83 63 49 97 40 106 7 28 22 19 11 * 27 10
5% 4% 5% 5% 4% 6% 4% 3% 7% 5% 6% 4% ** 6% 5%
NORTHERN IRELAND 92 51 40 31 61 26 66 8 13 18 11 8 * 12 14
3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 5% 4% 3% ** 3% 7%
a
NORTH EAST 127 64 63 24 103 20 107 4 10 13 7 8 ** 17 3
4% 3% 5% 3% 5% 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% * 4% 2%
a a
NORTH WEST 345 185 158 104 241 78 267 28 51 39 44 25 ** 53 23
1% 10% 12% 1% 1% 12% 1% 13% 12% 10% 15% 9% * 1% 12%
a
YORKS & HUMBER 256 152 104 72 184 55 200 18 31 31 28 20 ** 41 12
8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 7% 8% 9% 7% * 9% 6%
WEST MIDLANDS 275 182 92 78 197 45 229 29 27 28 18 15 ** 27 18
9% 10% 7% 8% 9% 7% 9% 13% 7% 7% 6% 5% * 6% 10%
b a bc
EAST MIDLANDS 226 134 92 62 164 51 175 14 29 34 16 25 ** 33 18
7% 7% 7% 7% 7% 8% 7% 6% 7% 8% 5% 9% * 7% 10%
EAST OF ENGLAND 297 171 126 97 201 64 233 23 45 37 25 27 ** 50 15
9% 9% 10% 10% 9% 10% 9% 10% 11% 9% 8% 10% * 11% 8%
SOUTH WEST 273 138 135 76 196 65 208 10 39 41 28 31 ** 48 16
9% % 11% 8% 9% 10% 8% 5% 9% 10% 9% 11% * 10% 8%
a a a

Columns Tested: a,b-ab-ab-ab,c-ab,c-ab
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All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.

NATION/ ENGLISH REGION

Base : All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted total

Effective Weighted Sample
Weighted total

SOUTH EAST

LONDON

Columns Tested: a,b-ab-ab-ab,c-ab,c-ab

ALL SCHOOL AGE
CHILDREN HAVE ACCESS
ANY CHILDREN (0-17) IN ANY SCHOOL AGE STAGE OF EDUCATION OF CHILDREN IN SCHOOL AGED CHILDREN IN TO APPROPRIATE
WORKING STATUS HH CHILDREN IN HH HOUSEHOLD HOUSEHOLD DEVICES ALL THE TIME
NOT ANY ANY ANY
Total WORKING WORKING YES NO YES NO PRE-SCHOOL PRIMARY SECONDARY ONE TWO THREE+ YES NO
a b a b a b a b c a b ~C a b
3143 1846 1284 898 2245 663 2474 198 389 412 293 271 99 464 186
2689 1578 1100 767 1925 564 2120 168 331 353 248 235 82 398 156
3143 1854 1277 935 2208 674 2463 218 413 404 301 273 101 473 188
428 266 157 131 297 102 324 32 55 64 47 47 * 80 18
14% 14% 12% 14% 13% 15% 13% 15% 13% 16% 16% 17% * 17% 9%
b
412 276 134 142 270 80 331 32 53 48 32 36 * 49 30
13% 15% 1% 15% 12% 12% 13% 14% 13% 12% 11% 13% * 10% 16%
b b a
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All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.

NATION/ ENGLISH REGION

Base : All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted total

Effective Weighted Sample
Weighted total
SCOTLAND

WALES

NORTHERN IRELAND

NORTH EAST

NORTH WEST

YORKS & HUMBER

WEST MIDLANDS

EAST MIDLANDS

EAST OF ENGLAND

SOUTH WEST

Columns Tested: a,b-ab-ab-ab,cd

Total

3143
2689
3143

266
8%

145
5%

92
3%

127
4%

345
1%

256
8%

275
9%

226
7%

297
9%

273
9%

ANY IMPACTING/ LIMITING

Table 18

HOUSEHOLD INTERNET ACCESS ETHNICITY CONDITION FINANCIAL VULNERABILITY
YES NO WEG MEG YES NO MOST POTENTIALLY LEAST ALL
a b a b a b a b c d
2936 200 2753 362 1061 2057 273 614 1121 2008
2513 17 2344 324 908 1760 230 519 973 1718
2945 192 2709 409 1073 2045 291 620 1092 2002
247 18 253 14 89 176 26 52 93 171
8% 10% 9% 3% 8% 9% 9% 8% 9% 9%
b
133 13 137 8 69 75 18 33 44 95
5% % 5% 2% 6% 4% 6% 5% 4% 5%
b b
90 1 89 1 29 61 9 22 32 62
3% 1% 3% “% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3%
b
110 17 125 2 47 80 14 35 39 88
4% 9% 5% 1% 4% 4% 5% 6% 4% 4%
a b
325 20 311 32 130 215 30 59 121 210
11% 11% 11% 8% 12% 10% 10% 10% 11% 11%
b
243 12 232 24 82 174 25 61 84 170
8% 6% 9% 6% 8% 8% 9% 10% 8% 8%
259 15 221 50 89 184 18 47 102 167
9% 8% 8% 12% 8% 9% 6% 8% 9% 8%
a
211 15 202 23 89 129 23 46 74 143
% 8% 7% 6% 8% 6% 8% % % %
b
278 20 266 3 93 201 23 62 97 183
9% 10% 10% 8% 9% 10% 8% 10% 9% 9%
253 19 253 20 105 168 29 57 86 172
9% 10% 9% 5% 10% 8% 10% 9% 8% 9%
b
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All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.

NATION/ ENGLISH REGION

Base : All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted total

Effective Weighted Sample
Weighted total

SOUTH EAST

LONDON

Columns Tested: a,b-ab-ab-ab,cd

Total

3143
2689
3143

428
14%

412
13%

ANY IMPACTING/ LIMITING

HOUSEHOLD INTERNET ACCESS ETHNICITY CONDITION FINANCIAL VULNERABILITY
YES NO WEG MEG YES NO MOST POTENTIALLY LEAST ALL
a b a b a b a b c d
2936 200 2753 362 1061 2057 273 614 1121 2008
2513 171 2344 324 908 1760 230 519 973 1718
2945 192 2709 409 1073 2045 291 620 1092 2002
404 24 378 46 132 294 32 76 169 276
14% 13% 14% 1% 12% 14% 1% 12% 15% 14%
393 17 245 158 119 288 43 70 152 265
13% 9% 9% 39% 11% 14% 15% 11% 14% 13%
a a
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OFCOM MEDIA LITERACY CATI OMNIBUS SURVEY - 12TH NOVEMBER TO 5TH DECEMBER 2021. Table 19
All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.
RESPONDENT'S WORKING STATUS
Base : All respondents
GENDER AGE HOUSEHOLD INCOME
UNDER
Total MALE FEMALE 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ ALL 115K  11.5K-15.49K  15.5K-24.9K 25K+ ALL
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g a b c d e
Unweighted total 3143 1499 1628 277 482 476 591 500 817 3143 188 120 235 1465 3143
Effective Weighted Sample 2689 1285 1391 248 424 404 514 421 705 2689 158 104 194 1265 2689
Weighted total 3143 1529 1598 341 535 502 535 489 ™1 3143 188 121 247 1446 3143
HAVE PAID JOB - FULL TIME (30+
HOURS PER WEEK) 1244 685 557 121 356 290 298 153 26 1244 15 10 73 836 1244
40% 45% 35% 36% 66% 58% 56% 31% 4% 40% 8% 9% 30% 58% 40%
b f acdefg aefg aefg f ef ab abce abc
HAVE PAID JOB - PART TIME (8-29
HOURS PER WEEK) 285 70 212 37 47 63 55 55 28 285 13 13 21 130 285
9% 5% 13% 11% 9% 13% 10% 11% 4% 9% 7% 11% 8% 9% 9%
a f f fg f f f
HAVE PAID JOB - PART TIME
(UNDER 8 HOURS PER WEEK) 21 5 15 2 6 - 2 9 2 21 2 - 2 1 21
1% *% 1% 1% 1% -% *% 2% *% 1% 1% -% 1% 1% 1%
a o cdfg
SELF-EMPLOYED 304 192 110 15 43 7 78 71 25 304 10 6 20 168 304
10% 13% 7% 5% 8% 14% 15% 15% 3% 10% 6% 5% 8% 12% 10%
b f abfg abfg abfg af abe
FULL TIME STUDENT 136 49 81 119 12 4 1 - - 136 12 4 21 27 136
4% 3% 5% 35% 2% 1% *% % % 4% 6% 4% 8% 2% 4%
a bcdefg def ef bcdef d de d
STILL AT SCHOOL 4 1 3 3 1 - 1 - - 4 - - - 1 4
“% *% “% 1% *% % *% % % *% % % % *% “%
cefg
UNEMPLOYED AND SEEKING
WORK 91 50 40 27 18 20 18 9 - 91 14 7 5 23 91
3% 3% 2% 8% 3% 4% 3% 2% % 3% 7% 6% 2% 2% 3%
bcdefg f ef f f f cde d d
RETIRED 788 407 381 2 1 2 1" 131 641 788 81 57 90 189 788
25% 27% 24% 1% *% *% 2% 27% 87% 25% 43% 47% 36% 13% 25%
be abed abcdeg abed de cde de d
Columns Tested: a,b-a,b,c,d,efg-ab,cde
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All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.

RESPONDENT'S WORKING STATUS

Base : All respondents

Table 19

GENDER AGE HOUSEHOLD INCOME
UNDER
Total MALE FEMALE 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ ALL 115K  11.5K-15.49K  15.5K-24.9K 25K+ ALL
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g a b c d e
Unweighted total 3143 1499 1628 277 482 476 591 500 817 3143 188 120 235 1465 3143
Effective Weighted Sample 2689 1285 1391 248 424 404 514 421 705 2689 158 104 194 1265 2689
Weighted total 3143 1529 1598 341 535 502 535 489 ™1 3143 188 121 247 1446 3143
NOT IN PAID WORK FOR OTHER
REASON 49 19 29 7 1 9 9 9 4 49 5 7 - 7 49
2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 6% -% 1% 2%
f f f f f f cd cde d
NOT IN PAID WORK BECAUSE OF
LONG TERM ILLNESS OR
DISABILITY 110 38 72 5 1 16 31 37 10 110 20 1 5 23 110
3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 3% 6% 8% 1% 3% 1% 9% 2% 2% 3%
a f abcfg abcfg f cde cde d
NOT WORKING - HOUSEWIFE 99 6 93 2 26 24 29 13 5 99 13 5 10 29 99
3% *% 6% 1% 5% 5% 5% 3% 1% 3% 7% 4% 4% 2% 3%
a afg af aefg f af de d
REFUSED 12 8 4 1 3 3 3 3 - 12 2 - - 1 12
*% 1% *% *% 1% 1% 1% 1% % *% 1% % % *% *%
f f f f d
Columns Tested: a,b-a,b,cdefg-ab,cde
Prepared by Critical Research : 0203 643 9043 Page 147




OFCOM MEDIA LITERACY CATI OMNIBUS SURVEY - 12TH NOVEMBER TO 5TH DECEMBER 2021.

All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.

RESPONDENT'S WORKING STATUS

Base : All respondents

HOUSEHOLD SEG
Total AB c1 C2 DE ABC1 C2DE ALL
Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f g
Unweighted total 3143 745 1151 464 587 1896 1051 3143
Effective Weighted Sample 2689 705 1095 442 502 1700 944 2689
Weighted total 3143 830 796 638 742 1626 1380 3143
HAVE PAID JOB - FULL TIME (30+ HOURS
PER WEEK) 1244 451 374 240 139 825 379 1244
40% 54% 47% 38% 19% 51% 27% 40%
bcdfg cdfg df bedfg d df
HAVE PAID JOB - PART TIME (8-29
HOURS PER WEEK) 285 65 76 7 61 141 132 285
9% 8% 10% 1% 8% 9% 10% 9%
HAVE PAID JOB - PART TIME (UNDER 8
HOURS PER WEEK) 21 3 4 8 6 7 14 21
1% *% *% 1% 1% *% 1% 1%
e
SELF-EMPLOYED 304 72 79 93 48 151 141 304
10% 9% 10% 15% 6% 9% 10% 10%
d abdefg d d d
FULL TIME STUDENT 136 30 55 18 24 85 42 136
4% 4% 7% 3% 3% 5% 3% 4%
acdfg cf
STILL AT SCHOOL 4 - 2 - 2 2 2 4
*% % *% % “% *% *% *%
UNEMPLOYED AND SEEKING WORK N 15 1 13 46 27 59 9N
3% 2% 1% 2% 6% 2% 4% 3%
abceg abceg be
RETIRED 788 160 162 146 280 322 426 788
25% 19% 20% 23% 38% 20% 31% 25%
abcefg abceg abe
NOT IN PAID WORK FOR OTHER REASON 49 5 7 10 27 12 36 49
2% 1% 1% 2% 4% 1% 3% 2%
abceg abeg ae

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,e,f,g
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All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.

RESPONDENT'S WORKING STATUS

Base : All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted total

Effective Weighted Sample
Weighted total

NOT IN PAID WORK BECAUSE OF LONG
TERM ILLNESS OR DISABILITY

NOT WORKING - HOUSEWIFE

REFUSED

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,e,f,g

Total

3143
2689
3143

110
3%

99
3%

12

*%

HOUSEHOLD SEG

AB c1 C2 DE ABC1 C2DE ALL

a b c d e f g

745 1151 464 587 1896 1051 3143

705 1095 442 502 1700 944 2689

830 796 638 742 1626 1380 3143

3 13 19 67 16 87 110
*% 2% 3% 9% 1% 6% 3%

a ae abcefg abceg abe

22 14 20 39 36 59 99
3% 2% 3% 5% 2% 4% 3%

abeg be b

1 - - 3 1 3 12
*% % % “% *% *% *%

b be
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All interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.
RESPONDENT'S WORKING STATUS
Base : All respondents
NATION ENGLAND REGION
SOUTH SOUTH WEST EASTOF YORKS & NORTH NORTH
Total ENGLAND SCOTLAND WALES NI ALL LONDON EAST WEST EAST MIDS MIDS ENG HUMBER EAST WEST ALL
Significance Level: 95% a b o d e a b c d e f g h i j
Unweighted total 3143 2481 339 187 136 3143 370 427 229 225 264 281 236 128 321 2481
Effective Weighted Sample 2689 2197 263 142 101 2689 333 377 205 199 233 246 211 114 285 2197
Weighted total 3143 2639 266 145 92 3143 412 428 273 226 275 297 256 127 345 2639
HAVE PAID JOB - FULL TIME
(30+ HOURS PER WEEK) 1244 1043 109 54 38 1244 194 180 79 90 118 107 102 45 127 1043
40% 40% 41% 37% 41% 40% 47% 42% 29% 40% 43% 36% 40% 36% 37% 40%
cthij c c c c c
HAVE PAID JOB - PART TIME
(8-29 HOURS PER WEEK) 285 239 24 16 6 285 41 43 20 19 30 33 20 11 21 239
9% 9% 9% 1% % 9% 10% 10% 7% 8% 1% 1% 8% 9% 6% 9%
i i
HAVE PAID JOB - PART TIME
(UNDER 8 HOURS PER WEEK) 21 21 - 1 - 21 1 3 3 2 5 2 - - 4 21
1% 1% -% *% -% 1% *% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% -% % 1% 1%
ag
SELF-EMPLOYED 304 265 20 1 7 304 39 40 37 23 28 28 29 7 33 265
10% 10% 8% 8% % 10% 9% 9% 13% 10% 10% 9% 12% 6% 10% 10%
h
FULL TIME STUDENT 136 117 11 5 4 136 34 13 12 10 12 10 8 1 17 117
4% 4% 4% 3% 5% 4% 8% 3% 5% 4% 4% 4% 3% 1% 5% 4%
bfghj h h h h
STILL AT SCHOOL 4 4 - - - 4 2 1 - 1 1 - - - - 4
*% *% % % -% *% *% *% % *% *% % % % % *%
UNEMPLOYED AND SEEKING
WORK 91 76 7 5 2 91 19 11 1 4 6 14 6 4 12 76
3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 5% 3% *% 2% 2% 5% 3% 3% 3% 3%
o c c o c o o
RETIRED 788 649 76 41 23 788 47 101 88 65 52 73 74 48 100 649
25% 25% 28% 28% 25% 25% 1% 24% 32% 29% 19% 25% 29% 38% 29% 25%
a abej ae a a ae abefj ae ae
Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,e -a,b,c,def,gh,i
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All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.

RESPONDENT'S WORKING STATUS

Base : All respondents

Table 19

NATION ENGLAND REGION
SOUTH SOUTH WEST EASTOF YORKS & NORTH NORTH
Total ENGLAND SCOTLAND WALES NI ALL  LONDON EAST WEST EAST MIDS MIDS ENG HUMBER EAST WEST ALL
Significance Level: 95% a b c d e a b c d e f g h i j
Unweighted total 3143 2481 339 187 136 3143 370 427 229 225 264 281 236 128 321 2481
Effective Weighted Sample 2689 2197 263 142 101 2689 333 377 205 199 233 246 21 114 285 2197
Weighted total 3143 2639 266 145 92 3143 412 428 273 226 275 297 256 127 345 2639
NOT IN PAID WORK FOR OTHER
REASON 49 41 5 1 1 49 5 7 8 3 6 3 3 1 5 41
2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% *% 2% 2%
NOT IN PAID WORK BECAUSE
OF LONG TERM ILLNESS OR
DISABILITY 110 86 8 8 7 110 10 15 8 5 8 11 10 8 13 86
3% 3% 3% 6% 8% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 4% 6% 4% 3%
abe a
NOT WORKING - HOUSEWIFE 99 87 7 2 3 99 18 10 17 4 8 14 3 3 1 87
3% 3% 3% 1% 3% 3% 4% 2% 6% 2% 3% 5% 1% 2% 3% 3%
g bdgj g
REFUSED 12 " - - 1 12 2 4 - - 2 1 - - 2 1"
*% *% % % 1% *% “% 1% % % 1% *% % % 1% “%
b
Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,e -a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,i]
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OFCOM MEDIA LITERACY CATI OMNIBUS SURVEY - 12TH NOVEMBER TO 5TH DECEMBER 2021. Table 19

All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.

RESPONDENT'S WORKING STATUS

Base : All respondents

ALL SCHOOL AGE
CHILDREN HAVE ACCESS
ANY CHILDREN (0-17) IN ANY SCHOOL AGE STAGE OF EDUCATION OF CHILDREN IN SCHOOL AGED CHILDREN IN TO APPROPRIATE
WORKING STATUS HH CHILDREN IN HH HOUSEHOLD HOUSEHOLD DEVICES ALL THE TIME
NOT ANY ANY ANY
Total WORKING WORKING YES NO YES NO PRE-SCHOOL PRIMARY SECONDARY ONE TWO THREE+ YES NO
Significance Level: 95% a b a b a b a b c a b ~C a b
Unweighted total 3143 1846 1284 898 2245 663 2474 198 389 412 293 271 99 464 186
Effective Weighted Sample 2689 1578 1100 767 1925 564 2120 168 331 353 248 235 82 398 156
Weighted total 3143 1854 1277 935 2208 674 2463 218 413 404 301 273 101 473 188
HAVE PAID JOB - FULL TIME (30+
HOURS PER WEEK) 1244 1244 - 473 7 351 890 110 217 209 151 148 * 259 87
40% 67% % 51% 35% 52% 36% 50% 53% 52% 50% 54% ** 55% 46%
b b b b
HAVE PAID JOB - PART TIME (8-29
HOURS PER WEEK) 285 285 - 132 153 97 187 26 65 53 43 40 ** 66 25
9% 15% % 14% 7% 14% 8% 12% 16% 13% 14% 15% * 14% 13%
b b b
HAVE PAID JOB - PART TIME
(UNDER 8 HOURS PER WEEK) 21 21 - 5 17 3 18 1 2 1 - 3 ** 1 2
1% 1% % *% 1% “% 1% “% *% *% % 1% ** *% 1%
b
SELF-EMPLOYED 304 304 - 117 187 92 210 25 54 56 46 34 ** 61 31
10% 16% % 12% 8% 14% 9% 1% 13% 14% 15% 13% ** 13% 16%
b b b
FULL TIME STUDENT 136 - 136 39 98 4 132 2 1 3 2 1 * 3 1
4% % 1% 4% 4% 1% 5% 1% *% 1% 1% *% ** 1% “%
a a
STILL AT SCHOOL 4 - 4 4 - 1 3 - 1 1 1 1 ** 1 -
*% % “% *% % “% *% % “% *% *% “% ** *% %
a b
UNEMPLOYED AND SEEKING
WORK 91 - 91 31 60 21 70 8 12 14 10 1 * 17 4
3% % 7% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% * 4% 2%

Columns Tested: a,b-ab-ab-ab,c-abc-ab

Prepared by Critical Research : 0203 643 9043 Page 152




OFCOM MEDIA LITERACY CATI OMNIBUS SURVEY - 12TH NOVEMBER TO 5TH DECEMBER 2021.

All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.

RESPONDENT'S WORKING STATUS

Base : All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted total

Effective Weighted Sample
Weighted total

RETIRED

NOT IN PAID WORK FOR OTHER
REASON

NOT IN PAID WORK BECAUSE OF
LONG TERM ILLNESS OR
DISABILITY

NOT WORKING - HOUSEWIFE

REFUSED

Total

3143
2689
3143

788
25%

49
2%

110

3%

99
3%

12
*%

Columns Tested: a,b-ab-ab-ab,c-ab,c-ab

Table 19

ALL SCHOOL AGE
CHILDREN HAVE ACCESS
ANY CHILDREN (0-17) IN ANY SCHOOL AGE STAGE OF EDUCATION OF CHILDREN IN SCHOOL AGED CHILDREN IN TO APPROPRIATE
WORKING STATUS HH CHILDREN IN HH HOUSEHOLD HOUSEHOLD DEVICES ALL THE TIME
NOT ANY ANY ANY
WORKING WORKING YES NO YES NO PRE-SCHOOL PRIMARY SECONDARY ONE WO THREE+ YES NO
a b a b a b a b c a b ~C a b
1846 1284 898 2245 663 2474 198 389 412 293 271 99 464 186
1578 1100 767 1925 564 2120 168 331 353 248 235 82 398 156
1854 1277 935 2208 674 2463 218 413 404 301 273 101 473 188
- 788 16 772 1 77 * 4 8 8 2 * 10 -
% 62% 2% 35% 2% 32% *% 1% 2% 3% 1% * 2% %
a a a b
- 49 28 20 21 28 8 12 12 10 7 * 9 1
% 4% 3% 1% 3% 1% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% * 2% 6%
a b b a
- 110 17 92 15 94 3 9 11 6 4 * 10 6
% 9% 2% 4% 2% 4% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% * 2% 3%
a a
- 99 71 29 57 42 35 36 35 21 23 * 35 22
% 8% 8% 1% 8% 2% 16% 9% 9% 7% 9% * 7% 12%
a b b bc
- - 2 9 - 12 1 - - - - * - -
% % *% *% % *% “% % % % % ** % %
Prepared by Critical Research : 0203 643 9043 Page 153




RESPONDENT'S WORKING STATUS

Base : All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted total

Effective Weighted Sample
Weighted total

HAVE PAID JOB - FULL TIME (30+ HOURS
PER WEEK)

HAVE PAID JOB - PART TIME (8-29
HOURS PER WEEK)

HAVE PAID JOB - PART TIME (UNDER 8
HOURS PER WEEK)

SELF-EMPLOYED

FULL TIME STUDENT

STILL AT SCHOOL

UNEMPLOYED AND SEEKING WORK

RETIRED

Columns Tested: a,b-ab-ab-ab,c,d

Total

3143
2689
3143

1244
40%

285
9%

21
1%

304
10%

136
4%

*%

9N
3%

788
25%

OFCOM MEDIA LITERACY CATI OMNIBUS SURVEY - 12TH NOVEMBER TO 5TH DECEMBER 2021. Table 19
All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.
ANY IMPACTING/ LIMITING
HOUSEHOLD INTERNET ACCESS ETHNICITY CONDITION FINANCIAL VULNERABILITY
YES NO WEG MEG YES NO MOST POTENTIALLY LEAST ALL
a b a b a b a b c d
2936 200 2753 362 1061 2057 273 614 1121 2008
2513 17 2344 324 908 1760 230 519 973 1718
2945 192 2709 409 1073 2045 291 620 1092 2002
1232 12 1055 184 259 976 50 199 686 935
42% 6% 39% 45% 24% 48% 17% 32% 63% 47%
b a a a abd ab
278 8 241 41 76 209 29 60 89 177
9% 4% 9% 10% 7% 10% 10% 10% 8% 9%
b a
19 2 21 - 3 18 2 7 5 15
1% 1% 1% % *% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
a
296 7 255 45 7 231 22 58 125 205
10% 4% 9% 11% 7% 11% 8% 9% 11% 10%
b a
136 - 77 57 44 92 29 22 13 64
5% % 3% 14% 4% 4% 10% 4% 1% 3%
b a bed c c
4 - 2 3 2 3 - 1 - 1
*% % *% 1% *% *% % *% % *%
a
87 4 67 23 42 48 17 20 12 49
3% 2% 2% 6% 4% 2% 6% 3% 1% 2%
a b bed c c
652 134 772 14 412 366 84 208 124 417
22% 70% 28% 4% 38% 18% 29% 34% 11% 21%
a b b cd cd c
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OFCOM MEDIA LITERACY CATI OMNIBUS SURVEY - 12TH NOVEMBER TO 5TH DECEMBER 2021.

All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.

RESPONDENT'S WORKING STATUS

Base : All respondents

Significance Level: 95%

Unweighted total

Effective Weighted Sample

Weighted total

NOT IN PAID WORK FOR OTHER REASON

NOT IN PAID WORK BECAUSE OF LONG
TERM ILLNESS OR DISABILITY

NOT WORKING - HOUSEWIFE

REFUSED

Columns Tested: a,b-ab-ab-ab,cd

Total

3143
2689
3143

49
2%

110
3%

99
3%

12
*%

ANY IMPACTING/ LIMITING

Table 19

HOUSEHOLD INTERNET ACCESS ETHNICITY CONDITION FINANCIAL VULNERABILITY
YES NO WEG MEG YES NO MOST POTENTIALLY LEAST ALL
a b a b a b a b c d
2936 200 2753 362 1061 2057 273 614 1121 2008
2513 171 2344 324 908 1760 230 519 973 1718
2945 192 2709 409 1073 2045 291 620 1092 2002
45 3 44 4 16 31 7 6 6 20
2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1%
cd
95 15 96 11 108 1 24 20 16 59
3% 8% 4% 3% 10% *% 8% 3% 1% 3%
a b bed c c
92 5 71 27 36 62 24 19 15 57
3% 3% 3% 7% 3% 3% 8% 3% 1% 3%
a bed c c
9 2 8 - 3 8 3 - - 3
*% 1% *% % *% “% 1% -% -% *%
bed
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OFCOM MEDIA LITERACY CATI OMNIBUS SURVEY - 12TH NOVEMBER TO 5TH DECEMBER 2021. Table 20
All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.
NUMBER IN HOUSEHOLD
Base : All respondents
GENDER AGE HOUSEHOLD INCOME
UNDER
Total MALE FEMALE 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ ALL 115K  11.5K-15.49K  15.5K-24.9K 25K+ ALL
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g a b c d e
Unweighted total 3143 1499 1628 277 482 476 591 500 817 3143 188 120 235 1465 3143
Effective Weighted Sample 2689 1285 1391 248 424 404 514 421 705 2689 158 104 194 1265 2689
Weighted total 3143 1529 1598 341 535 502 535 489 ™1 3143 188 121 247 1446 3143
1 741 377 361 38 80 66 84 123 349 741 108 63 93 206 741
24% 25% 23% 11% 15% 13% 16% 25% 47% 24% 58% 52% 38% 14% 24%
abcd abcdeg abced cde cde de d
2 1031 495 532 45 182 101 134 228 34 1031 43 34 82 500 1031
33% 32% 33% 13% 34% 20% 25% 47% 46% 33% 23% 28% 33% 35% 33%
acd a a abcdg abcdg acd a a a
3 539 271 265 90 122 93 1M1 90 34 539 " 17 29 280 539
17% 18% 17% 26% 23% 19% 21% 18% 5% 17% 6% 14% 12% 19% 17%
cefg fg f fg f f a a ac ac
4 515 242 271 81 90 156 149 29 10 515 16 1 25 31 515
16% 16% 17% 24% 17% 31% 28% 6% 1% 16% 8% 1% 10% 22% 16%
befg ef abefg befg f ef b b abce abc
5+ 295 132 159 82 58 82 54 16 3 295 8 6 18 148 295
9% 9% 10% 24% 1% 16% 10% 3% *% 9% 4% 5% 7% 10% 9%
bcdefg ef bdefg ef f ef a a
REFUSED 21 12 10 5 2 5 3 2 4 21 2 - - 2 21
1% 1% 1% 2% *% 1% 1% *% 1% 1% 1% % % *% 1%
d d
Columns Tested: ab-ab,cdefg-abcde
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OFCOM MEDIA LITERACY CATI OMNIBUS SURVEY - 12TH NOVEMBER TO 5TH DECEMBER 2021.

All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.

NUMBER IN HOUSEHOLD

Base : All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted total

Effective Weighted Sample
Weighted total

1

5+

REFUSED

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,e,f,g

Total

3143
2689
3143

741
24%

1031
33%

539
17%

515
16%

295
9%

21
1%

HOUSEHOLD SEG

AB C1 C2 DE ABC1 C2DE ALL

a b c d e f g

745 1151 464 587 1896 1051 3143

705 1095 442 502 1700 944 2689

830 796 638 742 1626 1380 3143

130 176 114 281 307 396 741
16% 22% 18% 38% 19% 29% 24%

ae abcefg abceg ace

287 251 226 230 538 456 1031
35% 32% 35% 31% 33% 33% 33%

136 148 130 103 284 233 539
16% 19% 20% 14% 17% 17% 17%

d d d

198 134 103 65 332 167 515
24% 17% 16% 9% 20% 12% 16%

bedfg df df bedfg d df

76 83 58 59 159 117 295
9% 10% 9% 8% 10% 9% 9%

3 3 6 4 6 10 21
*% *% 1% 1% “% 1% 1%
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OFCOM MEDIA LITERACY CATI OMNIBUS SURVEY - 12TH NOVEMBER TO 5TH DECEMBER 2021. Table 20
All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.
NUMBER IN HOUSEHOLD
Base : All respondents
NATION ENGLAND REGION
SOUTH SOUTH WEST EASTOF YORKS & NORTH NORTH
Total ENGLAND SCOTLAND WALES NI ALL  LONDON EAST WEST EAST MIDS MIDS ENG HUMBER EAST WEST ALL
Significance Level: 95% a b c d e a b c d e f g h i j
Unweighted total 3143 2481 339 187 136 3143 370 427 229 225 264 281 236 128 321 2481
Effective Weighted Sample 2689 2197 263 142 101 2689 333 377 205 199 233 246 21 114 285 2197
Weighted total 3143 2639 266 145 92 3143 412 428 273 226 275 297 256 127 345 2639
1 741 606 82 34 19 741 95 80 68 48 65 68 51 42 89 606
24% 23% 31% 23% 20% 24% 23% 19% 25% 21% 24% 23% 20% 33% 26% 23%
ade abdefgj b b
2 1031 878 83 37 33 1031 98 157 95 88 80 106 96 45 113 878
33% 33% 31% 25% 35% 33% 24% 37% 35% 39% 29% 36% 38% 35% 33% 33%
c c ae a ae a ae a a a
3 539 453 46 26 14 539 86 80 48 32 44 46 45 14 58 453
17% 17% 17% 18% 15% 17% 21% 19% 18% 14% 16% 15% 18% 11% 17% 17%
dh
4 515 435 39 24 17 515 68 84 43 36 47 47 37 17 57 435
16% 16% 15% 16% 19% 16% 16% 20% 16% 16% 17% 16% 14% 13% 17% 16%
5+ 295 250 15 22 9 295 62 26 18 21 34 27 26 9 26 250
9% 9% 6% 15% 9% 9% 15% 6% 7% 9% 13% 9% 10% 7% 8% 9%
b abe b bedthij bei b b
REFUSED 21 17 * 3 1 21 4 2 - 1 4 3 - - 3 17
1% 1% *% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% % *% 2% 1% % % 1% 1%
abe
Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,e -a,b,c,d,ef,g,h,i
Prepared by Critical Research : 0203 643 9043 Page 158




NUMBER IN HOUSEHOLD

Base : All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted total

Effective Weighted Sample
Weighted total

1

5+

REFUSED

Total

3143
2689
3143

741
24%

1031
33%

539
17%

515
16%

295
9%

21
1%

Columns Tested: a,b-ab-ab-ab,c-ab,c-ab

OFCOM MEDIA LITERACY CATI OMNIBUS SURVEY - 12TH NOVEMBER TO 5TH DECEMBER 2021. Table 20
All interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.
ALL SCHOOL AGE
CHILDREN HAVE ACCESS
ANY CHILDREN (0-17) IN ANY SCHOOL AGE STAGE OF EDUCATION OF CHILDREN IN SCHOOL AGED CHILDREN IN TO APPROPRIATE
WORKING STATUS HH CHILDREN IN HH HOUSEHOLD HOUSEHOLD DEVICES ALL THE TIME
NOT ANY ANY ANY
WORKING WORKING YES NO YES NO PRE-SCHOOL PRIMARY SECONDARY ONE WO THREE+ YES NO
a b a b a b a b c a b ~C a b
1846 1284 898 2245 663 2474 198 389 412 293 271 99 464 186
1578 1100 767 1925 564 2120 168 331 353 248 235 82 398 156
1854 1277 935 2208 674 2463 218 413 404 301 273 101 473 188
293 446 - 4 - 741 - - - - - * - -
16% 35% % 34% % 30% % % % -% -% * % %
a a a
557 474 67 964 51 979 8 28 24 51 - * 27 21
30% 37% 7% 44% 8% 40% 4% 7% 6% 17% % * 6% 1%
a a a b a
383 155 241 298 150 389 77 79 76 121 29 * 112 37
21% 12% 26% 13% 22% 16% 35% 19% 19% 40% 1% * 24% 19%
b b b bc b
419 96 388 128 311 202 88 195 180 101 201 * 227 78
23% 8% 41% 6% 46% 8% 40% 47% 45% 33% 73% * 48% 41%
b b b a
193 100 235 60 162 131 44 111 123 27 44 * 107 54
10% 8% 25% 3% 24% 5% 20% 21% 30% 9% 16% * 23% 28%
b b b a a
9 7 5 17 1 21 1 - 1 1 - * 1 -
“% 1% 1% 1% *% 1% *% % “% *% % * “% %
a
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OFCOM MEDIA LITERACY CATI OMNIBUS SURVEY - 12TH NOVEMBER TO 5TH DECEMBER 2021.

All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.

NUMBER IN HOUSEHOLD

Base : All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted total

Effective Weighted Sample
Weighted total

1

5+

REFUSED

Columns Tested: a,b-ab-ab-ab,c,d

Total

3143
2689
3143

41
24%

1031
33%

539
17%

515
16%

295
9%

21
1%

ANY IMPACTING/ LIMITING

Table 20

HOUSEHOLD INTERNET ACCESS ETHNICITY CONDITION FINANCIAL VULNERABILITY

YES NO WEG MEG YES NO MOST POTENTIALLY LEAST ALL

a b a b a b a b c d

2936 200 2753 362 1061 2057 273 614 1121 2008

2513 171 2344 324 908 1760 230 519 973 1718

2945 192 2709 409 1073 2045 291 620 1092 2002

611 129 679 56 346 389 108 157 206 471
21% 67% 25% 14% 32% 19% 37% 25% 19% 24%

a b b bed c c

981 49 941 84 383 636 43 246 369 658
33% 25% 35% 20% 36% 31% 15% 40% 34% 33%

b b b acd a a

536 3 457 76 153 385 22 137 178 337
18% 2% 17% 19% 14% 19% 8% 22% 16% 17%

b a acd a a

512 2 421 92 100 412 42 74 237 353
17% 1% 16% 22% 9% 20% 14% 12% 22% 18%

b a a abd b

288 7 193 100 85 210 73 6 100 180
10% 4% % 24% 8% 10% 25% 1% 9% 9%

b a a bed b b

18 3 18 1 5 14 2 - 2 4

1%

1%

1%

*%

1%
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OFCOM MEDIA LITERACY CATI OMNIBUS SURVEY - 12TH NOVEMBER TO 5TH DECEMBER 2021. Table 21
All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.
NUMBER OF CHILDREN IN HOUSEHOLD
Base : All respondents
GENDER AGE HOUSEHOLD INCOME
UNDER
Total MALE FEMALE 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ ALL 115K  11.5K-15.49K  15.5K-24.9K 25K+ ALL
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g a b c d e
Unweighted total 3143 1499 1628 277 482 476 591 500 817 3143 188 120 235 1465 3143
Effective Weighted Sample 2689 1285 1391 248 424 404 514 421 705 2689 158 104 194 1265 2689
Weighted total 3143 1529 1598 341 535 502 535 489 ™1 3143 188 121 247 1446 3143
1 401 170 230 62 90 104 106 32 7 401 10 14 30 207 401
13% 11% 14% 18% 17% 21% 20% 7% 1% 13% 6% 12% 12% 14% 13%
a efg efg efg efg f ef a a a
2 393 168 222 29 72 150 116 25 - 393 4 6 19 251 393
13% 11% 14% 9% 13% 30% 22% 5% % 13% 2% 5% 8% 17% 13%
a f aef abdefg abefg f ef a abce abc
3 110 40 68 5 28 54 22 1 - 110 1 - 9 74 110
3% 3% 4% 2% 5% 1% 4% *% % 3% 6% % 4% 5% 3%
a ef aef abdefg aef ef b b be b
4 26 6 20 1 1 9 4 1 - 26 2 3 - 7 26
1% *% 1% *% 2% 2% 1% *% -% 1% 1% 2% -% 1% 1%
a efg ef f f cd
5 4 4 - 2 - 1 1 - - 4 - - 2 1 4
*% *% % *% % *% *% % % *% % % 1% *% “%
e
6 1 1 - - - 1 1 - - 1 - - - 1 1
“% *% % % % *% *% % % *% % % % *% “%
NONE 2208 1139 1058 241 334 184 284 431 733 2208 161 99 187 905 2208
70% 75% 66% 1% 62% 37% 53% 88% 99% 70% 86% 81% 76% 63% 70%
b bed cd c abcdg abcdeg bed cde de d d

Columns Tested: a,b-a,b,c,defg-ab.cde
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OFCOM MEDIA LITERACY CATI OMNIBUS SURVEY - 12TH NOVEMBER TO 5TH DECEMBER 2021.

All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.

NUMBER OF CHILDREN IN HOUSEHOLD

Base : All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted total

Effective Weighted Sample
Weighted total

1

NONE

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,e,f,g

Total

3143
2689
3143

401
13%

393
13%

110
3%

26
1%

*%

*%

2208
70%

HOUSEHOLD SEG
AB c1 C2 DE ABC1 C2DE ALL
a b c d e f g
745 1151 464 587 1896 1051 3143
705 1095 442 502 1700 944 2689
830 796 638 742 1626 1380 3143
109 104 96 83 213 178 401
13% 13% 15% 1% 13% 13% 13%
151 104 76 53 255 129 393
18% 13% 12% 7% 16% 9% 13%
bedfg df d bedfg df
42 24 17 25 66 42 110
5% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3%
bcfg
5 6 5 10 " 15 26
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
- 1 2 - 1 2 4
% *% *% % *% *% “%
- 1 - - 1 - 1
% *% % % *% % *%
523 557 444 571 1080 1015 2208
63% 70% 70% 7% 66% 74% 70%
ae a abceg aeg ae
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NUMBER OF CHILDREN IN HOUSEHOLD

Base : All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted total

Effective Weighted Sample
Weighted total

1

NONE

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,e - a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,i,]

OFCOM MEDIA LITERACY CATI OMNIBUS SURVEY - 12TH NOVEMBER TO 5TH DECEMBER 2021. Table 21
All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.
NATION ENGLAND REGION
SOUTH SOUTH WEST EASTOF YORKS & NORTH NORTH

Total ENGLAND SCOTLAND WALES NI ALL  LONDON EAST WEST EAST MIDS MIDS ENG HUMBER EAST WEST ALL

a b c d e a b c d e f g h i j

3143 2481 339 187 136 3143 370 427 229 225 264 281 236 128 321 2481

2689 2197 263 142 101 2689 333 377 205 199 233 246 21 114 285 2197

3143 2639 266 145 92 3143 412 428 273 226 275 297 256 127 345 2639

401 330 35 22 14 401 63 58 30 22 27 42 33 8 47 330
13% 13% 13% 15% 15% 13% 15% 14% 1% 10% 10% 14% 13% 7% 14% 13%

deh h h h h

393 336 28 18 1 393 54 55 39 28 33 41 32 10 44 336
13% 13% 10% 12% 12% 13% 13% 13% 14% 13% 12% 14% 13% 8% 13% 13%

110 92 4 8 6 110 19 1 7 1 1 9 5 6 13 92
3% 3% 2% 5% 6% 3% 5% 2% 2% 5% 4% 3% 2% 5% 4% 3%

b b

26 23 1 2 1 26 3 7 1 1 5 3 2 - 1 23
1% 1% *% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% *% “% 2% 1% 1% % “% 1%

4 3 1 - - 4 2 - - - 1 1 - - - 3
*% *% *% % % *% “% % % % *% *% % % % “%

1 1 - - - 1 - 1 - - 1 - - - - 1
*% *% % % % *% % *% % % *% % % % % *%

2208 1853 198 97 61 2208 270 297 196 164 197 201 184 103 241 1853
70% 70% 74% 66% 66% 70% 66% 69% 72% 72% 72% 67% 72% 81% 70% 70%

abfij
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OFCOM MEDIA LITERACY CATI OMNIBUS SURVEY - 12TH NOVEMBER TO 5TH DECEMBER 2021. Table 21

All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.

NUMBER OF CHILDREN IN HOUSEHOLD

Base : All respondents

ALL SCHOOL AGE
CHILDREN HAVE ACCESS
ANY CHILDREN (0-17) IN ANY SCHOOL AGE STAGE OF EDUCATION OF CHILDREN IN SCHOOL AGED CHILDREN IN TO APPROPRIATE
WORKING STATUS HH CHILDREN IN HH HOUSEHOLD HOUSEHOLD DEVICES ALL THE TIME
NOT ANY ANY ANY
Total WORKING WORKING YES NO YES NO PRE-SCHOOL PRIMARY SECONDARY ONE TWO THREE+ YES NO
Significance Level: 95% a b a b a b a b c a b ~C a b
Unweighted total 3143 1846 1284 898 2245 663 2474 198 389 412 293 271 99 464 186
Effective Weighted Sample 2689 1578 1100 767 1925 564 2120 168 331 353 248 235 82 398 156
Weighted total 3143 1854 1277 935 2208 674 2463 218 413 404 301 273 101 473 188
1 401 304 96 401 - 222 176 88 93 129 222 - * 162 54
13% 16% 8% 43% % 33% % 40% 22% 32% 74% % * 34% 29%
b b b bc b b
2 393 320 71 393 - 322 68 87 213 178 75 247 * 233 84
13% 17% 6% 42% % 48% 3% 40% 52% 44% 25% 90% * 49% 44%
b b b ac a
3 110 84 26 110 - 102 8 29 81 73 4 25 * 68 33
3% 5% 2% 12% % 15% “% 13% 20% 18% 1% 9% * 14% 17%
b b b a
4 26 13 13 26 - 25 1 12 23 20 - 1 * 8 17
1% 1% 1% 3% % 4% *% 6% 6% 5% % *% * 2% 9%
b b a
5 4 4 - 4 - 2 2 1 2 2 - - * 2 -
*% *% % *% % “% *% “% *% *% % % * *% %
b
6 1 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 1 1 - 1 * 1 1
*% *% % *% % “% % 1% *% *% % *% ** *% “%
b
NONE 2208 1128 1070 - 2208 - 2208 - - - - - * - -
70% 61% 84% % 100% % 90% % % % -% % * % %
a a a

Columns Tested: a,b-ab-ab-ab,c-ab,c-ab
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NUMBER OF CHILDREN IN HOUSEHOLD

Base : All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted total

Effective Weighted Sample
Weighted total

1

NONE

Columns Tested: a,b-ab-ab-a,b,cd

Total

3143
2689
3143

401
13%

393
13%

110
3%

26
1%

*%

*%

2208
70%

OFCOM MEDIA LITERACY CATI OMNIBUS SURVEY - 12TH NOVEMBER TO 5TH DECEMBER 2021. Table 21
All interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.
ANY IMPACTING/ LIMITING
HOUSEHOLD INTERNET ACCESS ETHNICITY CONDITION FINANCIAL VULNERABILITY
YES NO WEG MEG YES NO MOST POTENTIALLY LEAST ALL
a b a b a b a b c d
2936 200 2753 362 1061 2057 273 614 1121 2008
2513 171 2344 324 908 1760 230 519 973 1718
2945 192 2709 409 1073 2045 291 620 1092 2002
399 2 330 68 101 295 29 102 130 262
14% 1% 12% 17% 9% 14% 10% 16% 12% 13%
b a a acd
392 1 310 81 74 317 36 61 184 280
13% 1% 1% 20% 7% 16% 12% 10% 17% 14%
b a a bd b
108 1 85 24 30 79 43 3 48 94
4% *% 3% 6% 3% 4% 15% 1% 4% 5%
b a bed b b
24 2 22 5 10 17 7 - 5 12
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% -% *% 1%
bed
4 - 1 2 2 2 2 - 1 3
*% -% *% 1% *% *% 1% -% *% *%
a
1 - 1 - 1 1 - - 1 1
*% -% *% -% *% *% -% -% *% *%
2018 186 1960 229 856 1335 175 454 722 1351
69% 97% 72% 56% 80% 65% 60% 73% 66% 68%
a b b acd a
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OFCOM MEDIA LITERACY CATI OMNIBUS SURVEY - 12TH NOVEMBER TO 5TH DECEMBER 2021. Table 22
All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.
RESPONDENT'S ETHNICITY
Base : All respondents
GENDER AGE HOUSEHOLD INCOME
UNDER
Total MALE FEMALE 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ ALL 115K  11.5K-15.49K  15.5K-24.9K 25K+ ALL
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g a b c d e
Unweighted total 3143 1499 1628 277 482 476 591 500 817 3143 188 120 235 1465 3143
Effective Weighted Sample 2689 1285 1391 248 424 404 514 421 705 2689 158 104 194 1265 2689
Weighted total 3143 1529 1598 341 535 502 535 489 ™1 3143 188 121 247 1446 3143
WHITE
WHITE BRITISH 2510 1247 1256 210 357 358 452 430 703 2510 156 101 187 1170 2510
80% 82% 79% 61% 67% 1% 85% 88% 95% 80% 83% 83% 76% 81% 80%
b a abcg abcg abcdeg abc
WHITE IRISH 56 29 27 7 7 10 9 7 16 56 6 1 6 23 56
2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2%
WHITE GYPSY /TRAVELLER 6 1 4 - - 3 2 - 1 6 - - - 6 6
“% *% *% % % 1% *% % *% *% % % % *% “%
WHITE OTHER 137 54 81 19 50 32 21 7 8 137 6 3 7 72 137
4% 4% 5% 6% 9% 6% 4% 1% 1% 4% 3% 2% 3% 5% 4%
a ef defg ef ef ef
MIXED/ MULTIPLE ETHNIC GROUPS
MIXED WHITE/BLACK CARIBBEAN 32 1 21 11 14 4 1 - 1 32 - 2 4 12 32
1% 1% 1% 3% 3% 1% “% % *% 1% % 2% 2% 1% 1%
cdefg cdefg ef ef
MIXED WHITE/BLACK AFRICAN 22 10 1" 6 7 3 1 4 - 22 - - 3 7 22
1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% *% 1% -% 1% % % 1% *% 1%
dfg f f f f
MIXED WHITE AND ASIAN 17 8 10 4 6 2 3 1 1 17 2 1 - 9 17
1% *% 1% 1% 1% *% 1% *% *% 1% 1% 1% % 1% 1%
f ef
MIXED OTHER 24 9 15 5 8 5 4 2 1 24 3 1 3 10 24
1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% *% *% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
f f f f

Columns Tested: a,b-a,b,c,defg-ab.cde
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OFCOM MEDIA LITERACY CATI OMNIBUS SURVEY - 12TH NOVEMBER TO 5TH DECEMBER 2021. Table 22
All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.
RESPONDENT'S ETHNICITY
Base : All respondents
GENDER AGE HOUSEHOLD INCOME
UNDER
Total MALE FEMALE 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ ALL 115K  11.5K-15.49K  15.5K-24.9K 25K+ ALL
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g9 a b c d e
Unweighted total 3143 1499 1628 277 482 476 591 500 817 3143 188 120 235 1465 3143
Effective Weighted Sample 2689 1285 1391 248 424 404 514 421 705 2689 158 104 194 1265 2689
Weighted total 3143 1529 1598 341 535 502 535 489 ™1 3143 188 121 247 1446 3143
ASIAN AND BRITISH ASIAN
ASIAN INDIAN 55 33 22 1 15 18 4 5 2 55 3 3 23 55
2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 4% 1% 1% *% 2% % 3% 1% 2% 2%
def def defg f a
ASIAN PAKISTANI 49 20 29 10 13 15 8 3 - 49 2 - 7 21 49
2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 1% % 2% 1% % 3% 1% 2%
ef ef efg f f f
ASIAN BANGLADESHI 14 4 10 2 4 6 1 - - 14 1 - 1 7 14
*% “% 1% 1% 1% 1% “% % % *% 1% % “% “% “%
f f defg
ASIAN CHINESE 4 2 1 1 1 - - 1 - 4 - - - 1 4
*% *% *% *% *% % % *% -% *% % % % *% *%
ASIAN OTHER 24 8 14 7 5 5 2 5 - 24 1 2 4 7 24
1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% *% 1% -% 1% 1% 1% 1% *% 1%
dfg f f f f
BLACK AND BLACK BRITISH
BLACK AFRICAN 57 27 29 22 17 11 3 4 - 57 5 3 7 21 57
2% 2% 2% 6% 3% 2% 1% 1% -% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2%
bcdefg defg df f f df
BLACK CARIBBEAN 49 20 29 9 13 7 6 10 4 49 2 3 - 24 49
2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% -% 2% 2%
f f f f c c
BLACK OTHER 16 4 10 4 1 4 3 3 1 16 - 1 - 5 16
*% “% 1% 1% *% 1% 1% 1% *% *% % 1% % “% “%
f f
OTHER ETHNIC GROUP
ARAB 1 6 3 5 3 3 - - - 1 - - 3 7 1
*% *% *% 2% 1% 1% % % % *% % % 1% *% *%
defg f f e

Columns Tested: a,b-a,b,c,d,efg-ab.cde
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RESPONDENT'S ETHNICITY

Base : All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted total

Effective Weighted Sample
Weighted total

OTHER

DON'T KNOW

REFUSED

Total

3143
2689
3143

37
1%

“%

20
1%

Columns Tested: a,b-a,b,c,d,efg-ab.cde

OFCOM MEDIA LITERACY CATI OMNIBUS SURVEY - 12TH NOVEMBER TO 5TH DECEMBER 2021. Table 22
All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.
GENDER AGE HOUSEHOLD INCOME
UNDER
MALE FEMALE 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ ALL 115K  11.5K-15.49K  15.5K-24.9K 25K+ ALL
a b a b o d e f g a b o d e
1499 1628 277 482 476 591 500 817 3143 188 120 235 1465 3143
1285 1391 248 424 404 514 421 705 2689 158 104 194 1265 2689
1529 1598 341 535 502 535 489 ™1 3143 188 121 247 1446 3143
21 15 6 6 14 7 4 * 37 - - 8 16 37
1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% *% 1% % % 3% 1% 1%
f f efg f f f ade
3 2 - 3 1 1 - 1 5 1 - 1 1 5
*% *% % *% *% *% % *% *% *% % “% *% “%
1 8 2 5 2 5 4 1 20 2 - 4 3 20
1% *% 1% 1% *% 1% 1% *% 1% 1% % 2% *% 1%
d d
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OFCOM MEDIA LITERACY CATI OMNIBUS SURVEY - 12TH NOVEMBER TO 5TH DECEMBER 2021.

All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.

RESPONDENT'S ETHNICITY

Base : All respondents

HOUSEHOLD SEG
Total AB c1 C2 DE ABC1 C2DE ALL
Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f g
Unweighted total 3143 745 1151 464 587 1896 1051 3143
Effective Weighted Sample 2689 705 1095 442 502 1700 944 2689
Weighted total 3143 830 796 638 742 1626 1380 3143
WHITE
WHITE BRITISH 2510 666 627 522 591 1293 1114 2510
80% 80% 79% 82% 80% 80% 81% 80%
WHITE IRISH 56 15 14 1 12 29 23 56
2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
WHITE GYPSY /TRAVELLER 6 1 1 1 3 2 4 6
*% *% *% *% *% *% *% *%
WHITE OTHER 137 27 32 36 40 58 75 137
4% 3% 4% 6% 5% 4% 5% 4%
ae ae
MIXED/ MULTIPLE ETHNIC GROUPS
MIXED WHITE/BLACK CARIBBEAN 32 1 6 5 9 17 14 32
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
MIXED WHITE/BLACK AFRICAN 22 6 5 7 2 12 10 22
1% 1% 1% 1% “% 1% 1% 1%
MIXED WHITE AND ASIAN 17 5 8 1 3 13 4 17
1% 1% 1% “% “% 1% *% 1%
MIXED OTHER 24 5 5 5 7 10 13 24
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
ASIAN AND BRITISH ASIAN
ASIAN INDIAN 55 21 18 7 6 39 13 55
2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2%
df df df

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,e,f,g
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OFCOM MEDIA LITERACY CATI OMNIBUS SURVEY - 12TH NOVEMBER TO 5TH DECEMBER 2021. Table 22

All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.

RESPONDENT'S ETHNICITY

Base : All respondents

HOUSEHOLD SEG
Total AB C1 C2 DE ABC1 C2DE ALL
Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f g
Unweighted total 3143 745 1151 464 587 1896 1051 3143
Effective Weighted Sample 2689 705 1095 442 502 1700 944 2689
Weighted total 3143 830 796 638 742 1626 1380 3143
ASIAN PAKISTANI 49 16 11 6 13 27 19 49
2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2%
ASIAN BANGLADESHI 14 4 5 3 - 9 3 14
*% *% 1% *% -% 1% *% *%
d
ASIAN CHINESE 4 3 - - - 3 - 4
*% *% -% -% -% *% % *%
b
ASIAN OTHER 24 9 7 - 8 16 8 24
1% 1% 1% -% 1% 1% 1% 1%
c c c c
BLACK AND BLACK BRITISH
BLACK AFRICAN 57 10 23 3 19 32 22 57
2% 1% 3% *% 3% 2% 2% 2%
acg ac c c
BLACK CARIBBEAN 49 14 11 10 1 25 21 49
2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
BLACK OTHER 16 4 5 1 4 9 5 16
*% *% 1% *% 1% 1% *% *%
OTHER ETHNIC GROUP
ARAB 11 4 3 2 2 7 4 1
*% *% *% *% *% *% *% *%
OTHER 37 6 10 13 5 16 17 37
1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
ad
DON'T KNOW 5 - 1 - 2 1 2 5
*% -% *% -% *% *% *% *%

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d.e,f,g
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OFCOM MEDIA LITERACY CATI OMNIBUS SURVEY - 12TH NOVEMBER TO 5TH DECEMBER 2021.

All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.

RESPONDENT'S ETHNICITY

Base : All respondents

HOUSEHOLD SEG
Total AB c1 C2 DE ABC1 C2DE ALL
Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f g
Unweighted total 3143 745 1151 464 587 1896 1051 3143
Effective Weighted Sample 2689 705 1095 442 502 1700 944 2689
Weighted total 3143 830 796 638 742 1626 1380 3143
REFUSED 20 3 4 4 3 7 8 20
1% *% 1% 1% *% *% 1% 1%

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,e,f,g
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OFCOM MEDIA LITERACY CATI OMNIBUS SURVEY - 12TH NOVEMBER TO 5TH DECEMBER 2021. Table 22
All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.
RESPONDENT'S ETHNICITY
Base : All respondents
NATION ENGLAND REGION
SOUTH SOUTH WEST EASTOF YORKS & NORTH NORTH
Total ENGLAND SCOTLAND WALES NI ALL  LONDON EAST WEST EAST MIDS MIDS ENG HUMBER EAST WEST ALL
Significance Level: 95% a b o d e a b c d e f g h i j
Unweighted total 3143 2481 339 187 136 3143 370 427 229 225 264 281 236 128 321 2481
Effective Weighted Sample 2689 2197 263 142 101 2689 333 377 205 199 233 246 21 114 285 2197
Weighted total 3143 2639 266 145 92 3143 412 428 273 226 275 297 256 127 345 2639
WHITE
WHITE BRITISH 2510 2081 247 125 57 2510 202 354 239 191 209 250 220 123 294 2081
80% 79% 93% 86% 62% 80% 49% 83% 87% 84% 76% 84% 86% 97% 85% 79%
d acde ade d ae aej ae a aej aej abcdefgij aej a
WHITE IRISH 56 28 * 2 26 56 5 4 2 4 3 3 3 - 3 28
2% 1% *% 2% 28% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% % 1% 1%
abce ab
WHITE GYPSY /TRAVELLER 6 2 - 4 - 6 - - - - - - - - 2 2
*% *% % 3% % *% % % % % % % % % 1% “%
abe j
WHITE OTHER 137 120 6 6 6 137 38 19 12 7 9 13 9 2 12 120
4% 5% 2% 4% 6% 4% 9% 5% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 5%
b b bcdefghij
MIXED/ MULTIPLE ETHNIC GROUPS
MIXED WHITE/BLACK
CARIBBEAN 32 28 2 1 - 32 12 8 3 - 2 1 1 - - 28
1% 1% 1% 1% -% 1% 3% 2% 1% % 1% *% 1% % % 1%
dfghij di
MIXED WHITE/BLACK AFRICAN 22 22 - - - 22 8 2 1 3 2 - 3 - 1 22
1% 1% % % -% 1% 2% 1% *% 1% 1% % 1% % *% 1%
f
MIXED WHITE AND ASIAN 17 13 3 2 - 17 2 2 - 1 2 3 1 1 1 13
1% 1% 1% 1% % 1% 1% *% % “% 1% 1% 1% 1% *% 1%
MIXED OTHER 24 20 - 2 1 24 8 1 2 - 4 2 2 - 1 20
1% 1% % 2% 1% 1% 2% *% 1% % 2% 1% 1% % *% 1%
b b bdij
Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,e -a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,i
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OFCOM MEDIA LITERACY CATI OMNIBUS SURVEY - 12TH NOVEMBER TO 5TH DECEMBER 2021. Table 22

All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.

RESPONDENT'S ETHNICITY

Base : All respondents

NATION ENGLAND REGION
SOUTH SOUTH WEST EASTOF YORKS & NORTH NORTH
Total ENGLAND SCOTLAND WALES NI ALL  LONDON EAST WEST EAST MIDS MIDS ENG HUMBER EAST WEST ALL
Significance Level: 95% a b c d e a b c d e f g h i j
Unweighted total 3143 2481 339 187 136 3143 370 427 229 225 264 281 236 128 321 2481
Effective Weighted Sample 2689 2197 263 142 101 2689 333 377 205 199 233 246 21 114 285 2197
Weighted total 3143 2639 266 145 92 3143 412 428 273 226 275 297 256 127 345 2639
ASIAN AND BRITISH ASIAN
ASIAN INDIAN 55 52 2 1 - 55 12 8 2 8 8 5 2 2 5 52
2% 2% 1% “% % 2% 3% 2% 1% 4% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2%
cg
ASIAN PAKISTANI 49 48 - 1 - 49 12 3 - 3 1 4 5 - 11 48
2% 2% % 1% % 2% 3% 1% % 1% 4% 1% 2% % 3% 2%
b b bc behj c bch c
ASIAN BANGLADESHI 14 1 1 1 - 14 6 - - 1 2 - 1 - 2 11
*% “% 1% 1% % “% 1% % % “% 1% % “% % 1% *%
bfj
ASIAN CHINESE 4 4 - - - 4 1 - - - - 1 1 - - 4
*% *% % % % *% *% -% % % -% *% 1% % -% *%
ASIAN OTHER 24 23 1 - - 24 1 2 1 2 - 4 1 - 1 23
1% 1% “% % % 1% 3% *% 1% 1% % 1% “% % *% 1%
begjj
BLACK AND BLACK BRITISH
BLACK AFRICAN 57 56 2 - - 57 32 4 1 4 8 2 - - 5 56
2% 2% 1% % % 2% 8% 1% “% 2% 3% 1% % % 1% 2%
c bcdefghij g bcfgh g
BLACK CARIBBEAN 49 48 1 - - 49 31 6 - - 5 4 1 - 2 48
2% 2% *% % % 2% 8% 1% % % 2% 1% “% % 1% 2%
b bcdefghij cd cd
BLACK OTHER 16 15 1 - - 16 6 1 1 1 1 3 1 - 1 15
*% 1% “% % % “% 1% *% “% *% 1% 1% *% % *% 1%
bj

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,e - a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,i,]
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OFCOM MEDIA LITERACY CATI OMNIBUS SURVEY - 12TH NOVEMBER TO 5TH DECEMBER 2021. Table 22

All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.

RESPONDENT'S ETHNICITY

Base : All respondents

NATION ENGLAND REGION
SOUTH SOUTH WEST EASTOF YORKS & NORTH NORTH
Total ENGLAND SCOTLAND WALES NI ALL  LONDON EAST WEST EAST MIDS MIDS ENG HUMBER EAST WEST ALL
Significance Level: 95% a b o d e a b c d e f g h i j
Unweighted total 3143 2481 339 187 136 3143 370 427 229 225 264 281 236 128 321 2481
Effective Weighted Sample 2689 2197 263 142 101 2689 333 377 205 199 233 246 211 114 285 2197
Weighted total 3143 2639 266 145 92 3143 412 428 273 226 275 297 256 127 345 2639
OTHER ETHNIC GROUP
ARAB 11 11 - - - 11 7 - - - 2 1 1 - - 11
*% “% % % % “% 2% % % % 1% “% “% % % “%
bij
OTHER 37 35 1 - - 37 9 9 8 1 3 1 3 - 1 35
1% 1% *% % -% 1% 2% 2% 3% *% 1% *% 1% % *% 1%
fi f dfhij
DON'T KNOW 5 5 - - - 5 1 2 - - 1 1 - - 1 5
*% “% % % % “% “% *% % % *% *% % % *% *%
REFUSED 20 17 - 1 2 20 8 3 1 1 3 - - - 1 17
1% 1% % 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% *% *% 1% % % % *% 1%
abe fgj

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,e - a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,i,]
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OFCOM MEDIA LITERACY CATI OMNIBUS SURVEY - 12TH NOVEMBER TO 5TH DECEMBER 2021. Table 22

All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.

RESPONDENT'S ETHNICITY

Base : All respondents

ALL SCHOOL AGE
CHILDREN HAVE ACCESS
ANY CHILDREN (0-17) IN ANY SCHOOL AGE STAGE OF EDUCATION OF CHILDREN IN SCHOOL AGED CHILDREN IN TO APPROPRIATE
WORKING STATUS HH CHILDREN IN HH HOUSEHOLD HOUSEHOLD DEVICES ALL THE TIME
NOT ANY ANY ANY
Total WORKING WORKING YES NO YES NO PRE-SCHOOL PRIMARY SECONDARY ONE TWO THREE+ YES NO
Significance Level: 95% a b a b a b a b c a b ~C a b
Unweighted total 3143 1846 1284 898 2245 663 2474 198 389 412 293 271 99 464 186
Effective Weighted Sample 2689 1578 1100 767 1925 564 2120 168 331 353 248 235 82 398 156
Weighted total 3143 1854 1277 935 2208 674 2463 218 413 404 301 273 101 473 188
WHITE
WHITE BRITISH 2510 1436 1067 672 1838 521 1985 148 300 332 229 222 * 383 126
80% 7% 84% 72% 83% 7% 81% 68% 73% 82% 76% 81% * 81% 67%
a a ab b
WHITE IRISH 56 3 26 15 42 10 47 5 6 6 3 2 * 4 6
2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% * 1% 3%
a
WHITE GYPSY /TRAVELLER 6 5 1 4 2 4 2 - 3 4 1 - * 4 -
*% *% *% *% *% 1% *% % 1% 1% *% % ** 1% %
b
WHITE OTHER 137 100 36 59 78 35 102 21 27 15 21 9 * 18 16
4% 5% 3% 6% 4% 5% 4% 10% 6% 4% 7% 3% ** 4% 8%
b b c a
MIXED/ MULTIPLE ETHNIC GROUPS
MIXED WHITE/BLACK CARIBBEAN 32 21 10 13 18 5 26 5 3 2 5 1 ** 3 2
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% *% * 1% 1%
MIXED WHITE/BLACK AFRICAN 22 15 7 7 14 5 16 3 4 1 2 3 * - 5
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% *% 1% 1% * % 3%
a
MIXED WHITE AND ASIAN 17 13 5 4 13 2 15 1 - 2 1 1 * 2 -
1% 1% “% *% 1% “% 1% “% % 1% *% “% ** *% %

Columns Tested: a,b-ab-ab-ab,c-ab,c-ab
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OFCOM MEDIA LITERACY CATI OMNIBUS SURVEY - 12TH NOVEMBER TO 5TH DECEMBER 2021. Table 22

All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.

RESPONDENT'S ETHNICITY

Base : All respondents

ALL SCHOOL AGE
CHILDREN HAVE ACCESS
ANY CHILDREN (0-17) IN ANY SCHOOL AGE STAGE OF EDUCATION OF CHILDREN IN SCHOOL AGED CHILDREN IN TO APPROPRIATE
WORKING STATUS HH CHILDREN IN HH HOUSEHOLD HOUSEHOLD DEVICES ALL THE TIME
NOT ANY ANY ANY
Total WORKING WORKING YES NO YES NO PRE-SCHOOL PRIMARY SECONDARY ONE TWO THREE+ YES NO
Significance Level: 95% a b a b a b a b c a b ~C a b
Unweighted total 3143 1846 1284 898 2245 663 2474 198 389 412 293 271 99 464 186
Effective Weighted Sample 2689 1578 1100 767 1925 564 2120 168 331 353 248 235 82 398 156
Weighted total 3143 1854 1277 935 2208 674 2463 218 413 404 301 273 101 473 188
MIXED OTHER 24 14 10 14 9 9 13 3 6 3 5 2 ** 6 3
1% 1% 1% 2% *% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% * 1% 2%
b b
ASIAN AND BRITISH ASIAN
ASIAN INDIAN 55 40 15 20 35 10 45 7 8 5 3 4 * 7 3
2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% * 2% 2%
b
ASIAN PAKISTANI 49 32 17 38 1 22 27 13 12 1 13 6 * 14 8
2% 2% 1% 4% *% 3% 1% 6% 3% 3% 4% 2% * 3% 4%
b b
ASIAN BANGLADESHI 14 10 4 8 6 6 8 1 5 3 1 4 * 2 4
*% 1% “% 1% *% 1% *% “% 1% 1% *% 2% ** *% 2%
b b a
ASIAN CHINESE 4 2 1 1 2 1 2 1 1 - - - * 1 -
*% *% *% *% *% “% *% 1% *% % % % * *% %
ASIAN OTHER 24 17 8 4 20 3 21 1 3 2 1 2 * 1 3
1% 1% 1% *% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% *% “% 1% * *% 1%
BLACK AND BLACK BRITISH
BLACK AFRICAN 57 29 28 36 21 17 40 5 16 4 7 7 * 12 5
2% 2% 2% 4% 1% 3% 2% 2% 4% 1% 2% 2% * 3% 3%
b c
BLACK CARIBBEAN 49 34 15 10 39 8 41 1 6 5 2 4 * 6 2
2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1%

Columns Tested: a,b-ab-ab-ab,c-ab,c-ab
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RESPONDENT'S ETHNICITY

Base : All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted total

Effective Weighted Sample
Weighted total

BLACK OTHER

OTHER ETHNIC GROUP
ARAB

OTHER

DON'T KNOW

REFUSED

Total

3143
2689
3143

16

*%

1

*%

37
1%

5
*%

20
1%

Columns Tested: a,b-ab-ab-ab,c-ab,c-ab

OFCOM MEDIA LITERACY CATI OMNIBUS SURVEY - 12TH NOVEMBER TO 5TH DECEMBER 2021. Table 22
All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.
ALL SCHOOL AGE
CHILDREN HAVE ACCESS
ANY CHILDREN (0-17) IN ANY SCHOOL AGE STAGE OF EDUCATION OF CHILDREN IN SCHOOL AGED CHILDREN IN TO APPROPRIATE
WORKING STATUS HH CHILDREN IN HH HOUSEHOLD HOUSEHOLD DEVICES ALL THE TIME
NOT ANY ANY ANY
WORKING WORKING YES NO YES NO PRE-SCHOOL PRIMARY SECONDARY ONE TWO THREE+ YES NO
a b a b a b a b c a b ~C a b
1846 1284 898 2245 663 2474 198 389 412 293 271 99 464 186
1578 1100 767 1925 564 2120 168 331 353 248 235 82 398 156
1854 1277 935 2208 674 2463 218 413 404 301 273 101 473 188
7 9 6 9 4 12 - 3 1 1 3 * 4 -
*% 1% 1% *% 1% *% % 1% *% *% 1% * 1% %
9 2 4 7 - 1 - - - - - * - -
*% *% *% *% % *% % % % % % * % %
29 7 13 23 10 27 1 6 7 6 3 * 5 4
2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% *% 2% 2% 2% 1% * 1% 2%
b
1 1 1 4 - 5 - - - - - * - -
*% “% *% “% % *% % % % % % ** % %
10 8 5 15 2 18 2 2 - 1 1 * - 2
1% 1% 1% 1% “% 1% 1% *% % *% *% ** % 1%
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OFCOM MEDIA LITERACY CATI OMNIBUS SURVEY - 12TH NOVEMBER TO 5TH DECEMBER 2021.

All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.

RESPONDENT'S ETHNICITY

Base : All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted total

Effective Weighted Sample
Weighted total

WHITE

WHITE BRITISH

WHITE IRISH

WHITE GYPSY /TRAVELLER

WHITE OTHER

MIXED/ MULTIPLE ETHNIC GROUPS
MIXED WHITE/BLACK CARIBBEAN

MIXED WHITE/BLACK AFRICAN

MIXED WHITE AND ASIAN

Columns Tested: a,b-ab-ab-ab,cd

Total

3143
2689
3143

2510
80%

56
2%

*%

137

4%

32

1%

22
1%

17
1%

ANY IMPACTING/ LIMITING

HOUSEHOLD INTERNET ACCESS ETHNICITY CONDITION FINANCIAL VULNERABILITY

YES NO WEG MEG YES NO MOST POTENTIALLY LEAST ALL

a b a b a b a b c d

2936 200 2753 362 1061 2057 273 614 1121 2008

2513 171 2344 324 908 1760 230 519 973 1718

2945 192 2709 409 1073 2045 291 620 1092 2002

2338 169 2510 - 918 1578 212 504 899 1615
79% 88% 93% -% 86% 7% 73% 81% 82% 81%

a b b a a a

54 2 56 - 18 37 7 13 16 35
2% 1% 2% -% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2%

b

6 - 6 - 1 5 3 1 2 6

“% -% *% % *% *% 1% “% *% “%
bc

127 10 137 - 26 109 8 29 51 88

4% 5% 5% % 2% 5% 3% 5% 5% 4%
b a

30 1 - 32 10 21 2 6 11 19

1% 1% -% 8% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
a

22 - - 22 6 15 1 5 4 10

1% -% -% 5% 1% 1% *% 1% *% *%
a

17 - - 17 5 13 2 2 8 12

1% -% % 4% *% 1% 1% “% 1% 1%
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RESPONDENT'S ETHNICITY

Base : All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted total

Effective Weighted Sample
Weighted total

MIXED OTHER

ASIAN AND BRITISH ASIAN
ASIAN INDIAN

ASIAN PAKISTANI

ASIAN BANGLADESHI

ASIAN CHINESE

ASIAN OTHER

BLACK AND BLACK BRITISH
BLACK AFRICAN

BLACK CARIBBEAN

Columns Tested: a,b-ab-ab-ab,c,d

Total

3143
2689
3143

24
1%

55

2%

49
2%

14

*%

*%

24

1%

57

2%

49
2%

OFCOM MEDIA LITERACY CATI OMNIBUS SURVEY - 12TH NOVEMBER TO 5TH DECEMBER 2021. Table 22
All interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.
ANY IMPACTING/ LIMITING
HOUSEHOLD INTERNET ACCESS ETHNICITY CONDITION FINANCIAL VULNERABILITY
YES NO WEG MEG YES NO MOST POTENTIALLY LEAST ALL
a b a b a b a b c d
2936 200 2753 362 1061 2057 273 614 1121 2008
2513 171 2344 324 908 1760 230 519 973 1718
2945 192 2709 409 1073 2045 291 620 1092 2002
24 - - 24 5 18 6 3 8 17
1% -% -% 6% *% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%
a bc
53 2 - 55 13 42 6 6 17 30
2% 1% -% 13% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1%
a
49 - - 49 7 40 13 5 13 31
2% % % 12% 1% 2% 5% 1% 1% 2%
a a bed
14 - - 14 2 12 1 4 4 9
“% -% -% 3% *% 1% “% 1% *% “%
a
4 - - 4 1 2 - - 1 1
“% -% -% 1% *% *% -% -% *% “%
a
21 2 - 24 9 15 1 8 4 14
1% 1% -% 6% 1% 1% *% 1% *% 1%
a c
56 1 - 57 14 43 12 9 14 35
2% 1% % 14% 1% 2% 4% 2% 1% 2%
a bed
47 1 - 49 1 38 2 9 18 29
2% 1% -% 12% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1%
a
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OFCOM MEDIA LITERACY CATI OMNIBUS SURVEY - 12TH NOVEMBER TO 5TH DECEMBER 2021.

All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.

RESPONDENT'S ETHNICITY

Base : All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted total

Effective Weighted Sample
Weighted total

BLACK OTHER

OTHER ETHNIC GROUP
ARAB

OTHER

DON'T KNOW

REFUSED

Columns Tested: a,b-ab-ab-ab,c,d

Total

3143
2689
3143

16

*%

1

*%

37
1%

*%

20
1%

ANY IMPACTING/ LIMITING

Table 22

HOUSEHOLD INTERNET ACCESS ETHNICITY CONDITION FINANCIAL VULNERABILITY
YES NO WEG MEG YES NO MOST POTENTIALLY LEAST ALL
a b a b a b a b c d
2936 200 2753 362 1061 2057 273 614 1121 2008
2513 171 2344 324 908 1760 230 519 973 1718
2945 192 2709 409 1073 2045 291 620 1092 2002
14 1 - 16 4 11 1 2 3 7
*% 1% -% 4% *% 1% *% *% *% *%
a
11 - - 1 3 7 3 1 6 10
*% -% -% 3% *% *% 1% *% 1% *%
a
35 2 - 37 13 23 5 8 10 24
1% 1% % 9% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%
a
4 - - - 2 3 2 1 - 3
“% -% -% % *% *% 1% *% -% “%
c
19 1 - - 4 14 2 5 2 9
1% *% -% % *% 1% 1% 1% *% *%
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OFCOM MEDIA LITERACY CATI OMNIBUS SURVEY - 12TH NOVEMBER TO 5TH DECEMBER 2021. Table 23
All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.
Q12 - Which of these - if any - impact or limit your daily activities or the work you can do?
Base : All respondents
GENDER AGE HOUSEHOLD INCOME
UNDER
Total MALE FEMALE 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ ALL 115K  11.5K-15.49K  15.5K-24.9K 25K+ ALL
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g a b c d e
Unweighted total 3143 1499 1628 277 482 476 591 500 817 3143 188 120 235 1465 3143
Effective Weighted Sample 2689 1285 1391 248 424 404 514 421 705 2689 158 104 194 1265 2689
Weighted total 3143 1529 1598 341 535 502 535 489 ™1 3143 188 121 247 1446 3143
Hearing? Poor hearing, partial
hearing, or are deaf 212 118 93 9 16 16 21 29 121 212 20 13 21 55 212
7% 8% 6% 3% 3% 3% 4% 6% 16% 7% 11% 11% 8% 4% 7%
b abc abcdeg abcd de d d d
Eyesight? Poor vision, colour
blindness, partial sight, or are blind 290 137 151 41 21 32 45 30 121 290 30 23 30 86 290
9% 9% 9% 12% 4% 6% 8% 6% 16% 9% 16% 19% 12% 6% 9%
bce b bcdeg bce de de d d
Mobility? Cannot walk at all/ use a
wheelchair or mobility scooter etc., or
cannot walk very far or 380 162 215 14 22 32 63 59 191 380 41 33 37 85 380
12% 1% 13% 4% 4% 6% 12% 12% 26% 12% 22% 27% 15% 6% 12%
a abc abc abcdeg abc de cde d d
Dexterity? Limited ability to reach/
difficulty opening things with your
hands/ difficulty using a 205 78 125 9 14 18 34 35 95 205 30 17 26 52 205
7% 5% 8% 3% 3% 4% 6% 7% 13% 7% 16% 14% 10% 4% 7%
a abc abc abcdeg abc de de de d
Breathing? Breathlessness or chest
pains 242 112 130 15 26 27 33 32 110 242 27 16 29 65 242
8% 7% 8% 4% 5% 5% 6% 7% 15% 8% 14% 13% 12% 4% 8%
abcdeg ab de de de d
Columns Tested: ab-ab,cdefg-abcde
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OFCOM MEDIA LITERACY CATI OMNIBUS SURVEY - 12TH NOVEMBER TO 5TH DECEMBER 2021. Table 23
All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.
Q12 - Which of these - if any - impact or limit your daily activities or the work you can do?
Base : All respondents
GENDER AGE HOUSEHOLD INCOME
UNDER
Total MALE FEMALE 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ ALL 115K  11.5K-15.49K  15.5K-24.9K 25K+ ALL
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g a b c d e
Unweighted total 3143 1499 1628 277 482 476 591 500 817 3143 188 120 235 1465 3143
Effective Weighted Sample 2689 1285 1391 248 424 404 514 421 705 2689 158 104 194 1265 2689
Weighted total 3143 1529 1598 341 535 502 535 489 ™1 3143 188 121 247 1446 3143
Mental abilities? Such as learning,
understanding, concentration,
memory, communicating, cognitive
loss or deterioration 162 7 88 18 31 23 27 2 40 162 7 12 17 49 162
5% 5% 5% 5% 6% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 4% 10% 7% 3% 5%
ade d d
Sociall behavioural? Conditions
associated with this such as autism,
attention deficit disorder, Asperger's,
etc. 7 34 34 18 2% 15 8 6 1 72 6 9 3 28 7
2% 2% 2% 5% 4% 3% 1% 1% *% 2% 3% 8% 1% 2% 2%
defg defg f f f f cde
Your mental health? Anxiety,
depression, or trauma-related
conditions, for example 344 129 207 7 67 59 54 53 40 344 39 24 30 108 344
11% 8% 13% 21% 12% 12% 10% 11% 5% 11% 21% 20% 12% 7% 11%
a bcdefg f f f f f cde de d d
Other illnesses/ conditions which
impact or limit your daily activities or
the work you can do 291 133 157 18 26 33 49 62 104 291 29 30 39 86 291
9% 9% 10% 5% 5% 7% 9% 13% 14% 9% 15% 25% 16% 6% 9%
ab abcg abcdg ab de ade de d
Columns Tested: a,b-a,b,c,d.efg-ab.cde
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OFCOM MEDIA LITERACY CATI OMNIBUS SURVEY - 12TH NOVEMBER TO 5TH DECEMBER 2021. Table 23
All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.
Q12 - Which of these - if any - impact or limit your daily activities or the work you can do?
Base : All respondents
GENDER AGE HOUSEHOLD INCOME
UNDER
Total MALE FEMALE 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ ALL 115K  11.5K-15.49K  15.5K-24.9K 25K+ ALL
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g a b c d e
Unweighted total 3143 1499 1628 277 482 476 591 500 817 3143 188 120 235 1465 3143
Effective Weighted Sample 2689 1285 1391 248 424 404 514 421 705 2689 158 104 194 1265 2689
Weighted total 3143 1529 1598 341 535 502 535 489 ™1 3143 188 121 247 1446 3143
Nothing - no impairments or
conditions impact or limit your daily
activities or the work you can do 2045 1032 1006 223 408 372 382 313 348 2045 78 53 135 1094 2045
65% 68% 63% 65% 76% 74% 1% 64% 47% 65% 42% 43% 55% 76% 65%
b f aefg aefg efg f f ab abce abc
Prefer not to say 25 13 1 3 5 4 1 6 6 25 2 2 2 5 25
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% *% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% *% 1%
SUMMARY
ANY OF THESE 1073 484 580 114 123 126 152 170 387 1073 107 67 110 347 1073
34% 32% 36% 34% 23% 25% 28% 35% 52% 34% 57% 55% 45% 24% 34%
a bc b bed abcdeg bed cde de de d
Columns Tested: a,b-a,b,c,d,efg-ab,cde
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OFCOM MEDIA LITERACY CATI OMNIBUS SURVEY - 12TH NOVEMBER TO 5TH DECEMBER 2021. Table 23

All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.

Q12 - Which of these - if any - impact or limit your daily activities or the work you can do?

Base : All respondents

HOUSEHOLD SEG
Total AB c1 C2 DE ABC1 C2DE ALL
Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f g
Unweighted total 3143 745 1151 464 587 1896 1051 3143
Effective Weighted Sample 2689 705 1095 442 502 1700 944 2689
Weighted total 3143 830 796 638 742 1626 1380 3143
Hearing? Poor hearing, partial hearing, or
are deaf 212 35 44 39 76 79 116 212
% 4% 5% 6% 10% 5% 8% 7%
abceg abe ae
Eyesight? Poor vision, colour blindness,
partial sight, or are blind 290 51 63 57 102 114 159 290
9% 6% 8% 9% 14% 7% 12% 9%
abceg abeg ae
Mobility? Cannot walk at all/ use a
wheelchair or mobility scooter etc., or cannot
walk very far or 380 48 69 70 170 117 240 380
12% 6% 9% 11% 23% 7% 17% 12%
a ae abcefg abceg abe
Dexterity? Limited ability to reach/ difficulty
opening things with your hands/ difficulty
using a 205 27 35 34 95 62 129 205
7% 3% 4% 5% 13% 4% 9% 7%
abcefg abceg abe
Breathing? Breathlessness or chest pains 242 35 42 46 113 77 159 242
8% 4% 5% 7% 15% 5% 12% 8%
ae abcefg abceg abe

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,e,f,g
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OFCOM MEDIA LITERACY CATI OMNIBUS SURVEY - 12TH NOVEMBER TO 5TH DECEMBER 2021.

All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.

Q12 - Which of these - if any - impact or limit your daily activities or the work you can do?

Base : All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted total

Effective Weighted Sample
Weighted total

Mental abilities? Such as learning,
understanding, concentration, memory,
communicating, cognitive loss or
deterioration

Social/ behavioural? Conditions associated
with this such as autism, attention deficit
disorder, Asperger's, etc.

Your mental health? Anxiety, depression, or
trauma-related conditions, for example

Other ilinesses/ conditions which impact or
limit your daily activities or the work you can
do

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,e,f,g

Total

3143
2689
3143

162
5%

72
2%

344
11%

291
9%

HOUSEHOLD SEG

AB c1 C2 DE ABC1 C2DE ALL

a b c d e f g

745 1151 464 587 1896 1051 3143

705 1095 442 502 1700 944 2689

830 796 638 742 1626 1380 3143

27 27 29 68 54 97 162
3% 3% 5% 9% 3% % 5%

abceg abeg abe

14 21 15 18 36 33 72
2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%

44 75 67 142 119 209 344
5% 9% 1% 19% 7% 15% 1%

ae ae abcefg abceg ae

44 55 57 17 98 174 291
5% % 9% 16% 6% 13% 9%

ae abceg abceg abe
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OFCOM MEDIA LITERACY CATI OMNIBUS SURVEY - 12TH NOVEMBER TO 5TH DECEMBER 2021.

All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.

Q12 - Which of these - if any - impact or limit your daily activities or the work you can do?

Base : All respondents

HOUSEHOLD SEG
Total AB c1 C2 DE ABC1 C2DE ALL
Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f g
Unweighted total 3143 745 1151 464 587 1896 1051 3143
Effective Weighted Sample 2689 705 1095 442 502 1700 944 2689
Weighted total 3143 830 796 638 742 1626 1380 3143
Nothing - no impairments or conditions
impact or limit your daily activities or the
work you can do 2045 639 572 413 341 1211 754 2045
65% 7% 72% 65% 46% 74% 55% 65%
bcdfg cdfg df cdfg d df
Prefer not to say 25 6 5 4 9 10 12 25
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
SUMMARY
ANY OF THESE 1073 185 220 222 392 405 614 1073
34% 22% 28% 35% 53% 25% 44% 34%
a abe abcefg abceg abe

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,e,f,g

Prepared by Critical Research : 0203 643 9043

Table 23

Page 186




OFCOM MEDIA LITERACY CATI OMNIBUS SURVEY - 12TH NOVEMBER TO 5TH DECEMBER 2021. Table 23

All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.

Q12 - Which of these - if any - impact or limit your daily activities or the work you can do?

Base : All respondents

NATION ENGLAND REGION
SOUTH SOUTH WEST EASTOF YORKS & NORTH NORTH
Total ENGLAND SCOTLAND WALES NI ALL  LONDON EAST WEST EAST MIDS MIDS ENG HUMBER EAST WEST ALL
Significance Level: 95% a b o d e a b c d e f g h i j
Unweighted total 3143 2481 339 187 136 3143 370 427 229 225 264 281 236 128 321 2481
Effective Weighted Sample 2689 2197 263 142 101 2689 333 377 205 199 233 246 211 114 285 2197
Weighted total 3143 2639 266 145 92 3143 412 428 273 226 275 297 256 127 345 2639
Hearing? Poor hearing, partial
hearing, or are deaf 212 181 9 14 7 212 21 29 26 23 17 13 15 9 29 181
% % 4% 10% 8% 7% 5% % 10% 10% 6% 4% 6% 7% 8% %
b b b b af af f
Eyesight? Poor vision, colour
blindness, partial sight, or are blind 290 240 29 15 6 290 29 44 31 27 24 24 20 15 25 240
9% 9% 1% 1% % 9% % 10% 1% 12% 9% 8% 8% 12% % 9%
a
Mobility? Cannot walk at all/ use a
wheelchair or mobility scooter etc.,
or cannot walk very far or 380 312 28 27 12 380 32 50 39 28 26 36 32 22 48 312
12% 12% 11% 18% 14% 12% 8% 12% 14% 12% 9% 12% 13% 17% 14% 12%
abe a a ae a a
Dexterity? Limited ability to reach/
difficulty opening things with your
hands/ difficulty using a 205 172 13 13 7 205 26 28 20 19 12 19 13 7 27 172
7% 7% 5% 9% 8% 7% 6% 7% 7% 8% 4% 6% 5% 6% 8% 7%
Breathing? Breathlessness or
chest pains 242 195 24 16 8 242 25 17 22 30 17 27 21 14 22 195
8% % 9% 1% 9% 8% 6% 4% 8% 13% 6% 9% 8% 1% 6% %
b abeij b b ab b

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,e -a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,i]
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OFCOM MEDIA LITERACY CATI OMNIBUS SURVEY - 12TH NOVEMBER TO 5TH DECEMBER 2021. Table 23

All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.

Q12 - Which of these - if any - impact or limit your daily activities or the work you can do?

Base : All respondents

NATION ENGLAND REGION
SOUTH SOUTH WEST EASTOF YORKS & NORTH NORTH
Total ENGLAND SCOTLAND WALES NI ALL LONDON EAST WEST EAST MIDS MIDS ENG HUMBER EAST WEST ALL
Significance Level: 95% a b o d e a b c d e f g h i j
Unweighted total 3143 2481 339 187 136 3143 370 427 229 225 264 281 236 128 321 2481
Effective Weighted Sample 2689 2197 263 142 101 2689 333 377 205 199 233 246 211 114 285 2197
Weighted total 3143 2639 266 145 92 3143 412 428 273 226 275 297 256 127 345 2639
Mental abilities? Such as learning,
understanding, concentration,
memory, communicating, cognitive
loss or deteriorafion 162 137 1 11 3 162 23 25 16 7 16 21 6 4 20 137
5% 5% 4% 7% 3% 5% 5% 6% 6% 3% 6% % 2% 3% 6% 5%
g 9 g 9 g g9
Social/ behavioural? Conditions
associated with this such as
autism, attention deficit disorder,
Asperger's, elc. 72 56 7 5 5 72 1 12 6 8 4 7 6 2 1 56
2% 2% 2% 3% 5% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% *% 2%
ae i i i i i i i
Your mental health? Anxiety,
depression, or trauma-related
conditions, for example 344 276 29 29 9 344 44 47 39 23 23 27 29 15 30 276
11% 10% 11% 20% 10% 11% 11% 11% 14% 10% 9% 9% 11% 1% 9% 10%
abde ei
Other ilinesses/ conditions which
impact or limit your daily activities
or the work you can do 291 232 29 22 8 291 38 37 29 18 20 27 26 15 22 232
9% 9% 11% 15% 9% 9% 9% 9% 11% 8% 7% 9% 10% 12% 6% 9%
ae i

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,e -a,b,c,d.e,f,g,h,i]
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OFCOM MEDIA LITERACY CATI OMNIBUS SURVEY - 12TH NOVEMBER TO 5TH DECEMBER 2021. Table 23
All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.
Q12 - Which of these - if any - impact or limit your daily activities or the work you can do?
Base : All respondents
NATION ENGLAND REGION
SOUTH SOUTH WEST EASTOF YORKS & NORTH NORTH
Total ENGLAND SCOTLAND WALES NI ALL  LONDON EAST WEST EAST MIDS MIDS ENG HUMBER EAST WEST ALL
Significance Level: 95% a b o d e a b c d e f g h i j
Unweighted total 3143 2481 339 187 136 3143 370 427 229 225 264 281 236 128 321 2481
Effective Weighted Sample 2689 2197 263 142 101 2689 333 377 205 199 233 246 21 114 285 2197
Weighted total 3143 2639 266 145 92 3143 412 428 273 226 275 297 256 127 345 2639
Nothing - no impairments or
conditions impact or limit your daily
activities or the work you can do 2045 1732 176 75 61 2045 288 294 168 129 184 201 174 80 215 1732
65% 66% 66% 52% 67% 65% 70% 69% 62% 57% 67% 68% 68% 63% 62% 66%
c c c c cdi d d d d d
Prefer not to say 25 21 2 1 2 25 5 2 - 8 2 3 - - 1 21
1% 1% 1% *% 2% 1% 1% *% % 3% 1% 1% % % *% 1%
beeghij
SUMMARY
ANY OF THESE 1073 886 89 69 29 1073 19 132 105 89 89 93 82 47 130 886
34% 34% 33% 48% 31% 34% 29% 31% 38% 39% 32% 31% 32% 37% 38% 34%
abde a ab a
Columns Tested: a,b,c,d.e -a,b,cd.efghij
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Q12 - Which of these - if any - impact or limit your daily activities or the work you can do?

Base : All respondents

Total
Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted total 3143
Effective Weighted Sample 2689
Weighted total 3143
Hearing? Poor hearing, partial
hearing, or are deaf 212
%
Eyesight? Poor vision, colour
blindness, partial sight, or are blind 290
9%
Mobility? Cannot walk at all/ use a
wheelchair or mobility scooter etc., or
cannot walk very far or 380
12%
Dexterity? Limited ability to reach/
difficulty opening things with your
hands/ difficulty using a 205

7%

Columns Tested: a,b-ab-ab-ab,c-ab,c-ab

OFCOM MEDIA LITERACY CATI OMNIBUS SURVEY - 12TH NOVEMBER TO 5TH DECEMBER 2021. Table 23
All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.
ALL SCHOOL AGE
CHILDREN HAVE ACCESS
ANY CHILDREN (0-17) IN ANY SCHOOL AGE STAGE OF EDUCATION OF CHILDREN IN SCHOOL AGED CHILDREN IN TO APPROPRIATE
WORKING STATUS HH CHILDREN IN HH HOUSEHOLD HOUSEHOLD DEVICES ALL THE TIME
NOT ANY ANY ANY
WORKING WORKING YES NO YES NO PRE-SCHOOL PRIMARY SECONDARY ONE TWO THREE+ YES NO
a b a b a b a b c a b ~C a b
1846 1284 898 2245 663 2474 198 389 412 293 271 99 464 186
1578 1100 767 1925 564 2120 168 331 353 248 235 82 398 156
1854 1277 935 2208 674 2463 218 413 404 301 273 101 473 188
58 153 29 183 22 189 5 12 14 12 5 * 13 9
3% 12% 3% 8% 3% 8% 2% 3% 3% 4% 2% * 3% 5%
a a a
110 178 51 239 36 253 6 19 23 12 17 * 22 15
6% 14% 5% 1% 5% 10% 3% 5% 6% 4% 6% * 5% 8%
a a a
72 307 52 328 39 341 5 19 28 20 10 * 28 9
4% 24% 6% 15% 6% 14% 2% 5% 7% 7% 4% * 6% 5%
a a a a
47 158 34 171 25 179 8 10 20 15 7 * 19 6
3% 12% 4% 8% 4% 7% 4% 2% 5% 5% 3% * 4% 3%
a a a
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OFCOM MEDIA LITERACY CATI OMNIBUS SURVEY - 12TH NOVEMBER TO 5TH DECEMBER 2021. Table 23
All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.
Q12 - Which of these - if any - impact or limit your daily activities or the work you can do?
Base : All respondents
ALL SCHOOL AGE
CHILDREN HAVE ACCESS
ANY CHILDREN (0-17) IN ANY SCHOOL AGE STAGE OF EDUCATION OF CHILDREN IN SCHOOL AGED CHILDREN IN TO APPROPRIATE
WORKING STATUS HH CHILDREN IN HH HOUSEHOLD HOUSEHOLD DEVICES ALL THE TIME
NOT ANY ANY ANY
Total WORKING WORKING YES NO YES NO PRE-SCHOOL PRIMARY SECONDARY ONE TWO THREE+ YES NO
Significance Level: 95% a b a b a b a b c a b ~C a b
Unweighted total 3143 1846 1284 898 2245 663 2474 198 389 412 293 271 99 464 186
Effective Weighted Sample 2689 1578 1100 767 1925 564 2120 168 331 353 248 235 82 398 156
Weighted total 3143 1854 1277 935 2208 674 2463 218 413 404 301 273 101 473 188
Breathing? Breathlessness or chest
pains 242 74 169 46 196 34 208 5 1 27 18 6 * 24 10
8% 4% 13% 5% 9% 5% 8% 2% 3% % 6% 2% * 5% 5%
a a a ab b
Mental abilities? Such as learning,
understanding, concentration,
memory, communicating, cognitive
loss or deterioration 162 64 9 34 128 21 140 8 13 12 13 7 " 16 5
5% 3% 8% 4% 6% 3% 6% 4% 3% 3% 4% 2% * 3% 3%
a a a
Social/ behavioural? Conditions
associated with this such as autism,
attention deficit disorder, Asperger's,
etc 72 40 32 31 4 20 51 9 12 13 9 4 " 16 5
2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 2% * 3% 2%
b
Your mental health? Anxiety,
depression, or trauma-related
conditions, for example 344 163 180 93 251 60 283 21 33 35 32 18 * 45 12
11% 9% 14% 10% 1% 9% 1% 10% 8% 9% 11% % * 9% 6%
a
Columns Tested: a,b-ab-ab-ab,c-ab,c-ab
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Q12 - Which of these - if any - impact or limit your daily activities or the work you can do?

Base : All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted total

Effective Weighted Sample
Weighted total

Other illnesses/ conditions which
impact or limit your daily activities or
the work you can do

Nothing - no impairments or
conditions impact or limit your daily
activities or the work you can do

Prefer not to say

SUMMARY
ANY OF THESE

Total

3143
2689
3143

291
9%

2045
65%

1073
34%

Columns Tested: a,b-ab-ab-ab,c-ab,c-ab

OFCOM MEDIA LITERACY CATI OMNIBUS SURVEY - 12TH NOVEMBER TO 5TH DECEMBER 2021. Table 23
All interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.
ALL SCHOOL AGE
CHILDREN HAVE ACCESS
ANY CHILDREN (0-17) IN ANY SCHOOL AGE STAGE OF EDUCATION OF CHILDREN IN SCHOOL AGED CHILDREN IN TO APPROPRIATE
WORKING STATUS HH CHILDREN IN HH HOUSEHOLD HOUSEHOLD DEVICES ALL THE TIME
NOT ANY ANY ANY
WORKING WORKING YES NO YES NO PRE-SCHOOL PRIMARY SECONDARY ONE TWO THREE+ YES NO
a b a b a b a b c a b ~C a b
1846 1284 898 2245 663 2474 198 389 412 293 21 99 464 186
1578 1100 767 1925 564 2120 168 331 353 248 235 82 398 156
1854 1277 935 2208 674 2463 218 413 404 301 273 101 473 188
88 202 50 241 45 245 8 19 35 24 13 * 32 13
5% 16% 5% 1% % 10% 4% 5% 9% 8% 5% * 7% %
a a a ab
1435 603 7M1 1335 513 1528 180 331 294 220 221 * 361 143
7% 47% 76% 60% 76% 62% 83% 80% 73% 73% 81% * 76% 76%
b b b c c a
10 13 7 17 4 20 - 3 2 4 1 * 4 -
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% -% 1% *% 1% *% * 1% -%
409 661 217 856 157 914 38 79 108 76 52 * 108 46
22% 52% 23% 39% 23% 37% 17% 19% 27% 25% 19% b 23% 24%
a a a ab
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Q12 - Which of these - if any - impact or limit your daily activities or the work you can do?

Base : All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted total

Effective Weighted Sample
Weighted total

Hearing? Poor hearing, partial hearing, or
are deaf

Eyesight? Poor vision, colour blindness,
partial sight, or are blind

Mobility? Cannot walk at all/ use a
wheelchair or mobility scooter etc., or cannot
walk very far or

Dexterity? Limited ability to reach/ difficulty
opening things with your hands/ difficulty
using a

Breathing? Breathlessness or chest pains

Columns Tested: a,b-ab-ab-ab,cd

Total

3143
2689
3143

212
%

290
9%

380
12%

205

%

242
8%

OFCOM MEDIA LITERACY CATI OMNIBUS SURVEY - 12TH NOVEMBER TO 5TH DECEMBER 2021. Table 23
All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.
ANY IMPACTING/ LIMITING
HOUSEHOLD INTERNET ACCESS ETHNICITY CONDITION FINANCIAL VULNERABILITY

YES NO WEG MEG YES NO MOST POTENTIALLY LEAST ALL
a b a b a b a b c d
2936 200 2753 362 1061 2057 273 614 1121 2008
2513 17 2344 324 908 1760 230 519 973 1718
2945 192 2709 409 1073 2045 291 620 1092 2002
173 39 202 9 212 - 23 51 35 109

6% 20% 7% 2% 20% % 8% 8% 3% 5%
a b b c cd c
256 33 251 37 290 - 43 4l 56 169

9% 17% 9% 9% 21% % 15% 11% 5% 8%
a b cd cd c
316 63 350 26 380 - 51 96 49 196

1% 33% 13% 6% 35% % 18% 15% 5% 10%
a b b cd cd c
179 25 186 17 205 - 37 52 34 124

6% 13% 7% 4% 19% % 13% 8% 3% 6%
a b bed c c
211 31 214 25 242 - 35 59 43 136

% 16% 8% 6% 23% % 12% 9% 4% %
a b cd cd c
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Q12 - Which of these - if any - impact or limit your daily activities or the work you can do?

Base : All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted total

Effective Weighted Sample
Weighted total

Mental abilities? Such as learning,
understanding, concentration, memory,
communicating, cognitive loss or
deterioration

Social/ behavioural? Conditions associated
with this such as autism, attention deficit
disorder, Asperger's, etc.

Your mental health? Anxiety, depression, or
trauma-related conditions, for example

Other ilinesses/ conditions which impact or
limit your daily activities or the work you can
do

Columns Tested: a,b-ab-ab-ab,cd

Total

3143
2689
3143

162
5%

72
2%

344
1%

291
9%

OFCOM MEDIA LITERACY CATI OMNIBUS SURVEY - 12TH NOVEMBER TO 5TH DECEMBER 2021. Table 23
All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.
ANY IMPACTING/ LIMITING
HOUSEHOLD INTERNET ACCESS ETHNICITY CONDITION FINANCIAL VULNERABILITY

YES NO WEG MEG YES NO MOST POTENTIALLY LEAST ALL
a b a b a b a b c d
2936 200 2753 362 1061 2057 273 614 1121 2008
2513 17 2344 324 908 1760 230 519 973 1718
2945 192 2709 409 1073 2045 291 620 1092 2002
148 14 135 26 162 - 12 36 37 85

5% 8% 5% 6% 15% % 4% 6% 3% 4%

b c

4l 1 64 8 72 - 1 21 15 46

2% 1% 2% 2% 7% % 4% 3% 1% 2%

b c c

326 17 296 47 344 - 55 80 65 201

11% 9% 11% 11% 32% % 19% 13% 6% 10%
b bed cd c
267 23 263 28 291 - 39 84 61 184

9% 12% 10% 7% 27% % 14% 14% 6% 9%
b cd cd c
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OFCOM MEDIA LITERACY CATI OMNIBUS SURVEY - 12TH NOVEMBER TO 5TH DECEMBER 2021.

All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.

Q12 - Which of these - if any - impact or limit your daily activities or the work you can do?

Base : All respondents

ANY IMPACTING/ LIMITING

HOUSEHOLD INTERNET ACCESS ETHNICITY CONDITION FINANCIAL VULNERABILITY
Total YES NO WEG MEG YES NO MOST POTENTIALLY LEAST ALL
Significance Level: 95% a b a b a b a b c d
Unweighted total 3143 2936 200 2753 362 1061 2057 273 614 1121 2008
Effective Weighted Sample 2689 2513 17 2344 324 908 1760 230 519 973 1718
Weighted total 3143 2945 192 2709 409 1073 2045 291 620 1092 2002
Nothing - no impairments or conditions
impact or limit your daily activities or the
work you can do 2045 1966 76 1729 299 - 2045 142 355 863 1360
65% 67% 39% 64% 73% % 100% 49% 57% 79% 68%
b a a a abd ab
Prefer not to say 25 22 3 17 6 - - 3 2 5 1
1% 1% 2% 1% 1% % % 1% *% *% 1%
SUMMARY
ANY OF THESE 1073 958 113 963 104 1073 - 146 262 223 631
34% 33% 59% 36% 25% 100% % 50% 42% 20% 32%
a b b bed cd c

Columns Tested: a,b-ab-ab-ab,c,d
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OFCOM MEDIA LITERACY CATI OMNIBUS SURVEY - 12TH NOVEMBER TO 5TH DECEMBER 2021.

All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.

FINANCIAL VULNERABILITY

Base : Those where it is possible to calculate the Financial Vulnerability Index

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted total

Effective Weighted Sample
Weighted total

Most Financially Vulnerable

Potentially Financially Vulnerable

Least Financially Vulnerable

Total

2008
1718
2002

291
15%

620
31%

1092
55%

Columns Tested: a,b -a,b,c,d,ef,g-ab,cde

Table 24

GENDER AGE HOUSEHOLD INCOME
UNDER

MALE FEMALE 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ ALL 115K  11.5K-15.49K  15.5K-24.9K 25K+ ALL

a b a b o d e f g a b o d e

1018 983 128 352 347 423 336 422 2008 188 120 235 1465 2008

873 840 114 309 294 367 281 368 1718 158 104 194 1265 1718

1034 962 156 379 370 385 332 381 2002 188 121 247 1446 2002

119 172 35 38 60 37 46 75 291 188 13 49 42 291
12% 18% 22% 10% 16% 10% 14% 20% 15% 100% 1% 20% 3% 15%

a bdeg bd bdeg bd bcde d bde d

297 319 47 103 83 81 118 187 620 109 198 313 620
29% 33% 30% 27% 23% 21% 36% 49% 31% % 89% 80% 22% 31%

a d bed abcdeg cd acde ade a ad

618 471 74 238 226 267 168 118 1092 - - - 1092 1092
60% 49% 48% 63% 61% 69% 51% 31% 55% % % % 75% 55%

b f aefg aefg acefg f f abce abc
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OFCOM MEDIA LITERACY CATI OMNIBUS SURVEY - 12TH NOVEMBER TO 5TH DECEMBER 2021.

All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.

FINANCIAL VULNERABILITY

Base : Those where it is possible to calculate the Financial Vulnerability Index

HOUSEHOLD SEG

Total AB c1 C2 DE ABC1 C2DE ALL

Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f g

Unweighted total 2008 528 793 286 342 1321 628 2008

Effective Weighted Sample 1718 500 754 273 293 1181 566 1718

Weighted total 2002 588 542 390 442 1130 832 2002

Most Financially Vulnerable 291 25 52 55 150 77 205 291
15% 4% 10% 14% 34% 7% 25% 15%

ae abe abcefg a abceg abe

Potentially Financially Vulnerable 620 100 169 143 196 269 339 620
31% 17% 31% 37% 44% 24% 41% 31%

ae ae abceg a abeg ae

Least Financially Vulnerable 1092 463 322 193 95 785 289 1092
55% 79% 59% 49% 22% 69% 35% 55%

bedefg cdfg df bedfg d df

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,e,f,g
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FINANCIAL VULNERABILITY

Base : Those where it is possible to calculate the Financial Vulnerability Index

Total
Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted total 2008
Effective Weighted Sample 1718
Weighted total 2002
Most Financially Vulnerable 291
15%
Potentially Financially Vulnerable 620
31%
Least Financially Vulnerable 1092
55%

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,e -a,b,c,d,ef,g,h,i]

OFCOM MEDIA LITERACY CATI OMNIBUS SURVEY - 12TH NOVEMBER TO 5TH DECEMBER 2021. Table 24
All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.
NATION ENGLAND REGION
SOUTH SOUTH WEST EASTOF YORKS & NORTH NORTH
ENGLAND SCOTLAND WALES NI ALL  LONDON EAST WEST EAST MIDS MIDS ENG HUMBER EAST WEST ALL
a b c ~d e a b c d e f g ~h i j
1564 223 126 95 2008 236 271 144 140 160 178 155 86 194 1564
1390 178 93 70 1718 213 240 129 124 143 156 138 7 173 1390
1675 171 95 62 2002 265 276 172 143 167 183 170 88 210 1675
238 26 18 * 291 43 32 29 23 18 23 25 * 30 238
14% 15% 19% * 15% 16% 11% 17% 16% 11% 13% 15% * 14% 14%
514 52 33 * 620 70 76 57 46 47 62 61 * 59 514
31% 30% 35% * 31% 2% 27% 33% 32% 28% 34% 36% * 28% 31%
923 93 44 * 1092 152 169 86 74 102 97 84 * 121 923
55% 55% 46% * 55% 57% 61% 50% 52% 61% 53% 49% * 57% 55%
cg 9
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OFCOM MEDIA LITERACY CATI OMNIBUS SURVEY - 12TH NOVEMBER TO 5TH DECEMBER 2021.

All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.

FINANCIAL VULNERABILITY

Base : Those where it is possible to calculate the Financial Vulnerability Index

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted total

Effective Weighted Sample
Weighted total

Most Financially Vulnerable

Potentially Financially Vulnerable

Least Financially Vulnerable

Total

2008
1718
2002

291
15%

620
31%

1092
55%

Columns Tested: a,b-ab-ab-ab,c-ab,c-ab

Table 24

ALL SCHOOL AGE
CHILDREN HAVE ACCESS
ANY CHILDREN (0-17) IN ANY SCHOOL AGE STAGE OF EDUCATION OF CHILDREN IN SCHOOL AGED CHILDREN IN TO APPROPRIATE
WORKING STATUS HH CHILDREN IN HH HOUSEHOLD HOUSEHOLD DEVICES ALL THE TIME
NOT ANY ANY ANY

WORKING WORKING YES NO YES NO PRE-SCHOOL PRIMARY SECONDARY ONE WO THREE+ YES NO

a b a b a b a b c a b ~C a b

1335 670 633 1375 492 1514 145 301 303 208 208 76 362 122

1142 573 538 1181 418 1299 125 256 259 175 180 63 310 101

1332 667 651 1351 498 1503 160 319 292 212 208 78 368 120

103 185 116 175 86 204 28 63 56 20 31 * 59 26
8% 28% 18% 13% 17% 14% 18% 20% 19% 9% 15% * 16% 22%

a b b

324 296 166 454 17 503 39 73 59 74 40 * 71 43
24% 44% 25% 34% 24% 33% 24% 23% 20% 35% 19% * 19% 36%

a a a b a

906 186 369 722 295 796 92 183 177 118 136 * 238 51
68% 28% 57% 53% 59% 53% 58% 57% 61% 56% 66% * 65% 43%

b b a b
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OFCOM MEDIA LITERACY CATI OMNIBUS SURVEY - 12TH NOVEMBER TO 5TH DECEMBER 2021.

All'interviewing conducted through a CATI Omnibus. Any break column with a base size lower than 100 has been removed. Data is tested at the 95% confidence level.

FINANCIAL VULNERABILITY

Base : Those where it is possible to calculate the Financial Vulnerability Index

ANY IMPACTING/ LIMITING

HOUSEHOLD INTERNET ACCESS ETHNICITY CONDITION FINANCIAL VULNERABILITY

Total YES NO WEG MEG YES NO MOST POTENTIALLY LEAST ALL

Significance Level: 95% a ~b a b a b a b c d

Unweighted total 2008 1936 70 1776 220 623 1375 273 614 1121 2008

Effective Weighted Sample 1718 1655 62 1514 195 536 1174 230 519 973 1718

Weighted total 2002 1933 67 1744 246 631 1360 291 620 1092 2002

Most Financially Vulnerable 291 261 * 230 57 146 142 291 - - 291
15% 13% * 13% 23% 23% 10% 100% % % 15%

a b bed bc

Potentially Financially Vulnerable 620 592 * 546 68 262 355 - 620 - 620
31% 31% * 31% 28% 42% 26% % 100% % 31%

b acd ac

Least Financially Vulnerable 1092 1080 * 968 121 223 863 - - 1092 1092
55% 56% * 56% 49% 35% 63% % % 100% 55%

a abd ab

Columns Tested: a,b-ab-ab-ab,cd
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